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Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PTINISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRIS]ONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and suppolting schedules prepared for Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC

d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health and Rehabilitation [facility name], for the cost report period beginning

October 7,2020 and ending September 30,2021, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a

true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records ofthe plovider(s) in

accordance with applicable insttuctions.

I hereby certi$ that I have directed the pleparation ofthe attached General Inlbrmation and Questionnaires,

Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related

Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the

year ended as specified above. {a}

I have read this Report and hereby certifr that the information provided is true and corect to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certifl that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbul'sement for Title XIX andlor other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporling records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator)
Penni Martin

Printed Name (Owner)

Marvin Ostreicher

Subscribed and Sworn
to before me:

State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

ll
Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Haftford, Connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page

IA
of
37

Name of Facility lPeriod Covered

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlblaHebrew Center for Health and Rehabil

From

t01112020

To

913012021

Address of Facility
1 Abrams Blvd, West Hartford 06117

Reporl Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
211112022

Item Total CCNH RHNS lgpecifu)

1. Dietarv wages paid s

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursins wages paid $

5. All other wases paid $

6. Total lMases Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

8. Totil lhuges snl Suluries Paid (As per page 10 of Repoft) $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility
516-705-4842

Report for Yeat Ended

91301202t

Page

2

of
-5t

of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Sn'eet, City, State, Zip)
Hebrew Home for Health and LLC dlbla 1 Abrams West Hartford 06117

License Numbers

CCNH
243 ,l

RHNS (Speci!) Medicare Provider No.

07-5 109

Type ofFacilify (Check appropriate box(es))

- Chronic and ConvalescentM 
Nurring Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing
Supervision only (RHNS)

tr (Specify)

Type ofOwnership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

Ifthis facility opened or closed during report year provide:
Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation durine this report year? O Yes ONo If "Yes," explain fully

N/A

Administrator
Name of Administrator
Penni Martin

Nursing Home
Administrator's

License No.:
00 1 965

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility
Name License No.
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General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlbl

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page
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of
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Legal Name of PartnershiplLLC Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in

Which Resistered

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC
d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health and Rehabilitation

I Abrams Blvd, West

Hartford 06117

CT

Name of Paftners/\zlembers Business Address Title % Owned

Susan Ostreicher 2012 Family 0.351

Marvin J. Ostreicher 2012Far"', 0.35

Thomas Gilmartin 0.099

Cedar Hill Capital, LLC 0.05

Oak Management Holdings, Ll 0.05

Junior Capital Holdings, LLC 0.05

YSRO 0.05



State of Connecticut
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General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,

License No
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3A
of
37

If this faciliry is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated

N/A

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

N/A

Names of Stockholders Owning NLeasIT}Yo
of Shares

N/A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General lnformation and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC

License No.
2439

Year Ended Page of
373B

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual p, provide the following information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

Page

4
of

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes ONo
If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

complete the information on Page I I of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or selices,
including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,
related through family association, common ownership, control, or business

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility?
OYes ONo

If "Yes," provide the following information:

Actual Cost to the

Related Pafi

30.808

1.080.007

2.9t7

28.454

990.666

I 5"703

50 I,289

1.248,353

501 ,3 66

Cost

Reported

30.808

l.080.007

2,917

28.454

1.028.408

17.137

s60.908

1.248.353

50 1,366

Report for Year Ended
9/3012021

Indicate Where

Costs are Included
in Annual Report

Pase# /Lne#

Pe. l6l Line ml2

Pg. l6l Line m12

Pe. 16/ Line m12

Pe. 16/ Line m 12

Various

Pe 20l Line 5f

Various

Pe l5lLine 1a5

Various

Description of Goods/Services

Provided

Consulting Fees

Shared Expenses

Rent/Other

Rent/ Other

PT" OT. ST Services

Radiology

Druss/OTC/RX Consultins

Health Insurance

Various

License No.

2439

AIso Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties
oA**No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,LLC d,hla

Business
Address

ZU B Sunflse Hwy, Valley Stream

NY, 11581

20 E Swrise Hwy, Valley Stream

NY, 11581

20 E Sunrise Hwy, Valley Sheam

NY,11581
850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield,
cT 06109

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield,
cT 06109

685 I Jericho Tpke. Suite 150

Syosset, NY I l79l
1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT
06410

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield,

cT 06109

Various

Name of Related
Individual or Company

Natlonal Healthuare
Associates

National HealthCare

Associates

20 Sunrise

Prefened Therapy Solutions

Preferred Therapy Solutions

NOADIAGNOSTICS
PROCARE LTC
PF{ARMACY OF CT

National HealthCare

Associates-Aetna

See Attached for Continued

List
* Use additional sheets if necessary.

* * Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

of Facility License No. for Year Ended Page

Hebrew Home for Health and LLC d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health and 2439 4a 37

Name of Related

Individual or Company

Business

Address

AIso Provides Goods/Services

to Non-Related Parties
Description of
Goods/Services

Provided

Indicate Where
Costs are Included
in Annual Report Cost

Reported

Actual Cost
to the

Yes No Yo**
Page# /Line#

Related

16.169

474.950

t0.24'l

16.169

474.950

t0.247

Baking Trasactions lPase 16 / Line ml3
Nusinc Asmw lvuious
ShaedDNS lv-ioo,

oot

001

oot

o
o
o

o
o
o

20 E Swise Hwy, Valley Strem NY, I l58l
850 Silc Deme Hwv, Wethersfield CT 06109

181 Est Main Street, Wallingford CT 06492

National Hea.lthCue Associates

Prefened Professional Services

Regenry House ofWallingford, Inc.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rtev.9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

of Facility License No
2439Home for Health and

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021
Page of

tt5

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method ofAllocation
Dietary Number of meals seled to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeoins Number of squale feet serviced

Nursing

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH
employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist 6ee listins pase 13)

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Propefty costs (depreciation) Square feet

Emplovee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management serrices Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this reporl must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Reporl, were all

costs allocated as required?
OYes ONo If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

IA

2. Explain the allocation ofrelated company expenses and attach copy ofappropriate supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow dilect and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?

(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Seruices, etc.)

O yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

N/A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev. 912002

General Information and Questionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases - lnclude all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles , O Yes

* Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

**{' Amount should agree to Page22, Line 6e.

ONo Total ***

Page

6

of
37

Amount
Claimed

69,591

25,920

97.744

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Annual
Amount
ofLease

69,591

2,233

,{ o?n

Term of
Lease

60 Months /
Ongoing

Ongoing

39 Months

Date of
Lease**

12t21/16

12/211t6

01t18/17

License No.

2439

Description of Items Leased
AR BillinglE.H.R Software Lease

Postage Machine

Copier

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC d/b/a Heb

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Officers
No

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o
o

o

Yes

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name and Address of Lessor
PCC, PO Box674802, Detroit, MI 48267

Pitney Bowes - PO Box 37 1 896 Pittsburgh, PA 1 5250

Leaf -17204 Crete Street, Moberly, MO 65270



State ofConnecticut
Annual Rcport of Long-Tcrm Care Facilify
CSILT Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and R.hJ

License No.
2439

Repolt lbl Year Ended

913012021

Page of
-1 I7

The lecords of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the fbllowing basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for thrs

period the same as lbr the O Yes
previous period? O No

If "No," explain

Indenendent Accounting Firm
Name of Accounting Firm

Marcum LLP
Address (No. & Stfeet, City, State, Zip Code)

555 Long Wharf Drive, 8th Floor, Neu'Haven, CT 0651I

Seruices Provided by This Firm (desuibe fully)
I Compilation, preparation ofMedicare and Medicaid cost repolts and YE tax seruices $50
2 $

3 $

4 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ s0,380

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Specifu Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes ONo lPage 15/Line 1d

Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney
1 MURTT{A CULLINALLP
2 ROGIN NASSAU, LLC
3 TIIE ONEIL LAW FIRM PC

4 TREASURER,STATEOFCONNECTICUT
5 See Attached

Telephone Number
203-772-7700

860-256-6300
860-522-5 1 88

860-702-3000
Various

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

I 280 Trumbull St, 12th FL, Hartford, CT 06103

2 185 Asylum St., Hartford, CT 06103-3460

3 97 Oak Street, Hartford, CT 061 I 7

4 55 Elm St #2, Har1lbrd, CT 06106

5 Various

Services Provided by This Firm (desuibe fully)
I General Health Care Resulatory / lDR / Letters to auditors $ l,608

2 Refinancing ntol'tgage willr M&T Bank (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 3,579

3 The Orlando Martinez Case $ 2,000

4 Conservatorship Court Filins Fee (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 2,250

5 Various ( $35,838 Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 68,554

Charge for Seruices Provided

$ 7i.991

Are These Chages Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Specif Expense Classification and Line No.

o Yes o No Page l5/Line le
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General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility
Hebrew Health Care

se No. lbl Year Ended
9130120212439

Page of
377a

Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm ot Independent Attorney

1 Betcham Moses PC

2 JACKSON LEWIS P.C.

3 GOLDMANGRUDER&WOOD
4 HABER.ROBERT

Telephone Number
203-783-1200

914-872-8060
203-899-8900

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
I '15 Broad Stleet, Milford, CT 06460

2 58 south Service Road suite 250, Melville, NY I 1747

3 200 Connecticut Ave., Norwalk CT 06854

4 N/A
Services Provided by This Firm (desqibe fully)

I CHRO Cases $ 3,490

2 SEIU contract nesotiations / HR Matters $ 29,227

3 Collections (Disallowed on Pe 28) $ 35,297

4 Conselator'(Disallowed on Pe 28) $ s4o

Charge for Selices Provided

$ 68"5s4
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Schedule of Resident Statistics

Page

8

of
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Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

(Specifu)RHNS

Report for Year Ended

913012021

CCNH

257

207

I,058

15.404

t,276

1,564

19.302

I

19.303

Total

257

207

1,058

15.404

1,276

1,564

19,302

I 9_303

Period l0/l Thru 6/30

(Speciff)RHNS

License No.
2439

CCNH

257

195

3.435

39,382

3.207

A <)A

50,548

32

50,580

Total

257

195

3.435

39,382

3.207

4.524

50,548

32

50,5 80

Total
(Specify)

Total
RHNS
Level

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,LLC dlbla Hebrew Center

Total
CCNH
Level

757

257

195

207

4.493

54,786

4.483

6.088

69.850

JJ

69.883

Total All
Levels

257

257

195

207

4.493

54.786

4.483

6.088

69.850

33

69.883

l. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period

B. On last day of THIS report period

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnieht of PREVIOUS report period

B. As of midnieht of THIS report period

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare

B. Medicaid (Conn.)

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other(Soecifu) ManaeedCare/Hosoice/VA

G. Total Care Davs Durine Period (3A tfuu F)
Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in

4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved

Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4,A + 48)
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Schedule of Resident Statistics Cont'd
of
37

Page

9

License No.

2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Name of Facility

Heblew Home fol Health and Rehabilitation,

4. Were there any changes in the celtified bed capacity duling the report year?

If "YES", provide the following information:

O Yes ONo

Capacity After ChangePlace ofChange Change in Beds

Lost Gained

Reason for Change(3) 0) (2) (3) CCNH RHNS (Speci&)

Date of

Change (1)

CCNH

(2)

RHNS (Specify)

(3) (1) (2)

N/A

5. Ifthere was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

CCNH RHNS (Specifu)Change in Resident Days

I st chanse

2nd chanse

3rd chanse

4th chanee

6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Other State AssistedSelf-PavMedicare Medicaid

(Snecif!) R.C.H. ICF-MRCCNH RHNS CCNH RHNSItem CCNH
156 4CNo. of Residents ll

Per Diem Rate
469.OOvarious 325.72a. One bed rm.
449 00various 325.72b. Two bed rms.

c, Three or mole
bed rms.

(Snecifu)TOTAL CCNH RHNS
4.080 4.080

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
2.50t2,5012. Restorative Treatments

14.13'1 t4.t37C. Other
20.7 t820,718Totol Physical Therapv Trealments

9'13 973
8. Total Number ofSpeech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Pad B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Palt B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
265 2652. Restorative Treatments

1.4811,481C. Other
2.719 2,119D. Total Trcfltments

4.'140740
9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

l. Maintenance Treatments
2.622 2.6222. Restorative Treatments

I 5.877 15,877C. Other
23,239 23,239D. Total Occuputional Therapy Ttealments



Report for Year Ended

9/30t2021 l0
Page of
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License No.

2439Home for Health and LLC dlb/a

ofFacility

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes ONo

Total Cost and Hours

(Snecifr) HoursHours RHNS HoursCCNHItem

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

of Schedule Al )
2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III

of Schedule Al)
3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule Al)

I
2,080T
2,340 -

-

T
n2t

38'1 15.682
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

oDerator. clerks. receptionists, etc.)

1.886
5. Dietary Service

a. Head Dietitian
361.373 14.877b. Food Service Supervisor

c. Dietary Workers 783.878 46,712

5 8s5 2.120
6. Housekeeping Service

a. Head Housekeeper
43.426b. Other Housekeeping Workers

4.504
7. Repairs & Maintenance Services

a. EngineerorChiefofMaintenance
43 487 6.428b. Other Maintenance Workers

8. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor

126.236 ?.238b. Other Laundrv Workers

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

1 1. Accounting Services

a. HeadAccountant
b. OtherAccountants

248 61 4.106

12. Professional Care ofResidents

a. Directors and Assistant Director ofNurses

28.67965
b. RN

1. Direct Care
50 1.375 l 4.3052. Administrative**

62.522
c. LPN

l. Direct Care

2. Administrative*t
177 040d. Aides and Attendants

e. Phvsical Theranists

f Speech Therapists

s. OccupationalTherapisls
262.51',7 12.183h. Recreation Workers

l.

Director
2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Care***
4. Other (Specifo)

i. Dentists

l. Podiatrists

m. Social Workers/Case Managetnent 4.3t5
n. Marketing

7 458
Other (SpeciS)o.

457.901tt.064.628A-l 3. Total Salaty Expenditures

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-10 Rev.9/2002

of - Salaries & W es

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the pulposes of rate setting.
*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title l9 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 1 8 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page l 0/1 3

Schcdule of Other Salaries and Wagcs (Page l0)

Position

CCNH RHNS
$ Hours $ Hours$ Hours

$ 259-448 6,71,0Admissions

1.20t 33Resniratorv Theraov {Disallowed on Pe 28a)

71514.737Cal'd

s $$ 275-386 '1.458Total

Schcdule ofOther Fccs (Page 13)

RHNS
s Hours $ llours s Hours

IV Nursins Consultant (Disallowed on Pe 28a) $ 54.921 549

Consult Rehab (Disallowed on Pe 28a) 8,366 84

on $ 19.800 440

Total $ 83.087 1.073 $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-11 Rev.10/2005

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

*+ Include all employment worked during the cost year.

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Page of

37l1

Compensation
Received

Total
Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Name and Address of AII
Other Employmentt*

See Attached

Line Where

Claimed on

Page l0

16 /mll

Total
Hours

Worked

67

License No.

2439

Full Description of
Sewices Rendered

Supervises Operations,

Deals with DNS

Fringe Benefits
and/or Other

Payments
(describe tully)

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC d/b/a Hebrew Center f
Salarv Paid

(Speci&)RHNSCCNHName

Section I - Operators/Owners

Marvin J Ostreicher

Section II - Other related parties

of Operators/Owners employed
in and paid by facility (EXCEPT
those who may be the
Administrator or Assistant
Administrators who are
identified on Page 12).



TOTAL BEDS lRllocatedBenefits ltotal w/ Bnft

Augusta

Belair

Bethel

Bloomfield
Brattleboro

Brentwood
Brewer

Bristol

Cambridge

Catskill

Colony

Country

Dover

Eastside

Eliot

Glen Falls

72

1.O2

L61.

L20

80

78

trt
1,32

160

136

92

1.1r

712

69

L1.4

L20

4.02

5.69

8.98

6.69

4.46

4.35

6.19

7.36

8.92

7.59

s.13

6.19

6.25

3.85

5,36

6.69

40.90

44.65

51.65

43.90

43.15

43.40

43.40

42.65

42.90

47.r5
41.65

42.65

42.45

44.65

40.65

51.65

44.92

50.34

60.63

50.59

47.61.

47.75

49.59

50.01

5t.82
54.74

46.78

48.84

48.70

48.50

47.01

58.34

Huntington
Kennebunk

Ludlowe

Maple View

Marlborough
Maywood
Milford
Newton Wellseley

Norway

Poughkeepsie

Regency

Reservoir

Riverside

Rutland

Sachem

Sands Point

Utica

Village Crest

Water's Edge

Westgate

Winship

47.90

41.65

47.15

43.90

43.65

13.65

45. L5

39.65

40.65

45.15

44.40

40.65

45.65

42.45

40.45

44.45

44.70

43.00

45.25

33.30

41.00

320
78

L44

L20

L20

120

L20

110

70

200
130

1.44

345
L25

lLt
180

tL7
95

150

104

72

17.85

4.35

8.03

6.69

6.69

6.69

6.69

6.L4

3.90

11..16

7.25

8.03

L9.24

6.97

6,19

10.04

6.53

5.30

8.37

5.80

4.02

65.75

46.00

55.18

50.59

50.34

20.34

51.84

45.79

44.55

56.31

51.65

48.68

64.89

49.42

46.64

54.49

5L.23

48.30

53.62

39.10

45.O2

Vacation

Sick

Personal

Holiday

98.25

10.25

21..25

149.25

Total 19 L3. 15 5,002 279 1,913.L5



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

12

of
37

Compensation
Received

Total

Hours
Worked

Report for Year Ended

9t30t2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Line Where

Claimed on
Pase l0

M

43

A3

Total Hours
Worked

2,080

1.868

472

License No.

2439

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Administrator

Assistant
Administrator

Assistant
Administrator

Fringe Benefits
and/or Other

Payments

(describe fully)

Non
Discriminatory

Non
Discriminatory

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC d/b/a Hebrew Centr

Salary Paid

(Specify)RHNSCCNH

218,825

126,035

12,054

Name

Section III - Administrators***

Penni Martin

Section IV - Assistant
Administrators

Rosemary Beaudoin (10 / | /20-
7lt9/21)

Christal Altius (7 /20/21-9 /30/21)

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include 4[! other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



Repod for Year Ended

913012021

of
5t

Page

13

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC c

License No.
2439

Total Cost and Hours

HoursHours RHNS Hours (Specifv)CCNHItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services complete Schedule Bl)

81. Dietitian 2t5
7.8',12 t602. Dentist

2563. Pharmacist 25,632

1,833 94. Podiatrist

426.094 8,254
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b, Other
6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker

60.000 885

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility)
b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 onM monthly meeting

c. Resident Care**
d. Administrative Servicesfacility

l. Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterlv meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

124,904 2,036
9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

472.689 8.452
10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

135.874 1.750

ll. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

298,394 5,713
b. LPN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***
t.62650,206a. Aides

d. Other

83,087 1,0't3
12. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

1.686,800 30,222B-13 Total Fees Paid in Liea of Salaries

State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Ptev.912002

B. rt of ditures - Professional Fees

* Do not section mmagement conwltmts or scryices which must on Page I item M-l2 md supportcd by required infomatior\ Page 17.

+* This item is not reimbusble to facility. For Title 19 residcnts, doctors sbould bill DSS directly. Also, my costs for Title I 8 md/or other private pay residents nust

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative - costs md hous associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inseruice Training Coordinator ard Infection Control Nuse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct cre category for the purposes ofrate setting



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Tcrm Care Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition oflelated.

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlbla

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

9t30t2021

Page

14

of
5t

Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Ownels,

Opelators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No
Avi Friedrnan, N/A Dietician o o

N/A

Gerident Solutions, P.O. Box 290539,

Wetlrersfield, CT 06129

Dentist o o
N/A

Procare LTC of CT, I I I Executive Blvd,
Farmingdale,NY 11735

Pharmacrst / IV Nursing Consultant o o Common Ownership

Prefered Thearpy-850 Silas Deane HWY
Wethersiield CT

PT, OT, ST / Consult Rehab o o Common Ownership

Shahzad Zaki MD 1257 South Broad St

Wallingford CT 06492

Medical Director o o N/A

Swallowing Diagnostics - PO Box 484 Avon CT
06001

Speech Therapist o o N/A

Mass Tex Imaging LLC. - 3 Electronic Avenue,

H201, Danvers, MA 01923-1099

Speech Therapist o o N/A

Prefered Professional Service - 850 Silas Deane

Highway, Wethersfield, CT 06109

Contract RNs / LPNs / CNAs o o Common Ownership

INTELYCARE INC., 1250 Hancock St #50lN,

Quincy, MA 02169

LPN Agency o o N/A

FIVE STAR CARE LLC DBA STARCARE, 250

Cedarbridge Ave, Lakewood, NJ 08701

CNAs Agency o o
N/A

MAPLE VIEW MANOR, 856 Maple Street,

Roclry Hill, CT 06067

Nursing Consultant o o Common Ownership

HealthDrive Podiatry Group 100 Crossing Blvd
STE 300 Framingham, MA 01702

Podiatrist o o N/A

Hartford Health Care Group PO Box 4 12744

Boston MA 02241

Physician Fees o o N/A

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



Name of Facility 
I

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLQ
License No

2439
Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

l5
of
3'l

Item Total CCNH RHNS 15pecifu)

1. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

l. Worlfflen's Compensation $ 702,511 702,511

2. Disability Insurance $

3. Unemploymentlnsurance $ 126.787 126,787

4. Social Securify (F.LC.A.) $ 839,806 839.806

5. Health Insurance $ r,248,353 1.248.353

6. Life Insurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)

$ 43,902 43,902

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

$ 16,274 16,274

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

$

c. Bad Debts* $ 855,0r 8 855.018

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 50,380 50,380

e. Leeal(Services should be fullv described on Page 7) $ 77,991 77,991

f, Insurance on Lives of Owners and

Ooerators $pecifv\*
$

p,. Ofhce Supplies $ 40.019 40,019

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone & Pagers $ 60,575 60,57s

2. Cellular Phones $ 4,876 4,876

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy)*

$

i. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tm) $ 15 1,153 151.153

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

1. Income* $ 29,620 29,620

2. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

$

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 996,786 996.786

Subtotal $ s,244,051 5.244.051

State of Comecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 ofthe Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



*** I)O NOT I clude Halidav Parties I Awa I Gifts to Staf-l'

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

CCNH RHNS

Background Checks s 16.274

Total $ 16,274 $ $

Schedule of Other Taxes

CCNH RHNS

Total $ $ $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I6 P.ev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed,

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC

No.
2439

Reporl for Year Ended

913012021

Page

t6
of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

S ubtotals B rou gltt F o rw ar d: s,244,051 5.244.051

l. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 59.595 59.595

4. Employee Travel $ 790 790

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 2,468 2,468

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or ) $

7. OtJter (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$

m, Other Administrative and General Expenses

l. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses ) $

2. Advertisins Telephone Directory @ll such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specifu)***
See Attached Schedule

$ 5l,414 51,414

4. Fund-Raising**x s

5. Medical Records $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied

directly and not by contract or fee for service)* * *
$

'1 . Postage $ 8,576 8,576

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Ptofessional

Associations (Sp e c ify )
See Attached Schedule

$ 17,604 t7,604

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & OtherNon-Allowable Org.*r'* $

9. Subscriptions $ 5,487 s.487

10. Contributions*{'.:B

See Attached Schedule

$

I 1. Services Provided by Contract (Specifu and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 2l for eachfirm or individual)
$ 221,087 221,087

12. Administrative ManaAement Services** $ r,142,186 1.142.186

13. Other (Spectfu)

See Attached Schedule

s 69,391 69,391

C-14 Total Aclministrntive & General $ 6,822,649 6,822,649



Altachnrent Page l6

Schcdule of Othcr TrNvcl nnd EDlcrtainmcDt

Total Oth€r Travcl and Entert^inntnt $ s s

Schedule of Other Advertising

RHNS

)roftnfinn,l Advenisino / Marketinu (Disallowed on Pq 28) s 51 414

Total Other Advertisins $ 5t.414 s s

Schedule of Dues

CCNH

CAHCF Dues $ 17.6M

Total Du6 g l?,604 s s

Schedule of Contributions

CCNH

lotal Contributions s s q

Schedule of Other AdDrinistrrtive and Gcn€rtl

CCNH

Cafd Fees (Disallowed on Pr 28a) $ 67A

Licenses and Pemits 2.t50

Penaltia lDisallowed on Pc 28a) 355

Bmk Charaes 34.342

loqed on Pc 28a) l0:95'l

Prior Period Expense {Disallowed on Pg 28a) ,o 909

Total Orher Administrativ€ and G€ncral $ 69.391 f s



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP- l7 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitati

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

t7
of

137

Name & Address of Individual or
Company Supplying Seruice

Cost of
Management

Seruice

Full Description of Mgrnt. Seryice

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual
Repoft Pase#lLine#

National Health Care Associates, 20

Sunrise Highway, Valley Stream, NY
1 1581

1,142,796 Management Fees Pg.l6,Lineml2



State ofConuecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I8 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Pa

* Count each tray seled to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.

Report for Year Ended

91301202t

Page of
18 I tt

License No.
2439LLC

ame of Facility
Home for Health and

RHNS (Specifu)Total CCNHItem

1.033.41 I 1.033.41I

2. Dietary
a. In-House Preparation & Service

1. RawFood $

83,424 83,424$2. Non-Food Supplies

$)3. Other (Specifu

50,009 50,009b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Managemenl Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

$

c. Other (Specfy $

r.166.844 1.166.8442D. Totql Dietarv Ewenditures (2a+ b + c + d) $

RHNS (Specifr)Total CCNH2E. Dietarv Questionnaire

Resident Meals:lTotal no. of meals serued per day:*F

G, Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes ONo

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specify

amt.
ONo

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)

Is cost ofmeals provided to persons other

than employees or residents (i.e., Board
Members, Guests) included in 2D?

Ifyes, specifr
cost.

ONoO YesJ

K. Is anyrevenue collected from these people? O Yes
Ifyes, speciff
amt,

ONo

L. Where is the revenue received repofted in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

meetings) provided to employees included

in2D?

ONoO YesM.
Ifyes, specify
cost.

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specify

amt.
ONo

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* Donotincludesalariesfrompagel0aspartofdollarvaluesrecordednl,2,3,and4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

* * * Pounds of Laundry only required tbr multilevel facilities.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,LLC dlblal

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
t9 137

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

3 Laundry
a. In-House Processing*

l. Bed linens, cubicle cuttains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.;t't *(

Lbs.

Amt. $

2. Employee items including uniforms,
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed.***

Lbs.

Amt. $

J Personal clothing of residents

washed, iloned, and/or processed.x **
Lbs.

Amt. $

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by conlract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

$ 248,258 248,258

c. Other (Spec{y)
Laundty Supplies

$ 87,855 87,855

3D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c ) $ 336,1 l3 336,1 t3

3E. Laundrv Ouestionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
specifr cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes @No Ifyes,
specif amt.

H. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

I.
Is Cost oflaundry provided to persons other

than employees or residents included in 3D?
O Yes @No Ifyes,

speciff cost.

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes @No Ifyes,
specily amt.

K. Where is the revenue received repofied in the Cost Repofi? (Page/Line Item)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

* Schedule C-1, Page l7 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be repofied on Page 13, or, ifpaid on salary basis, on Page 10.

* * * Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Reporl.

**** ICFMR'S should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Ptogram Costs.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, Ll

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

20

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

4 Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

L Supplies - Cleaning (Mops,
pails, brooms, etc.)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

AInt. $ 69,194 69,194

b. Purchased Seruices (by contract other
than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att.

Pase 21 )

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

Amt. $ 1,011 1,01 I

C, Other (Spectfy) $

4D. Total Housekeepins Expenditures (4a + b + c ) $ 70,205 70,205

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**
a. PrescriptionDrugs***

l. Own Pharmacy s 493,858 493,858

2. Purchased from $

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 14,967 14.967

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 176,036 176,036

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 3,598 3,598

e. Oxygen
L For Emergency Use $

2. Other;r'.{<{'< $ 7,709 7,709

f. X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures***

$ 17,137 17,137

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under

salaries or fees)

$

h. Laboratory*** $ 39,424 39,424

i. Recreation $ 80,664 80,664

i. Direct Management Selices* $

k. Indirect Management Seruices* $

l. Other (Specify)****
See Attached Schedule

$ 295,2t9 295,219

5M. Totul Resident Care Ewenditures (5a - 5i) $ 1.128.612 1,128,612



Schedule of Other Resident Care

Des CCNH

Attaclrment Page20

RHNS

$ 192,951Suool ies COVID-Heblew Home-Nursing

9.043IV Thv Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed onPg29
4,018Minor Equin-Hebrew Home-Nursins ($l,456 Disallowed on Pg 29a)

554Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Nursing

32.658Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Nursing (Disallowed on Pg 29a)

10,147Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry (Disallowed onPg29a)
45,848ollRental-Hebrew

$ $$ 295,219Tofal Other Resident Care



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Page of
zt ltt

Total Cost/Page Ref.* * t'

I inr

3b

3b

6f

mll

ml1

mll

6t

6f

6f

6f

6f

2b

6f

Var

Pe

l9

l9

22

16

r6

16

22

22

22

22

22

l8

22

Var

Report for Year Ended

913012021

(Snecifv)RHNSCCNH

28,432

21 1.500

7 r.337

28.490

13.281

16.80s

31,437

38.306

28.014

23,694

25,000

46,086

10,80 1

139.522

Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

Laundry

Laundry

Trash Removal /
Recycling

Payroll

Software

Iime & Attendance

Electrical

Building Equipment
Maintenance

Fire Alarm

Elevator

Landscaping / Plowing

Dietary Equipment
Repair

HVAC

Various

License No.
2439

Explanation of
Relationship

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,LLC dlbla Hebrew Center for

Related ** to Owners,

Operators, Officers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Address
Parkway, Mt. Vernon,
NY 10550

Parkway, Mt. Vernon,
NY 10550

1370 Coney Island Ave,
Brooklyn, NY 11230

P.O. Box 842875.
Boston MA 02284

PO Box 23072 Overland
Park, KS 66283

333 Thornall St. 4th
Floor Edison, NJ 08837

PO Box25ll Springfield
MA 01101-2511

45 FIRST AVENEUE
WALTHAMMAO245l
Cincinnati, OH45263-
6s25
16 Old Forge Rd Rocky
HilI CT 06067

PETERS ROD
BLOOMFIELD CT

P.O. Box 74008980
Chicago, IL 60674-8980

500 Corporate Row,

Cromwell, CT 06416

Various

Name of Individual or
Company

Med Apparel

Unitex Textile Rental

ADM ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUP LLC

ADP

Intersrated Health Stvstems

Smartlinx

AEGIS ENERGY SERVICES INC

TECOGEN INC

CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION

KONEINC

US LAWNS OF BLOOMFIELD

SMART Care equiptment

CTC Buildine Solutions

See Attached for Continued List

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18,19,20 or 22).



State of Connecticut

Annual ReDort ofLong-Term Care Facility
csP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report ofExpenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Name of Facllity
Hebrrw HomE for Heelth ahd Rehabilitation. LLc d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health anc

License No.

2439
Report for Year Ended
q l30l2027

Page

27a I

of
37

Name of lndividual or Companv Address

Related ** to owners,
oDerators. offlcers

Explanation of
Relationshlp

Fuli Explanatlon of
service Provlded*

Total cost/Pase Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RHNS lsDecifvl PE Line

Emcore Seruices

tJ ueruet Koad BlDouu
Windror,CT o o N/A Maiilendcc Services 35.756 2) 5f

Dn$ih Pmnen S.ruims
5U Royal U* Dr. Uuniln,
cf 06422 o o N/A N'laintenscc Seruices 50 580 2i 6f

MANHATTAN TECH SUPPORT lEWYORK,NY IOOIs o o NiA St6tenl 53.186 lf mll

* Listallcontractedservicesover9lo,o0o. Useadditionalsheetslfnecessary.
i* Refer to Page 4 for definltlon of related.

*'* Pleaseffoss-referenceamounttotheappropriatepageintheAnnualReport{Pages16,18,19,20or22).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev.6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Properfy

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule tbr Depleciation and Amofiization Page 23 andPage 24.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, I

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

22

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $

b. Heat s t54,791 154,791

c. Light & Power $ I 89,145 189,145

d. Water $ t63,327 163,327

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 97,744 97.744

f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$ 386,298 386,298

6s.. Total Msint. & Operuting Expense (6a - 6t) $ 991,305 991,305

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*)
a. Land Improvements $

b. Buildine & Buildine Improvements $

c. Non-MovableEquipment $

d. Movable Equipment $ 199,033 199,033

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 199,033 199,033

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24*)
a. Organization Expense $ 10,892 1 0.892

b. Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements s 122,551 122,551

d. Other (Specfy) $

*8e. Totsl Amortization Costs (8a+ b + c + d) $ 133,443 133,443

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item 10b $

10. Propeffy Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 359,915 359,915

c. Personal propefiy taxes $ 41,289 41,289

ll. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 733,680 733.680



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachn.rent Page 22

RHNSCCNH

s 37.490Supplies-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
2.331Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Maintenance

195.609Purch Services-Hebt'ew Home-Maintenance

70,219Ground Services-Hebr:ew Home-Maintenance

7.593Pest Control-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

7t.875Carting-Hebrew Home-Mai ntenance

1,016Rental Expenses-Hebrew Home-Maintenance

165Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Maintenance

$ $$ 386,298Total Other Repairs and Maintenance



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

D Schedule

199.033

199,033

Totals

Totals

I 89,603

9.430

Depreciation
for This Year

of
21

Page

23

Depreciation
for This Year

Various

Lifb
Useful

Various

Useful
Life

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

S/L

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

616.126
(1.322\

Report for Year Ended
91301202t

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of Year's

Operations

Cost to Be

Depreciated

1.7 66.07 6

13i03)

96.800

Cost to Be
Depreciated

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Value

|.7 66.07 6

(3.303)

96,800

Historical Cost

Exclusive of
Land

License No.
2439

Historical Cost
Exclusive of

Land

Var

Var

Yea'Month

Var

Var

Date of Acquisition

No

Is a mileage

logbook

maintained?

Yes

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acouired nrior to this renort neriod
b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

D-3. Subtotal

E. Total Depreciatiort

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this reDort period (attach schedule)

B*4. Subtotal

C. Non-MovableEquipment
1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquked durine this report period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. rllovable Equipment
1. Motor Vehicles (Specifu name, model

and year ofeach vehicle)
a.

b

c.

d.

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlblaHebrew Center t

Pronertv Item
A. Land Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired durine this report oeriod (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements

1. Acquired Drior to this reoort oeriod



Attachmcnt Page 23

Schcdrrle of Lantl lmprovenents Acquircd during tlris rcport pcfiod

I)atc Cost
Useful
Life

Arlditions:

$ $

Delefions:

$ $

*Tics to Page 23, Line 43
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Attachment Pagcs 23 24

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this rcport pctiod
Useful

of Itcm
Additions:

Iotal additions for Building Improvements $ $

l)eletions:

Iotal deletions for Buikling Improvements $ $

*Tics to Page 23, Line 83
**Tics to Page 23, Line 82

Lifc

Schedule ofNon-Movable Equiprncnt Acquired duting fhis report period

Date

Uscful
Cost

Additions:

$$Total additions for Non-Movable Equipmcnt

Delefions:

$$Total deletions fol' Non-Movablc trquipntcnt
*Ties to Page 23, Linc C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2



Attachnrent Pages 23 24

Schcdulc of lVlovablc Equipnrent Acquircd during this report period
Useful
LifeDatc

Adrlitions:
Various Various - See Attached Schedule $ 96.800 $ 9.430

Total aililitions fol Movable Equipment $ 96,800 $ 9,430

Dcletions:

9t24/20t9 Battery Charger $ (3.303)

Tolal deletions for Movable Equipmenl ii (J,JuJJ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c
**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule ofLeasehold Improvements Acquired during this repofi pefiod
Useful

Date Cost

Additions:

Various Various - See Attached Schedule s 109-876 s 2566

fotat aOaitioni for Leasehold Inrprovenrent $ 109,876 $ 2,566

Delefinns:

Iotal deletions for Leasehold Improvcntent $ $

*Tics to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties tn PNe24-LincC2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

* StraightJine method must be used.
** Specify which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Pafty.

Amortization Schedule*

Page of
5t24

Totals

10.892

122.551
133,443

Amortization
for This Year

10.892

119,985

2,566

Report for Year Ended
913012021

Rate

%

Varior

Varior

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

S/L

S/L

S/L

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

39,733

359,992

License No.
2439

Cost to Be

Amortized

268,467

l,433,8s 1

109.876

Length of
Amortization

25 Years

Various

Various

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC d/b/a Hebr,

Date of
Acquisition

Year

Var

Var

Var

Month

Var

Var

Var

ftem
A. Organization Expense

l. Defened Financins Costs

2.

J

A-4. Subtotal

B. Mortgage Expense
1.

2.

3

B-4. Subtotal
C Leasehold Improvements and Other

l. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. Total Amortization



Hebrew H€lth Care
Depreiation Schdule
September 30, t21

Aquisilion
Ys

Historiel
CcG

% ReleH b
SNE

Cost to Be
Depr*iabd

9130/2018

Depr*.
980/2019

Dslcq

9/30/2019

Oepre.
9mm20
Deor*

9/302020

Dcplcq

98U2021

Deor*.

Net
B@kMetrd 9t302021

DeprsPro@tu LfeLite

ggiEltg - Assumed fair rent trom Fior omer.
Building is only includd on page 31 lor 8/S puryos6
and NOT on page 23. 14,336.457 14,336,457 1 ,847.81 1 12,444,U6

L€s*old lmprovement

Acq!isitions 2017
Global Tech-PC Cabl6
ffiern Sign-NewSign
l\,,lagnucFloor Replacemenulndall
Brand SeNic6€h@Etp
Brad SeNic6chilExp
Levesue-lnstallation
MJ Oaly-Bldg Mgmt System
MJ Daly-Water Heater
MJ Daly- Test & Balance
MJ Oaly- MAU2 Sbder
MJ Daly- C@ling TMr Repla@ment
MJ Oaly- Mngt System
MJ Daly-Weter Pump
MJ Daly-Cooling Twer Replacement
Te@gen-HVAC
tuhem Wall Sign
MJ Daly- C@ling TMr Repla@ment
Depadment of Rev- Sales Tex Teqen
MJ Daly- Cafeteria Mini Splat

Rajntech lntercofr System
TshogensalesTax
Ts€er HVAC Wo.k
Raintech - Equipment lnstallation
RaintecF Eledric Door Locks
MagnuD Carpet lnstallation
Raintech- Sedrity Slstem
Magnum- Pantry Renovation
Junga ElecOdlet lnstall
Junga EleeOdlet ln$all
Junga Eleoodlet lnstall
Junga Eleoodlet lnstall
Painter
Tobl rc17 Acq

Aquisifions 2018
95 Magnum-Entry CaFet Titl
96 M4nufrPanlry Renovation-2nd
98 AdionChut6-3xDooG
99 CCI Carangelo - Digital Boards
115 CHOW-58 Unfrs R@m H6s
117 MJDALY-SteamTraps
118 MJDALY-Steembiler
120 MJDALY (CHow)jndall AHU Valv
121 4 newhall sbtionswith keye
122 FloorCaeet- Nu6ing & Gym a
123 FloorCarpet -Admin Area
127 ldalled 3 Thermo Tubs (cHoW)
128 Ndwater Fed Lin6 (CHOW)
129 Replaced nsMerfeed lin6
130 Replaed nilBaciw Preventer
131 Fir6topping Prcjed for Easem
132 Rela@d Pump
134 ldalld Security Door
135 Replace 16 Egr6s Locb
140 3x Pneumatic Damper Aduator
141 EvapoEtorS Condensor Equip
146 Replaement of a @il
147 Ns lnstalldion WaterTreatme
148 60xSprinklerHeads
149 CHOW€o Room H66
150 Washing Maching Motor Rebuilt
151 Boiler Repak
156 Repla@Triple Duty Valve
157 Fa@t&CofieeMachine
162 Doorlnsblldion
1S 4th f oor Wanderguard System
167 Tank Removal & ln*llation
168 *l2 PasegrElstor Piston Repl

169 Plumbing {ishmachine Ph6e 2
172 TemFrature Coniol Wres
173 Rebuild B&G Pump6

175 Ns Dishroom Plumbling Phase 1

177 Fan @ilunfreMerline repa
179 MAU2 Replacement (CHOW)
180 Alam Monitoring & lnstall
194 2017ClPtoLHl

1t17t2017
214t2017
1m/2017
3nD017

217n017
3tmt2017
4naD017
!31nO17
3t312017
2128n017
4t3012017

3t31DO17
3F1t2017
2mno17
5t4BO17
7t312017
7131t2017
7/31n017
*1DO17
3t31D017
d302017
6/30n017
d31no17
u31no17
8/3112017

3131D017

381n017
8B1DO17
a31DO17
g31EO17

8t3112017
9t30D017

10t31t2017
10/31n017
1r3n017

11tmDOI7
12]29t2017
1180n017
12J1812017
10t31DO17

131nO18
1t312018
1t12t2018
?J19D018
2192014
z19no18
10Pno17
2J1112014
1?/612017

za8201a
n42018
92512014
3t12n014
3t1DO18
m2014
1081t2017
10/31DO17
3/301201 8

3301201 I
4B0n01a
4r2n01a
q6r201a
7tl12014
7n32018
7nsno1a
7n3n01a
7t312018
7B1DO1a
7F1DO18
8D0D018
ffilt2018
8t31t2018
940,2018

1 7,360
25,372

1,700
24,259
12,117
20,737
25,718

9,997
15,931
7,43a

69,128
25,714
29,W
62,741

4,409
10,256
12,767
1,1U

12,422
6,865

280
18,637
9,455

49.586
12,758
14,238
49,375

2,998

2,307

1,7n
57,140

1,677
1,276

20,536
1,689

14,87
5,O74

12,235
3,037
2.535
3,749

1,741
1,356

49,250
885

31,799
16,046

1,9'14
8,153
5,926
2,134
8,260

28,620

7,554
13,073

3,616
1 0,103
3,374

52,146
36.138

4,049
6,9%
5.091

1 0,935
7,889

44,o17
978

10vh
1O0'/o

100%
100%
100%
100./.
80%
80.6
ao%
80%
80%
80%
80%
806h
80.h
100%
80%
80%
10004

100%
800/6

80%
100%
100%
100%
100.,
100%
100%
100%
100./o

100%

100%
100%
I 00%
10006

100.h
80%
80%
80%
aoea
100%
100.6
1Ae/.
8006
80%
80%
80%
80%
800/.
80%
80%
ao%
80%
av
80%
100%
ao%
800/
ao%
80%
80%
10vk
80%
ao.h
aofh
80%
80%
80.4
100%
80%
80%
100%

17,360

,372
1,700

24,259
12,117
n.737
20,574

12,745
5,9s0

55.302
20,574
23,635
s,193

3,527
10,2S
10,214

947
12,42
6,865

224
14,910
9,65

49,586
12.758
14.238
49,375
2,994

2,307

1,V7
57,140

1,677
1,276

20,5$
1,351

11,910

4,059
9,788
3.037
2,535
3,749

1,425
1,085

39.4m
708

25,439
12,837

1,531

4,741
1,707
6,608

24,620
4,154
6,043

10.458
2,893
8,042
3,374

41,717
28,910

3.239

4,O73

8,748
7,889

67,214
782

6,174
4,511

605
2,87s
I,437
3,688
2,439
1,42
2,267
1.058
9,833
3,658
4,203
4,924

414
1,94
1.816

112
1,472
1,21

1,767
1,683
8,817
4,537
2.532

267
267
267
26

355
3,809

168

128
1,369

135

1,191

406
979
607
507
375
149
2A5
109

1,970
142

1,696
1,&

306
652
474
24

1,32.
1,904

415
6g

1,046
249

337
2,086
1,6

162
560
407
437
789

4,481
156

2,892

3,472
2,537

340
1,617

808
2,O74
1,372

800
1,275

5.530
2,O57
2,364
5,019
x5

1,026
1,Q1

63
c28
687

15
g
947

2,552
1,424
3,292

150

150
150
115

355
3,m9

168
124

1,369
135

1,191

46
979
607
507
375
149

285
109

1.970
142

1,6$
1,284

306
652
474
24

1,322
1.908

415
604

1,96
2S
539
337

2,086
1,46

162
s0
407
437
789

4,441
156

2,892

3,472
2,537

340
1,617

808
2,074
1,372

800
1,275

595
5,530
2,057
z64
5,019

235
1,026
1,O21

63
a2a
687

15
9%
947

4.959
2,552
1,424

150

150
150

115

13,1 1 I
9,585
1,285
6,109
3,053
7,836
5,183
3,O22
4,817
2,248

20,893
7,772
8,931

18,962

888
3,876
3,858

238
3,124

57
3,755
3,577

18,735

9,641

5,380
12,437

567
567
567
435

3,472
2,537

340
1,617

808
2,074
1,372

800
1,275

595
5,530
2,O57
2,54
5,019

235
1,026
1,O21

53
828
687

15
9g
947

2,552
1,424
3,292

150

150
150

115

355
3,809

168

1.S9
135

1,191

46

m7
507
375
149
285
109

1,970
142

1,65
1,244

306
652
474
24

1,322
1,908

415
6g

1,046
289

337
2,086
1,46

162
560
407
437
789

4,481
156

2,892

16,590
12,12.

1,625
7,7
3,S1
9,910
6,555
3,422
6.092
2,U3

,423
9,829

11,295
23,981

I,123
4,902
4,879

301

3.956
3,242

72
4,749
4,524

23,694
12,193
6,804

15,729

717
717

717
550

1,420
15,2%

672
512

5.476
g0

4,764
1,624
3,9r6
2,428
2.AA
1,500

5S
1.140

436
7,880

568
6.7U
5,136
1,24
2,608
1.896

976
5,288
7,632
1,660
2,416
4.184
1,156
2,156
I,g8
8,344
5,784

g8
2,240
1,t8
1,744
3,156

17,924
624

11,$8

770
13,250

75
16,533
8,256

10,827

14,019
4,176
6,653
3,107

24.479
10,745
12.340

23M
5.354
5,335

646
8,466
3,583

152
10,161

4,941
25,892

565
7,434

33,646
2,241
2,241
2,281
1,757

357
41,904
1,005

764
15,060

811
7,146
2,435
5,472

609
507

2,249
149

285
649

31,520
140

18.655

7,701
307

3,914
2,U5

731
1,320

20,988

3.627
6,274
1,737
5,926
2,026

33,373
23,126

3,355
2,445
7,000
4,733

158

17,356

5
'10

15

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
10
15

15
10

15
15

10

10

5

10

15

20
20
20
20
5

5
15
10
10

15
10

10

10
10

5

10

5
5
10
20
5
15
10

10
10
7
5

10
10
10
10
15
10
20
20
20
10
10

20
10

5
10

s/L
s/L

s/L
gL
s/L

gL
s/L
gL
gL

s
9L
9L

gL
gL
gL
gL
s,/L
gL
s/L
s/L
S/L
S/L
gL
s/L
gL
9L
s/L
gL

gL
gL
gL
gL
S/L
s/L
gL
9L
s/L
gL

s

s/L
gL
gL
s/L
il
gL
9L
s/L
S/L
s/L
9L

S/L
gL
gL
9L
s/L
9L
9L
S/L
gL
il
s/L
gL
gL

1,447,411 1,447,411

9,646
7.MA

945
4,492
2,245
5,762
3,811

3,542
1,653

15,363
5,715
6.567

13.943
653

2.850
2,837

175
2,300
1,908

42
2,761
2.630

13,776
7,089
3,956
9,145

417
417
417
320

1,847,811

27,A98 100.A 27,898
589,201 532,502

9,921 s.s80 15,501 s,s80 21,081 s.580 .4,9q1 --G9Z96,100 9,0€ 1g),148 9,0€ 2u,',196 9,0€ 25a,24 274'254

710
7,618

336
2S

2,734
270

2,342
812

1,958
1,214
1,014

750
298
570
214

3,s0
2U

2.568
612

1,304
948
488

2,644
3,816

&0
1,204
2.O92

578
1,078

674
4,172
2,892

324
1,120

814
a74

1,578

312
5,784

355
3,809

168

1,369
135

1.191
4m
979
607
fi1
375
149

285
109

I,970
142

1,696
1,284

306
652
474
24

1,322
1,$8

604
1,046

2a9
s9

2,086
1.44

162
560
407
437
789

4,481
156

2,A92

1,m5
11,427

504
384

4,107
405

1,218
2,937
1,821
1,521
1,125
47
855

5,910
426

5,088
3,852

918
1,956
I,422

732
3.56
5,724
1,245
1,812
3,138
s7

1,617
1,011
6,258
4,338
&

1,S0
1,2.1
1,311

2,*7
13,43

468
8,676



Prcoefu
192 Telephone System (CHOW)
113 CHOW-Replace Patient RM H6es
114 CHOW-Chemical Shol FedeB
116 CHOW-Replae ln-Rm H6es
Tobl il18 Acq

Acquisition
Y€t

980201 8
1n92017
12n9n017
12n9nO17

Hisbri€l
SgsS

1,14
2,994

6,234

% Related

SNE
80%
100.;
80%

Cost to Be
Deor*iatd

914
n,9%

4,987

16,100

2.63
1,M8
1,606
2,376
3,280
1,119

94
4,39{

1.386
5,93

11,407
4,797

2,67
1,O75
7,741

17,753
29,685

2.580
30

Pgpleq
91

1,150
499

9/30/2019
ggpreq

91
1,150

499

geples
182

2,300
s8

g30tm20
ggpres

91
1,150

499

Deor*,
273

3,450
I,497

9t30t2021

Pe@
91

1.150
499

ggEreg
s4

4,600
1,996

18.39

to Method

t@
gL
S/L
gL
gL

gL
s/L
gL
S/L
S/L
s/L
gL
9L
s/L
gL

gL
S/L
S/L
S/L
gL
9L
9L
gL
gL
gL
s/L
gL
s/L
gL

il
gL
9L
S/L
s/L
S/L
s/L
SiL
gL

gL
s/L
gL
s/L
il
il
gL
s/L
s/L
s/L
S/L
s/L
9L
s,/L

s/L

8@k
Ule
10
20
10

20

10

10
10

5

10
10

10

10

3
10

10
15

10
10
15
10

10
3
5
10
15

10

20
10

10
10
10

15
5
10

5
10

20
10

Yellc
550

7.068 100% 7,G8
600,179 518,261

353 353 76 353 1,059 353 1,412 5,6S

Acquisitions 2019
Boiler Room Piping
Roof{CHOVV))
Ansul System

10B12OIA
11127t2018

11130t201a

1231t2018
12/31n018
3/31,2019
4t1n019
3t31t2019
5/3112019
431D019
5t312019
6DAE019
6n8D019
6/302019
6/302019
7p3n019
7t3112019
7/31r2Q19

8U6201 9
u9t2019
u31D019
9/302019
9/302019
1231t2014
12/31n018

HVAG Heater PaG lnstalld
l,4echani€l Room Door HarMre
Warehouse double door security
3P/30Amp/24v @il conbclor
Fan Cycling Pr6sure lndal

Hot Water Piping

Conde6er
ExFnsion Tank
lnsulaiion of Chiller Pipe
Replace Belts and Hoses of Gen
lretalld odlets for newkios
Furnish & lnstall DDC
lnstall Heat Trace Cable on CH

Corner gards, and Fd bumFE
Elevatorl &2 roam aledsyst
Wod DooF lnstallantions
Ne DishMshing Room
Lines installalion tor Kiosk
Adj Bal for KONE Prcjed
Sal6 Ta for F# 177
Tobl 2019 Acq

501 1000/6 501

165,367 137,05

800t
a0%

1 0006

100'/6

80%
80./o
80%
80%
100%
80./6
80%
800/
80%
80%
807.
10004

1AO'/o

8006
1O0r/o

800t
Eaoa
8006

I 000/6

100%

100%
800h
10004

a@/o

aoo

80%
a00a

80%
80%

1000h
aook
100.4
8006
80.
80.4
800/6

8004
80%
80%
80%
aoo/o

aooa

aooa

20,125
2,659
2,863
1,048
2.008
2,970
4,100

518
1,1 80
5An
7,448
1,732
6,679

4,797
10,297
2,5U
1,O75
9,726

37,16
2,580

30

2,700
2,271
4,900
5,447
4,387
4,451
3,942
2,754

243,M8

25,000
4.198
8,0s
1,380

1,1 13
1.1 19
1,233
3,835
1,996
2.690

16,749
51,048

7,492

2,700
1,817
4,900
4.358
3,510
3,561
3,154
2,2M

194.758

25,000
3,358
8,083
1,19
1,741

890
895
96

3,068
1,597
2,152

13,399
40,838

5,993

1,610
213
246
210
161
234
328
112
172

94
439
397
139

5g
760
480

1,030
689
215
778

1,144
860
258

2

270
182
490
291
702
356

220
9,738

105

202
161
145

62
68

128

24
70

2U
241

270
1p
490
291
702
356
631

20
9.738

270
142
490
291
702
356
631

20
9,734

1,610
213
26
210
161

238

328
112
173
94

439
397
139

534
760
480

1,030
689
215
774

1,184
860

258
2

1,610
213
26
210

234
328
112
173
94

439
397
139

534
760
480

1,030
689

778
1,144

860
25a

2

1,610
213
26
210
161

238
328
112
173

94
439

139

534
760
480

1,030
689
215
774

1,184
s0

2

3,220
4%
572
420

476
6S
224
346
188

7

278
1.68
1,520

960
2.60
1,374

430
I,556
2,368
1,720

516

4,830
639
858
630
483
714
984

336
518

282
1.317
1,191

417
1,602
2.280
1,440
3,090
2,067

&5
2,334
3,552
2,580

n4
6

11,270
1.488
2,005

418
1,123
1,662

783

662
3,O77
4,768

969
3,741

3,357
7,207

430
5,447

14,201
27,105
1,86

24

2,160
1.453

3.776
2,16

1,892
1,7U

175.282

- 50 50 50 100 50 150 351

Acquisitions 2020

Replace ne assembly-Eoiler
1231n019
3t312020
3t31t2020
3t31t2020
5t1t2020
7f24t2020
9t30t2020
9130t2020
q3012020

9t30t2020

540

364
980
5a2

1,404
712

1,262
440

19,476

a5
105
242
161

2A

68
124
111

24
70

2U
241

294,690
4U

3,117
5,629

13,597
571

3,057
5,716

896
227

2,052
170
393

3,325
1,409

69,385

78,000
147
425

1,490
3,599

151
809

1,513
237
60

v3
45

104

880
373

18,365

78,000
107
825

1,490
3.599

151
809

1,513
237

60
543

104

880

373
18,365

s/L
gL
s/L
gL
gL
s/L
s/L
s/L
gL

gL
gL
siL
gL
9L

Parking lotCatch Basin Replac
Maglocks lnstallations
Rebuild Heating Pump4lh FL Cl
RoofLeab Repai6
Replace 3 sto€ge tanks &Mte
Valves Heaiing& Cooling Piping
Tobl 2020 Acq

31.52 80% 25,090
305,662 2$,Os2

Acquisitions 2021
bnds€ping prcject
Fke Sprinkler lmprovement
Landsping
Replae blorer motor
Molor& Pulley PaG
RoofLeab Repails
Replae d@rlock
Emergency Stop Eledri€l Pad
MotorBlMrWheels x 3
Water Suppresorsx 12
HVAC parG replacement
Rebuild Wastewter PumFx 2
NsFvement at front drive &
Tax ofReplacing 3 storage tan
Tax ofValv6 Heating& Cooling

7B1DO21
78Or2021
7131t2021

3Dt2021
6/30n021
7t12021
a23n021
8t31D021
d13EO21
il13n021
7tD2021
9t1412021

9F0t2021
1/3112021

1812021

10

10
10

10
3
3

5
3
3

20
15

20
10

24,375
3,253
7,881

943
1,5S

462
833
918

2,940
1,4S
1,924

13,329
40,554

5,712

965 800/6 772
1r9p76 1m3re

1,789,484 \s8;r27

1000/.
1006k
10D6/o

100./o

1000h
100%
lAook
100%
lOOo/o

1006/.
1000

1006/0

I 000/0

lOO'/o

lav/.
100%

- 72 72 700
- 2.$6 2,566 107.310

Tobl Leasehold lmprovemenb

Moveable Eouioment

I 06l lM

Acquisitions 2017
lnception of Movable Ac@unt

Digicard- Badge CameE Equip
Smadlinx-Series Clocb
PC Connedion-Hardwre
PC Connedion-CPU
PC ConnedionseNer
PC Connedion-SeNer
Supply!rcrb-Traps & RiseF lns
Supplyrcrks- Tilt Truck Ulilily
Ecolab Refidgeralor
lvB l\iason- Cabinet
Ecolab- Steamer
Harbor Linec Linen Cad
LJS Chd6- Hydraulic Closer
lnvacare- Eledric Beds

1n12016
1219nO16
12152016
122012016
1t122017
11112017
1t162017
1t11D017
1D5t2017
1n7no17
120no17
1t232017
2152017
22312017
96t2017
5h8D017

138,690
190

1,467

6,399

1,439
2,690

422
107

966
80

185

1,565
663

32,655

216,690
297

4,139
9,998

424
2,248
4,203

659
167

1,509
125
289

2,445
1,036

51,020

78,000
107

1,490

151
(629)

(1,1 76)
237

60
u3
45

104
880

18,365

372,690
511

3,*2
7,119

722

4.540
1,133

247
2,595

215
497

4,205
1,782

87,750

1,240
316

2 839
453
542

4.598
1,94

132,634

780,000

4.125
14,899
17,993

7fi
2,424
4.540

603
5.434

668
1,039
8,803
3,76

220,3U

780,000

4,125
14,899
17,993

756
2,424
4,540
2,373

603
5lU

668
1,039
8,803
3,726

20,384

10
5
5
10
5
5
3
3

10
10

10
15
10
10

10

12

407,310

183

7,780
797
v



Acquisition
Y€r

4t6no17
942017
d1n017
d1n017
d1t2017
6t1na17
7t31Q017
7t312017
7/31n017
7t312017
713112017

7E1QO17
7/31D017
7/3112017
7812017
3t31t2017
7131t2017

8131t2017
g30no17
9t302017
9t3012017
3/31n017
4/3012017

6/3012017

aB1D017
ffil2017
8t312017
8t312017
8no2017
9t302017
9312017
7t312017
9t302017
9t30t2017
9t30t2017
9t302017
5B1nO17

1U31n017
1U31n017
10t5t2017
11tl2017

11t13t2017
11t142017
11t2912017
10t13t2017
1Z6DOI7

1111312017
1?/2912017
11t2SnO17
1t1212018
1/30D018

12J29DO17
1t19DO1a
129DO1a
z28DO18
227n018
3/51201 8

1/31n018
2J2n018
#oDa1a
v3020r8
?J?612018
2n62018
2262014
5t22nO18
5t2312018
stnnola
4/30n018
6t292018
6t292014
6t29QO1a

7D512018
7t102018
7t1ADO1A

u112018
&30201 I
a/31t2018
9114n018
9/302018
921DO1a
€/15t2018
1U19t2017
1t82018

d1a201a
g11DO1a

Deprs.
198

4,U9
1,275

297
298

1,ru
1.384
2,669

462
297
297
1g
147
158

100
337

60
2,832

172

114
80

47a

165

224
I,O17

48
117

1,750
4S
467
540
233
34

9/30/20'19
Deors.

309
6.795

466
1,975
2,169
4,170

72.
4U
4U
303
230
247
156

527
94

4,425

178
125
747
439
614
254

86
350

1,589
75

2,734
775

u4
64
537

9BOt2o20
Depr*

111

2.M6
717

167

711
741

1,501

260
167
167

109

89
56

190

34

97
64

269
158

21
93

572
27
66

9&
279
488
304
131
193

Histori€l % Related to Cost to Be
Costs SNF Deor*iatd

1,672 1Q0o/o 1,672

24,455 1006/. 24,455
3,585 lOOo/o 3,585
835 looo/o 835

1,677 100% 1,677
7,105 100% 7,105
7,807 100% 7.aO7

15,013 100.4 15,013
1,294 100.6 1,294
83s 100./6 835
835 100./o 835
545 1000h 545
425 lOO'/a 425
891 lAook 891
560 lAAoh 560

1,895 10U/o 1,895
508 1006k 508

15,930 100% 1s,930
1,449 100% 1,49
s7 10004 967
668 100% 668

2,150 100% 2.150
1,580 1000/6 1,580
2,21't 1000/6 2,211
1,110 100% 1,110
a2 1000h 62

1,2S 100% 1,%5
5,72 1OO'/o 5,72
%6 10004 26
990 100% 990

14,761 10004 14,761
3,343 100% 3,93
5,850 100% 5,850
3,642 100% 3,U2
654 100% 654

2.902 100% 2,902
48,433 1000/0 48,433

1,253,152 1,2$,152

9BOnO21 B6k
Pro@rfo
Culinary DepoFTables
Culinary OeF! Wate/lce System
Dired Supply-Floor Bulier
Amaon- lntel CPU
McKesson- Elecric Ufr
Culinary-Refridgerator
McKeson- 40 Maflresses
Mdeson- 78 Manre$es
PC Conned- Remote Cards
PC Conned- PC & Monitor
PC Conned- PC & Monitor
Amaon- LED ru
Supply!rcrb- Top Freezer

ln€€r6 Eledic Griddle
MJ Oaly - Exha6t Fan
i/lcKeson- Pump
lnvacare
GraingetsHVAC
GraingeiHVAC
WB l\iason- Cabinet
McKeson- BP/Therfty'Ox Kit
Culinary Depd- Fod Processor
Mci(e$on- Patient Lifr
McKe$on- Trapeze Bed

Raintech- NuEe Aen System
T@r Fum- Dining ChaiF
Ecolab- Skillet ReFi

Morison- Usd Equipment

Dired Supply
Df ed Supply-Eledric Bed
McKesoftBafrery
MJ Daly- HVAC Repair
lnvacare- Tubs Sales Tax
Tobl 2017 Additions

Acquisition 2018
92 Dired Supply-Sales Tar & Fd
94 Amazon-7x LED Tv& Brackets
97 McKeson-lnwcare Patied Lift
100 Ashley Fumit-Sofa & Chair
101 Culinary Depot - Heatd Cabine
102 Culinary Depot - Food Blender
103 A-Tsh Commer- Repai & Svc
104 Dfed Supply - 4 D€rer Chest
109 Cooling Fan & Boad lnstallati
110 Amzon - lndoor Security Camer
111 Junga Eledric-Odlets & clc
119 A-Tech - Replace Knob, Valv6
124 Pdient Lift 5€16 x 2
125 Lifr PT Reliant Eled PWR x 2
126 S€le Dig/Reliant Life x 3

Ule
15
10
5

5
10
10
10
10

5

5
5
10
10

10
10

15

10

15

15
15

8
10

10
12
20
10
10
10

15
12
12

12
5
15

10

UE
s/Ls
gL

gL
gL
S/L
S/L
s/L
s/L
S/L
gL
S/L
s/L
s/L
s/L

gL
9L
gL
gL
gL

gL
s
gL
s
gL
sil

gL
9L
s/L
gL
gL
S/L

gL
gL

s/L
gL
s/L
S/L
S/L
gL
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L
s/L
9L
gL

gL
S/L
gL
S/L
S/L
S/L
9L
gL
9L
gL

9L
gL
gL
S/L
S/L
3L
il
9L
9L
gL
gL
s/L
gL
s/L
gL
S/L
9Ls
ils

Deprs.A@Deors-D@

8.611 4,U3 13,454 4,843 18,X7 4,U3 23,140 25,293
23,08 125,42 34,€5 125,42 473,9n 121J15 595,242 657,910

111

2,446
717
167

711
741

1.501

260
167

167
109
83
89
56

190

34

97
64
45

%9
158

21

1%
52
27
66

9&
279
488
304
131
193

QO
9,241

2,709
631
6g

2,686
2,950
5,671

982
631

631
412
313

212
717

128
6,018s

242
170

1,016
597
835

117
476

2,161
102
249

3,718
1,054
I,U3
1,fi8

495
730

507

801

1,533
627
669
746

2,430
524
660
633
918

2,046
450

1,OO2

6g
1,545
I,545
1,257
1.91
1.560

804
510

1,581

I,980
276
52
237

2,556
765

2,334
1,431

207
2,67

702
747

597
12,410

1,722
765

1,152
153

756
513

1,2e6
873

1,485

111

2,46
717
167

711
741

1.501

260
167

109
83
89
56

190

34
1,593

97
64
45

%9
158

21
93
31

1%
572
27
66

9g
279
488
3M
131

531
1 1,687
3,426

798
ao2

3.731
7,172
1,242

798
798

521
396
425
268
907
162

7,611
463
306

1,285
755

1,056

148
602

2,733
129
315

4,702
1,333
2,331
I,452

626

676
1,068
2,M4

836
492

1,048
3,240

7M
880
u4

2,728
600

1,336
912

2,m0
2,060
1,676

2,588
2,080
1,072

680
2,10a
2,U0

368
696

316
3,408
1.020
3,112
1,908

276
3,556

936
747
g
796

17,080
2,296
1,020
1,536

204
w

I,008
513

1,266
873

1,485

1,141
12,764

159

37
875

3,708
4,076
7,441

56
37
37

24
429
466

988

8.319
986
661
453
865
425

1,155
656
474
653

2,989
137
675

10,059

2,010
3,519
2,190

2A

266
3,063
1,671
2,453
1,571

412
1,940
22

1,839
644
901

2,OO7

1.369
517

3,088
418
646

3,1 19

268
1.018
1.579

7,265
1.014
1,908

319
5,115
1,524
4,6U
524

415
888

1lM

844
201

25,619
573

1,526
2,308

309
1,26
1,516

137 D6k & Chai.
138 Table, Recliner &Wall Afr
139 LEDW&Brackeb
142 2 x Lifr Reliant Piler Base
143 Waterhog Mat-6'10x 810

843
1,334
5,'107

2,507
3,345
2,619
4,052
2,64
1.102
1,057
3,063
3,412
1.501

3,343
2,281
2.577
5,148
2,094
3,234
5,199
1.340
1.698
3,687
9,905
1,342
2,6U

635
8,523
2,548
7,776
7,152

691
4,44
2,340

747
1,408

997
42.699

2,869
2,546
3,844

513
2,110
2,524

513
I,266

872
1,4U

100%
1006/.
1006k

100.4
100%
I 00%
1006/0

100%
10006
I 0006
1 000/6

1oea
1400h
100%
100%
100%
1OO'/o

100%
1 000/0

1O0'/o

1O0o/o

100%
100%
10070

lOOo/o

100%
lOOo/o

1000h

1 00%
I 0006
1 000/
1000h
100.4
1lvk
100%
1006/.
lOOo/o

10064
100%
I 000/6

1000/6

10004

10tr/o
100fa
100%
r00%
100%
1000/.

843
1,334
5,107
2,507
3.95
2.619
4.052
2,W
1,102
1,057
3,063
3,412
1,501

3,343
2,241
2,577
5,148
2.094
3,2U
5,199
1,340
1,698
3,687
9,905
1,342
2,604

635
8.523
2,548
7,776
7.152

691
4,W
2,UO

747
1,408

997
42,699
2,69
2,546
3,U4

513
2,110
2,524

1,266
872

1,44

169

267
511

209
223
262
810
176
220
211
36
642
150

334
228
515
515
419
647
520
268
170
527

92
174
79

a52
2s5
778
477

889
2U
249
141
199

4,270
574

384
51

211
252
171

291
495

169

%7
511

209
23
82
810
176
20
211
36
642
150

334
28

419
647
520
268
170
527

660
92

174
79

852

778
477
69

889

249
141

199
4,270

574
255
384

51

211
252
171
42.
291
495

534
1,022

418
4$
524

1,620

440
42
612

1,64
300
668
456

1,030
1,030

838
1,294
1,M0

536
uo

1,054
1,324

184
g8
158

1,704
510

1,556
954
138

1,n8
468
498
242
398

8,540
1,148

510

764
102
42
5g
u2
u4
582
990

169

7
511

23
2A
810

20
211
3m
642
150
3g
2A
515
515
419
647
520
268

527
s0

92
174
79

852
255
774
477

69
s9
2U
249
141
199

4.270
574

255
384

51

252
171

291
495

169

267
511
209
23
m2
810

20
211
306
682
150

3g
2A
515

419

647

520
268
170
527

660

174
79

452
255
77a
477
69

889
234

141

199
4,270

574

384
51

211

5

10
12
15
10

5
15

10

5
10

10
10
5
10

5
10

5
10

7

15

15
8
10
10

10
15
10

10
3
10
5
10

10

10

10

10
10
3
3
3
3

144
145
152
153

154
155
158

159
160

161
163
1M
165

170
171

3 x Recline6
Eledro€rdiograph Machine
HaliHeight Heated Cabinet
6 x 3 Drawer Bdside Cabinet
12 x 3 D€wer Bedside Cabinet
1 x HeaW Duty UprightVacuum
Refrig ReFi-EvapoEtor & Con
Overhead Door Repatr
Lifr reliant PMer Base x 3
Dining Chai6 x 25
DishMsher Repla@-Elecf ic
4ih floor roman alarm alen
Sbinles Steel Coudedop

(1)
(1)

174 Pump Karearoo Pump
176 DishMsher

178 ldenticard Prem,sys System
181 New Phone Lines lnstallation
182 Food Holding Cabinet
183 WaterCoolerWall SGPH G€y
184 Meelchaf Scale
185 Lift lnva€re Reliant 600
186 HP Chromebook
187 HP CHROMEBOOK
188 CHROMEBOOK
189 OFFICE HOME & LAPTOP



Proped
190 LAPTOP & SOFTWARE
191 LAPTOP
112 CrM Fke Door- Enension

Acquisition
Y€1

wola
7t9t2018

12n9nO17

Histori€l
eesE

% Related b
SNF
10va
100%

Cost b Be
Oepr€iated

1,470
540

A@um
Deor*.

4S
180

9/302019

Peples
4S
1m

Deore.
1,470

go

9BOaO21

Sre
A@um
Pgplcq

1,470
540

B@k
Ve!!c

Method sm12020

I,470
540

3,180
3,306

572
7,305

706
1,492
1,6S
9,379

685
1,099

779

1.361

635
4,74
3,025
2,537
1.340
1,574

8A
691

3,111
2,OU
3,583
2,5U
1,974

538
845

1,679
772

3.454
9,515

24,907
3.131
1,501

723
8,147
3.169

1,157

1,989
971

4,360
3,303

771
910

2,257
3.009
1,774
1,6S

1 8,090
1,018

1U
171

171,153

1,663
976
972

u6
1,653
1,413

4,041

1,5m
10.490

1,501
1,525
3,332

1000h
100%
100%
10006

100'/6

100%
10M
10va
100%
100%
100%
1000/o

100%
100%
10004

1000/6
'100%

10e/.
10M
10va
100p4

100%
10004
100%
100%
100%
100%
1000h

1 0006

1000h
lAVk
100%
100%
100%
100.
1000a

10vk
1lek
100%
lAVk
100%
100%
100%
100%
100.4
1000a
100%
1 00%
100.h
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

'100%

100P/6

100%
100%
100p6

100%
100%
100%
100%
1000/6

10M
100p4
100%
100%
100%
10006

3.180
3.306

572
7.305

705
1,892

9,379
685

1,oes
779

1,36.1

635
4,74
3,025
2.537
1,90
1,574

678
691

3,111
2,OU
3,S3
2,584
1,978

538
846

1,679
772

3,49

24,907
3.131
1.501

723
8,147
3,169

537
I,157
3,952
1,989

971
4,360
3.m3

771
910

2,257
3.009
1,774
1,666

18,090
1,018

134
171

17'1,154

1.663
976
972
532
846

1,663
1,413

4,M1

1,5n
10,490
1,$1
1,5X
3,332

Life
gL
s/L
9L

9L
s/L
s/L
S/L
s/L
gL
gL
9L
9L
s/L
9L
gL
s/L
s/L
gL
S/L
gL
3L
9L
9L
s/L
s/Ls
gL
gL
s/L
gL
S/L
gL
gL
gL
s/L
s/L
s/L
gL
gL
gL
gL
gL
S/L
s/L
gL
s/L
9L
s
s/L
s/L
gL
gL
9L
gL
gL
gL
s/L
gL

gL
gL
S/L
sil
9L

9L
s/L
gL
s/L
sl-
gL
il

gL
s

636
661
191

1,61
235
1

167
9S
137

20
156

136

127
1,749

605
169

268
315
1S
69

311
407
717
258
396
108

282
560

345

2,491

500
72

1,164
6g
107

386
790

398

a72
661
154
114
150
602
355
167

3,618
2U

17
T,n7

636
661
191

1,$1
235
16
167
938
137

20
156

127
1,749

505
169

8
315
1S
69

407
717
254
3S
108

282
560

345
952

2,491
313

500

72
1,164

634
107

790

194
872
661
154
114
150

602

167
3,618

2U

17
n,297

6S
sl
191

I,461
235
126

938

20

1$
127

1,749
605
169

268
315
136
69

407
717
254
3$
108

242
560
257
345
952

2.491
313

500

72
1,164

634
107

385
790
398
1S
872
s1
154
114
1S
602
355
167

3.618
2U

'13

17
27,297

554
325
324
16
282

141

140
808
140

330
152

1,049
150
305

1,272
1,92

382

470
252
334

1.876
274
440
3'12
452

254
3.498
1,210

3S
536
630
272
138

814
1,434

516
792

564
1,120

514
690

1,gil
4,942

6m
1,000

144
2,98
1,268

214
772

1,580
796
388

1.744
1,322

308
28
300

1,204
710
334

408
26
34

g,5g

554
325
324
106

242
554
141
140
808
140
s0
152

1,049
150
305
333

6S
s1
1S

1,461
235
1m
167
938
137

n0
156

26
135
127

1,749
605
169
ma
315
136

69

407
717
258
395
108

242
559

257
g5
952

2,491

500
72

1.164
6v
107

385
790

398

194
an

i*
114
150
602
355

2U
13
17r'T'

5il

324
106

2Q.
554
141

140

808
140

330
152

I,M9
150
305

1,908
1.983

572
4,383

705
378
501

2,414
411

660
468
678
408
381

5,247
1,815

507
8il
%5
408
m7
933

1,21
2,151

n4
1,188

324
846

1,679
771

1,035

2,856
7,473

1.500
216

3,492
1,902

I,157
2,370
1,194
g2

2,616
1,322
62

450
1.806
1,65

501
10,854

39
51

"4,?

1.108
650
648

564

1,108
2A2
280

1,616
280
660
304

2,098
300
510
665

1,272
1,323

2.92.
I

1,514
1,165
6,565

274
439
311

1,581

254
3,497
1,210
2,030

536
629
270
4U

2,174
813

1,432
1,810

790
214

1

2,419
6,659

17,434
2,192

1

507
4,655
1,267

216

555
326
324
320

555
1,131
1,1 19

2,425
1,1 19

2,635
1,216
8,392
1,201

915
2,66

Life

3
5

5
3

15
10
10
5

5
10

1o
5
5

5
'15

5

10

10
5

10
5

3
3
3
10

10
10
10

3
10

7

5
3
5
5
5
5
5

5
8
15

5
5
10

10
10

3
3
3

3
10

10

10

10
10
10
10

10

O@Depr*.
490
180

980
so

293 293 ffi 293 A79 X3 1,172 294
21,A26 21,A% €,61 21,a6 65,47a 19,fl8 E5,006 9,049

1.466 100% 1,466
179,055 179,055

Aquisifion 2019
RadioBG x 10

Bafrery
Cad Side Mount for Laptop
M18 HAIIR DrillfrEx lmpad Kt
Examindion Table
Ufr, Reliant 450 Porer LowBa
DiredTV Commercial HD Satelli
Comm BelgianWafle Maker
I Wat lCH CLS Sei6 Radio
Toastmder Convec{ion Oven
Padition. 20' 5Wx6'8' H'
Digital Readod Chak S€le
1 WAfr 1CH CLS Sed6 Radio
Smart Buy Prodesk400 x 10
S€le, Dig & Mel Chaf TEe
Hardwr6 for Kenb
32 LEDTVT 9.
lCHCLSSeriesRadiox 10
1CH CLS Series Radiox 4
Dbhhksher Replacement (2nd)
Nu6ing Panic Aarm Setup
[4onitor, Vdal Spot OXI Temp w
Ssurity Camera Upgrde
Digital Readod Chat S@le
Samssung TVx 10
Panini Grill
CHROMEBOOK
Chromeb@bx 6
D6l(op PC & SoftMre
Fumiture: Table, Chaire,
RolLln RetrigeEtor. 2 Ooor
Mdi€tion Cab x 10
True T-23Hc on+sdbn retri

Dell Laptop - LATI 7490
UHF /HF HD antenna wwnegard

112nO18
12/31t2o18
131n019
1t31t2019
1Elrn19
181n019
1ts1D019
%12019
22n019
2n82019
2n812019
2nano19
224t2019
2J28t2019
m2019
14t2019
3n2019
3t25t2019
m2019
!2912019
3r29t2019
3t31D019
ql12019
4t1212019
4n9D019
4302019
9312019
4/30n019
5812019
58112019
d2812019
6/302019
d30201 9
d301201 I
7t12n019
7131DO19

7131t2019
vno19
4t13D019
ffil12019
9/30/201 9

9t10t2019
qQno19
q21no19

9t24t2019
9n5D019
9/30201 9
9/3020 1 9
9mD019
9t194019
9m2019
6t14t2019
10/312018
11232014
z28no19

Cemere Setup for fl@r 1 & 2
HP 260 DsKop Mini PC
Sophos XG 210 Security Applian
APC Sman-UPS Banery Backup
Saffiung LED W
HP Desktop llini PC & SofMre
Tablet
Battery Charger
D6KopMinirc&SoiMre
Pop@rn Machine
B6ide Cabinet
Furniturefor4&2 Dining RM
TymFnic Themometer Geni6 Ha
Lifr, Reliant450 P@r
14 x 22 iserie KiGk Touch Sc"
Pump, Kangaroo EileEl PO LNI
Sal6 td for FA# 1g
Freight &Td forFA# 185
Tobl m19 Additions

Acquisition 204
Latilude 5400 Laptop
HP 260 G3 DesKop [4ini PC
HP 260 G3 Deskop Mini PC

septre 32 LED 720p HDTV'
ChromeBook 14 G5 14 4GB Celel'
Latnude 900 15 8 8265U 8GA
Fod Slier - c12 Manual Gravi
Ri@ Lake S€le Fold Up Potub
RAOIOBOSS DigibUDMR Repeder
Rice Lake S€le Fold Up Potub
Daning Rm FumituFchah Table
Rice Leke S€le Fold Up Podab
Dining AreaChai6 & Tables
s€le, DlG600 Lg CAP
meelchaiF&L{r6tx6
Lifr. Reliad 450 Porer Lil

10tfln019
1U171:2019
1114DO19

11t10DO19
11129t2019
11D92019
11i2912019
11t8no19
1?,1?,2019
1?J18n019
1t14t2020
1n92020
1t312Q0
1t31zQO
1t31zQO
131n020

1,5A2
795
389

1,74
1,981

568
1,807
1,203

709
1,165
7,236
46

95
ln

49,927



Acquisition
Y€r

1t31t2020
1t31D020
2J5D020
210n020
z112AO
228n020
2f2A2020
229t2020
229D020
ffino20
3t42020
!6n020
ffiIno20
4n12020
snoD020
5t27D020
6t20t2020
6t302020
7126t2020

713112020

8121D020
8t1812020
9t1112020
9t12020
9t30D020
9t30t2020
4BOn020

10t1no20
10t1512020
10128t2020
11€0n020
11/3On020
12n9DO20
2n5DO21
2ns2021
g26no21
3116D021
4t12n021
4mn021
4t30D021
4t30D021
4n012021
st4t2021
5t31t2021
5/14n021
5t32021
8t24nO21
8/312A1
9tx12021
9t30t2021
9t30t2021
9€0D021

02021
9114r2A1
d16n021
6t28t2021
7t9DO21

646
aa7

3.039
4,7U
2,271
1,488

4,112
2.760

36,046
1,399
3.9n
4,112
1.649

843
2,56

667
8,838
1,712
1,111

1,221

2,036
897

2,127
868
591

6,305
162,714

1.120
1,183
3,1
1,435
1,557
1.258
9.330
7,005
2.116
1,241

4,219
1,199
1,199
1,214
1,221
4,394

10,394
4,335
1,96
1,402
2,649
1,570
1.250
2,472
1,242
2,531
1,521

3AU
16,6$

(21

Histori€l

{115,335i

% Related b
SNE
1006h
100.
1006/o

100%
10044
100%
1 0006
1 000/6

lAMo
100%
100%
1AA%
100%
100%
1006/.

10004

1006/o

1OO'/o

100%
1 000/6

10004

100%
100%
lQQo/o

1006/o

10004

1006/.

I 0006
100%
10004

100%
100%
100%
1000/.
100%
100%
1000h

1 000/6

1000/6

100%
1otr/o
100%
100%
1000k

1000h
100%
100./o

100%
10004
1 00%
100'/6
100'/6
1lva
10vk
100%
100%
100%

Cost to Be
Deorsiatd

646
887

3.039
4,7&

1.488
29,1 96

4,112
2,760

36,046

4,112
1,649

843
2,586

667
8,838
1,712
1,111
1,221

2,OS
897

2,127
868
591

6.305
162,715

Method unno20

CR vs. FS depreciaton 496,502
RoJtrrg Va iance

CR vs. FS depr*iaton - Page 36. Line Fl 496502

9t30no21
Depre-

980m19
Depr€.

65
1n
3M
953
454
298

1,946
w

3,605
140
265

1,371
330

169

517
13

884

222

244
407
299
709

249
197

63r
22,127

65
177
n4

454
294

1,946
w

3,605
140
265

1,371
330
169

517

13

884
571

222
244
407
299

289
197

631
22,127

65
177
304
953
454
294

1,946
82

3,605
140
265

1,371
330
169

517
13

884
571

222
244
407
299
709

289
197

631
2,1n

394

438
476
349
62
467

247
241
703
200
200
202
2U

2

602
265

88
44
35
69

42
42

2aa
387

1,S6

130

354
608

1,906
908
5S

3.892
1,644
1,104
7,210

280
530

2,742
s0
338

1,034

26

1,142
44
488
814
598

I,414
578
394

1,b2
4,29

394

313
438
476
349
62
467

247
241
703
200
200
202
2U
262.
433
602
265

23
88
44

69

42
42

288
387

1,386

B@k
Value

516

2,431
2,858
1,363

492
25.3&
2,468
1,656

28,836
1,119
3,447
1,370

989
505

1,552
641

7,470
570

667
733

1,222

299
709
290
197

5,043
118,S1

747
789

2,413

1,081

8,708
6.538
1,869
1,0m
3,516

999
999

1,012
1,017

4,132
9,961
3,733
1.641

1.379
2,561
1,526
1,215
2,403
1,207

2,489
1,479
2,303
3.097

15,250

2,800,000
91,516

17,371.747

Properfu
Rekige€tor inWhite
Tympanic Thermometer Genius
S€le Fold Up PodableWC Dual
Nobles Speed Scrub 300 Walk-8e

Commeical BlendeG t 2

Hot Fod Sening CounterTable
SMART BUY 800G3 Desldop
4 UPS (APC) Operating Serye6
Oining Chai6 & Tabl6
Rice Lake S€le Fold Up Podab
Furniture for newmale unit

3 x Smart Buy 800G3 Compute6
Video M6enger HD media player
Podable Air Conditioner
KIT BPIHERM/OXM SPTWL
Dsldop OPTIPLEX 3070 MLK 13

30 x chafs model #676
Laptop6 x 5-140 N4120 4G 32MMC
32 HD LED TV x 10"
S€leWheelchat Roll AWeight
Pump Kangaroo E Pump

Dep's-!reDeprs.DreOepre.Lile
gL
9L
gL
gL
S/L
gL
s/L
gL
gL
S/L
s/L
9L

s/L
gL
gL
gL
s/L
S/L
3L
s/L

9L
s/L
gL
9L
s/L

gL
gL
S/L
S/L
S/L
s/L
9L
gL
9L
gL
S/L
s/L
gL
Str
s/L
9L
S/L
s/Ls
9L
s/L

gL
s/L
s/L
gL
9L
SiL

gL

Lile
10
5
10
5

5
5
15

5
5
10

10
15

3
5
5

50
10

3

5

5
3
3
3

3
10

3
3
10

3

3
10
10
5
3

3

3
3
3
3
7
10
3
3
10
5
3

3
3
3

3

3

.99$s

I Cell Phone Extendes
Compder SoMrc
Tymp€nic Thermometer Geninus
NM PumtrG
Tobl 2020 Additions

Acquisition 2021
HighSped Bumisher
3 Penel Prifuacy ScreenMcast
Ufl Reliant Sand UpilPMr
A@rTEVelMate Laptop
bptop: Latitude 3510
Smad Buy Chrombok 14AG5
RolLin Refrige€tor
Hot Fod SeNing Counterffable
BasicTelephon6

Monitor, BP Spot 4400
Dell 3000 Series Laptop
Dell 3000 Series Laptops
Oell 3000 Series LaptoF
C€dlepoint Netcloud Ucense
View€lladder S€nner
Steamer. Convction, Boilerles
Delt D6Kops x 4
HP Chromebook x 5
Kilchen Wall Cabinets

1.120
1,1S
3,126
1,435
1,557
I,258
9,330
7,005
2,116
1,241

4,219
'1,199

1,199
1,214
1,21
4,394

10,39
4,335
I,S
1,402
2,49
1,570
1,250
2,472
1,242
2,531
1,521

3.484
16,6S

Dell Busin* Series Lrptop
DellOptpld D6kop
OellOptplex Dsldop
Dell Optipld Desldop

Lenovo Chromebok
HP Chromebook t 8
ELOViS Contol Advaned Mange
MX 250 Security License

Oispsls 2021

8anery Charger

Tobl Mov€ble Equiphenl

Tobl

1,859,t3

3$4pt

14,336.457
55,250

2,800.000
91,516

20.932,2_82

_____1r!9fu!_
-------376300-

14,336,457
55.250

2,800,000
91,516

20,932,282
245.757

______________JZL

1,447,411 12.444,646Building Priorto 1212016 + FMV
Movable FMV Adjuslment
bM
ctP
LESS: T/8

1,847,811

Rounding

CR vs. FS NBV
Round ng Varance
CR vs. FS NBV - Page 31, Line Bg (115,335)

818,086 3,560.535 818,086 3,560,535



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Prev.912002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

e of Facility No.
2439brew Home fol Health and

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

25

of
37

I 1. Ploperty Questionnaire

Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility
or leased from a Related Party?* O Yes O

*Ifany owrer or operator ofthis facility is related by family, mariage, ownership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related partv transaction.

No
If "Yes," complete Part B.

If "No," complete Paft C.

Description Total

L Date Land Purchased

2. Date Structure Completed

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Dale of Initial Licensure
5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 257

6. Square Footage

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land
b. Buildine

Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortsase 2nd Mortgage 3rd Mortsaee 4th Mortease

l. Financing

a. Type ofFinancine (e.9., fixed, variable) HUD

b. Date Mortqage Obtained 12t21116

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 3.00%

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 25

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 1 I.041.655

f. Principal balance outstanding as of9l30l21 9.242.916

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

During Current Cost Year

s. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing
i. New Interest Rate

i. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Bonowed

l. Princioal Outstandine on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements On ly
Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term oflease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: BesurerequiredcopiesofleasesareattachedtoPage25andrealestatetaxespaidbylessorareincludedonPage22,lteml0b'



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

(Carry Subtotals fot"ward to next page)

ame of Facility License No.
2439Hebrew Home for Health and

Report for Year Ended

91301202r

Page of
3726

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment

l. First Mofigage $ 31 5933 3t5,933

Name of Lender
Buildine. Land Improvement & Non Movable Equipment

Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Morlgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Addless of Lender

3. Third Mortsase s

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Moftgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate oh

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

1281. Totol Buildins Interest Expense (A1 - 44 + 85) $ 3 15,933 31s,933



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Bxpenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

of Facility License No.
2439Hebrew Home for Health and

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

27 
1

of
3/

Ttern Total CCNH RHNS (Specifo)

Subtotals Brought Forward: 3 15,93 3 315,933

12 C. Movable Equipn.rent

1. AutomotiveEquipment $

A. Iterlr Rate Ar-nount

Lender

Address ofLender

2. Other (Specifu) $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

B. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (Cl + 2) $

12 D. Other Interest Expense (Spectfu)

Admin Interest

$ 960 960

13. Tottrl AII Interest Expense (1287 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 3 r 6,893 3 1 6,893

l4 Insurance

a. Insurance on PropelW (buildines only) $ '19.783 79;183

b. Insurance on Autornobiles $

Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

L Urnbrella (Blanket Coverase\ $ 5,438 5.438

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Spectfu)

Liability / Crime

$ |',|6,616 17 6,616

14d. Totttl Insurance Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 261,837 261,837

15. Tottl All ExDenelitures (A-13 thru C-14) $ 24.579.566 24.579.566



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev.9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

* All cxcept "Helpwmted,,. (Cany Subtotal fotward to nexl page)
* * Physicims who provide services to Title I 9 residents ue rsquired to bill the Deprtnent of Social Seruices directly for each individual residcnt.

ame of Facility eNo
Home for Health LLC dlbla 2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page
28 I

of
37

Item
No.

Page

No.

Line
No Item Description

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS (Soecifu)

Pase 10 - Sularies and ll/ages

I Outpatient Selice Costs $

2 Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3 Occupational Therapv $

4 Other - See attached Schedule $ 67.827 67.827

Pase 13 - Professionol Fees

5 Resident Care Physicians ** $

6 t3 B 10a Occupational Therapv $ 472,689 472.689

7 Other - See attached Schedule $ 83.087 83,087

Paees 15 & 16 - Administrative and General
8. Discriminatory Benefits $

9. l5 lc Bad Debts $ 855.018 855.018

10. Accountine $

I 0a. Leeal $ 4r"667 4t.667

ll Telephone $

12. l5 th2 Cellular Telephone $ 3.076 3.076

l3 Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners, Padners, Operators $

14. 16 L3 Gifts. flowers and coffee shops $ 59,595 59,59s

15 Education expenditures to colleges or
universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and emolovees $

16. Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state
havel in excess ofone representative $

17 Automobile Expense (e.s. personal use) $

l8 r6 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 51,414 51,414

19 t5 IJ Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $ 150.903 l 50,903

20. Fund Raisine / Contributlons $

21 t6 m72 Unallowable Management Fees $ 530.663 530,663

22. Barber and Beauty $

23 Other - See attached Schedule $ 79.598 '79.598

Pase 18 - Dietarv Exnenditures
24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Pase 19 - Luundry Expenditures
25 Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Pase 20 - Housekeepins Expendilurcs
26 Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items I - 26) $ 2.395,537 2.395.537



Schedule of Othct' Salarics Adjustment

Rcf Line Ref on CCNH

Attachment Page 28

RHNS

l0 l2o Respiratory Therapy |.201

l0 l2o Cafe Salaries t4.737

10 12o Adnrissions Salarv related to Marketine 5 I,889

Total 0ther Salaries Adjustmcnt $ 6'1.827 $ $

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS

13 b l2o IV Nursine Consultant $ s4,921

l3 bl2o Consult Rehab 8,366

13 b12o Physician Fees I 9.800

Total 0ther Fees Adjustments $ 83,087 $ $

Schedule of Othcr A&G Adjusttnents

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS

l5 rkl lcr Per r* $ 29.620

16 rnl3 lcufd F".t 678

t6 ml3 lPenalties 35s

16 nl3 lMisc. Expense 10.957

l6 ml3 lPrior Period Expense 20.909

l5 Var lBene fits Associated with Marketing Salary 13.888

l5 Var lBenefits Associated with Respiratory Therapy / Catd Salaries 3.191

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 79.598 $ $



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT)
Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones

September 30,2021

Total Cell Phone Expense

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone

Months in Cost Report Year

Total Allowable Cost

Days in Cost Report (365out of 365 Days)

Days in Cost Report Year
Partial Year Allowable %

Revised Allowable Cost

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12)

Pg.28b

Amount
4,876 tn unteo

s

5

30

l2
$ 1,800

365

t00%

s 1,800

$ 3,076

365



Hebrew Health Care
Calculation of Allowable Management Fee

September 30,2021

Descrption

Management fees Charged

Accounting Charges

Total Management Fees Per Agreement

Patient Days

Amount

1,142,186 Page 16, Line ml2

s0,380 Page 15, Line ld

1,192,566

69,8&3 Pase8ofc/R

84,425 Calculation

Pg.28c

Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days)

Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of 90o/o or Actaul Days) $

PPD Allowance Per Client 2020

2021CPT Increase o%

PPD Allowan ce 9 130 12021

Amount over (Under)

Total Days

Disallowed Management Fee

14.13

7.83

7.02o/o J.o1b

7.84

$ 6.2857

$ 530,663

84,425 Pagc 8 of C/R



Hebrew Health Care
September 30,2021
Benefits Disallowance

Respiratory Theranist / Caf6 Emplovee Benefits Disallowance
Respiratory Therapist / Cafd Employee Salary

Total Salaries

Percent to Total Salaries

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1a3 - la6)

Respiratory Therapist I Cafd Employee Benefits Disallowed

Pg.28d

15,938 rage to

11,064,628 rBLinked

0.14%

2,274,946 rBLinked

3e191 r"ge z8 attachment



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev.9/2018

D tments to Statement of enditures contr

*t* ItemsbilleddirectlytoDeparlmentofSocialSeruicesand/orHealthSeruicesinCT,orotherstates,Medicae,mdprivate-payresidents. Identify

sopilately by category as indicated on Page 20.

Page

29

of
3t

Report for Year Ended

913012021Home for Health and Rehabi LLC dlblaH 2439
e No.ame of Facility

(Specifr)

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No Item Description

2.395.537 2.395.537Subtotals Brought Forward $

Pase 20 - Resident Care Sapplies***
493.858 493.85827 20 5a2 Prescliption Drugs $

Ambulance/Limousine $ 3,598 3,59828 20 5d

t7.137 17.13729 20 5f X-ravs. etc $

39.4245h Laboratorv $ 39,42430. 20

3l Medical Supplies $

7.7095e2 Oxvsen (non emersencv) $ 7,70932. 20

3J Occupational Therapy $

237.104Other - See Attached Schedule $ 237,10434.
Pase 22 - Msintenance and Propefiv

8,117 8,1 17

i5. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule $

36.
$

Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles

$

Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes
37

38 Rental of Buildins Space or Rooms $

10.892Other - See Attached Schedule $ 10,89239.
Paee 27 - Insurance

Mortsase Insurance $40

4t Property Insurance $

Other - Miscellaneous
42. Other'- Indirect $

43 Interest Income on Account Rec. $

935,152 935,15244. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45 Management Fees Direct $

Manaeement Fees Indirect $46

47 Other - Direct $

Not For Prolit Providers Onlv
48 BuildingAtron Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $

4.148.528 4.148.52849. Total Amounl of Deuease (Items I - 48) $



Schedulc of Othe r Ancillary Costs

Ref Linc Ref D

Attachment Pnlg49tntent Page 29

CCNH
9.0435t IV Thv Sunolies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tnv and Ancllrv20

1 0.1 4720 5t EquiD Rental-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpv and Ancllry
4s 8485l Eouio Rental-Hebrew Home-Resniratorv20
58.0'.7220 5i Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached)

Med B Nursins Suoolies 79.88020 5c

32.65820 5l EquiD Rental-Hebrew Hom+Nursing
Minor Eouin-Hebrew Home-Nursins l.45620 5l

s 23'1.104 $ $Total Othcr Ancillary Costs

Schedule of Exccss Movnble Equipment Depreciation

Rcf Lin RHNS

22 7b Non Allowable DeDreciation on TVs and Mattresses $ 8.117

Total Excess i\{ovable Equipment Depreciation $ 8.1 l7 $ $

Schedule of Other Ploperty Adjustments

RHNS

22 8a Amortization of Organizational Costs s 10.892

Total Other Property Adiustments s I 0.892 $ $

D



Schedule of Othcr - Indircct Adiustnrcnts

llef Linc Ilef Dcscri

Attachnrent Page 29

CCNII RI{NS

$ $ $Total Other Adiustments

Schedule of Other - Miscellaneous Adrninistrativc Adjustlncnts

Rcf Line Ref CCNH RHNS
80.21930 IV8 Refunds / Rebates

1.50230 IV8 Misc Rev
4.53330 IV8 Cafe Incorne-Hebrew I-lorne

848.89 830 IV8 House Rental Income-Hebrew Home

$$ 935.152 $Totrl Other Adiustmcnts

Schcdulc of Othe r - Dire ct Adjustlnents

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS

$ $ $Total Other Adiustmcnts

Schcdule of tlnallowablc Building Interest

Rcf Line Ilef CCN}I

s $ $Total Unallon'able Building Intet'cst



National Health Care Associateso Inc. (CT)

Cable TV Disallowance

September 30,2021

Total Cable TV Expense

Total Monthy Fee Allowed
Total Months

Total Allowable Expense

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days)

Days in Cost Report Year

Partial Year Allowable %

Revised Allowable Cost

Disallowed Expense

Tickmark

{a} Ties to page29a

Pg.29b

61,672 rB Linked

$ 300

t2
$

$

3,600

36s

36s
100.00%

$ 3,600

$ 58,072 {a}



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Tel'm Carc Facility
CSP-30 Rev.l0/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

* FacilityshouldoffsettheappropriateexpenseonPage2SorPage29oftheCostReport.
++ Facility should report till conlractual allowances ond/or payer discounls.

Name of Facility llicense No.
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitati 2439

Report lbr Year Ended
913012021

Page

30 
1

of
3'7

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

L Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

l. a. MedicaidResidents (CTonly) $

b. Medicaid Room and Boatd Contractual Allowance ** $

22.618.709 22.6t8.709

(7^324.8 r 5) (7.321.8 r 5)

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

2.038.235 2.038,235

( 1.608.732) ( 1.608,732)

4. a. Residents and Other

b. Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

Other Resident Revenue

1. a. - Medicare $

b. - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

c, - Non-Medicare $

d. - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

7.026.452 7.026.452

(1,27 r.889)T
179,263

(r ,27 l,889)

-
1'19,263

(209,85e1 ( 209.859)

252.483 252.483

(272"278) (2't2.2"18\

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Phvsical Theraov - Medicare $

b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare $

d. Phvsical Theraov - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

329.942 329.942

156.006 1 56,006

448,567 448,567

(400.3471 (400.347)

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare $

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Soeech Theranv - Non-Medicare $

d. Speech Thelapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance +* $

96.700 96.700

144,120 r44,120

1 53.030 1 53.030

/L24.925]J (124.925)

5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare $

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Therapv - Non-Medicare $

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

385,494 385,494

86,224 86.224

542.442 542.442

(485.043) (485.043 )

6. a. Other (Speqfy) - Medicare $

b. Other $pecifi - Non-Medicarc $

1,6'74,125 t,674,125

338.136 338;136

lll. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section II.) $ 24;172,640 24.772.640

IV. Other Revenuc*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees & others $

2. Rental ofrooms to non-residents $

3. Telephone $

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specily) $ 1,3 85 1,3 85

6. Plivate Dutv Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $

8. Other (Specifu) $ 2.083.895 2.083.895

V. Totfll Other Revenue (1 thru 8) $ 2,085,280 2.085,280

VI. TotalAll Revenue (nI+Y) $ 26,857,920 26.857.920



AtlachDrcnt Pngc 3l)

Schedule of Other Rcsident Rcvenu€ - Medicsre

Rela(ed Exp

Ref

l0 ll 6a Maiir.F A NTA fanrr.-H.hr.N H^n. s 654.226

l0 ll 6a Mriirrm A Ncnu Cnnn C^hh".H.hr.N H^m. 963:935

10II 6i Miii..r. Pr A lV n.r.RLH.hra! Hd6. 30.596

l0ll 6r dcdi.trc Pt A Lab-Hcbrc\r Hohc 16.363

l0ll 6r ,cdicd€ Pt A X-HcbBv Hohc 9.002

i0 Il 6r Mcdictrc Pt B Frior P.riod-Hcbrc* Honre 3

fotel Oth€rResident Rev.nue - Mcdi.ata q t 614 l7i s 5

Schedule of Other Non-Medicarc Resident Revenue

Relrt€d Etp

RHNS

tn lI r$ Hn..;.c Cd.ha Orher-Hehdv Honc { {t)'
ro II rs Hn$i.. I -,hH.hr.\s Hnme t)
10 II 6h M.di.iid IV ft€rilw-HehrcN Homc l6)
$tIr$ M.di.rid I -ih-tl.hr.rv Homc 1n

otI6h M.d;.iid Y-H.hi.rv Home )5)
ro tl 6h Mrd;rrE Pr A S.tll.mcnlHchr.\t HomE I 0n6

otI6h il.dicm Pt B Flunncmonia"Hcbr€s Homc 1 R55

ro II 6h 71

10tr6h 'nnh In. Mheianv.Hchrar Home t0 ?80

10il6h | 070

10n6h lano In< Sncnialru Bcd<-H.hrcu, Homc )t
10trr$ 'ann Inr X-Hchms Home 944

10 ll 6h qd Medi.iENTA Cdtrr.Hcbmr Homc 12 32*

ro ll r$ Med Medicrre N(nL' Comn,ContreHcbrc\y Hom€ t) o79

10nr$ srd Mcdicrrc lV Thcranv.t{chrc| Homc tR t4t

ronrs to 890

tn ll r$ Msd Mcdicrc Smcialv Bcdr.Hebre\r Hme ft3
10 Il r$ s'd Medi.rrc X.Hct!.dY Hon! (,5<)2

lo Il 6h rlcd Medicarc Flu-/Pncmonia-H€bmv Home 2 52t

10 II 6h {3 014'

30 Ir 6h )ali.nl Rd:enilc CrDilation -Hcbrew Home )o2 469

Totel Olh.r Rsidcnt R€vcnuG $ 338.736 t s

Interest Income
Account

10lvt hi.fr.r nn M^n* Mirlcl A..dnnl 6Rt Str { I lRS

Tnr{l lnl.r.rr Incom€ s I 385 $ s

SchedDl€ of Other Revenue

CCNH

t0lvR )iridmd Rcr s 6600

30lv* tcfunds / Rcbatcs (Disilloncd on Pp 29a) 80 2t9

t0lvt Visc R* (Disallostd on Pp 29a) I 502

30lvt )onation Rcr l0

t0lvt itimulus Ret I t38 960

t0lv* lncomc-Hcbrc* Homc (Disallo\cd on Pe 294) 4 533

30lvt {dn* Rcntat Incomc-HcbrcN Homc (Disallo\td d P! 294) 84{r t{98

30lv8 lcrcrsal of PY Aulo Exomo No CY EscN) 592

30:lV * Retcrsrl ofPY Laud* Erocmr No CY Exocmc) 2 581

lotrl Othcr Rcaen$e { t or1 R9i $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

+ Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost repofted in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24).

Name of Facility llicense No.
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilital 2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3I
of
JI

Account Amount

Assets
A. Current Assets

L Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 1.743,246

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 3,53 1,160

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ t.771.078

4 Inventories $ 85,951

5. Prepaid Expenses

a.

b.

c.

d. See Schedule 394 133

$ 394 t33

6. Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Cunent Assets (itemize)

See Schedule

$

A-9. Total Current Assels (Lines A1 thru 8) $ 7,525,568

B Fixed Assets

1. Land $ 2,800,000

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation
14,3 36,457

1,847,811 Net
$ 12,488,646

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

r,543,727
482,543 Net

$ 1,061,184

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net

$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation

r,859,573
813, 837 Net

$ 1,045,736

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net

$

8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)
F/S vs C/RNBV (1 1s.33s)

See Schedule 91 516

$ (23.81e)

B-10. Totul FixedAssets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 17,371,747

(Carry Total forward to next page)



Altrchnrcnt h8o 3 l-34

S(hedulcofPrrp{lil Exlcnscs Page Jr LlhcA5

3rl6
17 t?t

lrla5
to 0t5

rlltr

Sch.dulcofOlhcr Cuilehr Aircts (llcnrhc'l) PagcSl Lin.Af

Schedulc ofOlh(r Flrcil A$cb (ltcmizc) Pago 3l Llnc 89

Srhcdulo of OlhcrA$trs Prge 32 Llnc D7

3

S.hedulc ofNotcs PNJrblc (hehlzc) Page 33 Linc At

Ref

Schedulcof Olh.rfrnrntLlabllltls (Ilcna.)Prgc33LlncAl2

$lat 2
2S 0m

rflAt2
alt90l

2i1:621
)r1 176

11lAt2

r3lAl2

I

Schodrlc of Olho Long-Tenn Lhhlllle! (Itomlzc) Pigc 34 Lho B1



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitz

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

91301202t

Page

32

of
JI

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: $ 24,897,315

c. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6. MotorVehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) $

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Defered Deposits $ 662,143

2. Escrow Deposits $ 403,352

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

268.467

50,625 Net $ 217,842

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (itemize)

Securiw Deposits-Hebrew Home tr.120

See Schedule

$ 17,r20

D-8. Total Investments snd Other Assels (Lines D1 thru 7) $ 1,294,457

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines ,{9 + 810 + C8 + D8) $ 26.19r,772

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depleciation and Amoftization (Pages 23 and24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev.6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

* Business lncome Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal lncome
Tax Return.

(Carry Total /bnwnl to next page)

Name of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, L

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

9/301202t

Page

-1 -t

of
37

Account Amount

Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities

l. Trade Accounts Payable $ r,606,567

2. Notes Payable (itemize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current ) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive ofOwners and/or Stockholders only) $ 133,938

5 , Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only') $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 424,825

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Curent Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Currenl Portion) $ 328,268

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive ofOwner and/or Related Parties) $

1 l. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Curent Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule I,825

A-13. Total Current (Lines Al thru

$ I '720

4 t9 18



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name ofFacility
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation,

License No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3734

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward 4,319,318

Liabilities (cont'd)
B. Long-Term Liabilities

l. LoansPayable-Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mortgages Payable $ 8.914.648

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 4"218.913

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

Loans Payable Officer /
Due to Related 4,2lg,gl3

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule

$

B-5, Total Long-Term Liubilities (Lines 81 thru 4) $ 13.133.561

C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5 $ 17.452.879



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6i95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility 
I

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabili{
License No.

2439
Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

35

of
JI

Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value ofleased land $

2. Reserue for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value ofleased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserue for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reseles $

B Net Worth
1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ 6.957,041

6. Gain or Loss for Period 101112020 thru 913012021 $ l,7gl,g52

7. Total Net Worlh $ 8,73 8,893

C. Total Reserves and Net llorth $ 8,73 8,893

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net l4/orth $ 26,197,772



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility llicense
Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitatl

No.
2439

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page of
3t36

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Repoft of 0913012020 $ 6,797,049

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 26"857.920

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 25.076,068

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 1,781,852

E. Balance s 8,578,901

F Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

Total Expenses Per Page 27 $24,579,566
F/S vs C/R Depreciation 496,502

Total Expenses Per FS $25,073,487

2. O|her (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustments 159,992

F-3. Total Additions $ 159,992

G. Deductions

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Patlners (Sp e cify ) $

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawinss (Specifv) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions s
H. Balunce at End of Period 09130121 $ 8"73 8.893



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer' s/Reviewer's Certification

Narne of Facility
Hebrew Home for Health and

License No
2439

Report fol Yeal Ended

913012021

Page of
37JI

Che c k appropriate cate gory

V Chronic and Convalescent Nursing

Home only (CCNH)
Rest Home with Nursing

Supervision only (RHNS)
tr (Specify)

Prep arerlReviewer C ertificatio n

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its prepalation. I
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit leports for the Facility and have inquired ofappropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbut'sable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am awat'e (except those expenses known to be autornatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services perfolmed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and29 (adjustments to statement ofexpenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Title

F"r.., e(pru
Date Signed

-1,'tl'-
Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

AddresAddress

555 Lone Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 065 I I

Phone Number

203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report

John Phelps

Phone Number

516-705-48r3

Contact Email Addless

i phelps@nathealthcare. com

State of Connecticut202l Annual Cost Report Version l3.l



ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Repoft") for Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlbla Hebrew Center for Health and

Rehabilitation for the year ended September 30,2021, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We

have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants'
Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in conformity with
regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social Seruices (DSS) from data provided to us

by the management of Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC dlbla Hebrew Center for Health

and Rehabilitation. We did not audit or review the Cost Repoft included in the accompanying prescribed

form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to veriff the accuracy or completeness of the

information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor

provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Hebrew Home for Health

and Rehabilitation, LLC dlbla Hebrew Center for Health and Rehabilitation and DSS and is not intended

to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 11,2022



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2021 Checklist

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehabilitation, LLC d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health and
Facility Name Rehabilitation

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any "No" anspers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary

Yes No
l. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, ll, 12,14,17 and2l?

Explanation

Yes No

{
Explanation

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change.

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Reporl? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22,Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report'

Yes No

./

Explanation

Yes No

!l

Explanation

{

Page I of4



Yes No

{
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines ld and

le, respectively?

6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed

change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

7 . If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employrnent and

applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 12?

8. Have hours been repofied for all expenses claimed on Page l3? Hours must be

actual rather than estimated.

9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line lk3?

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reporled on Pages 16,78,19,20
and22 been detailed onPage2l?

Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

.f

Explanation:

Yes No

.f

Explanation:

Yes No

.f

.f

Explanation:

Page2 of4



{
Yes No

Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

1 1 Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation ofall assets reporled on Pages

23 and24 roll forward from the prior cost year?

14. Does the net book value of all assets repofted on Pages 23 and24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 3l and32?

15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2018 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation:

Yes No

{
Explanation

Page 3 of4



Yes No

.f

Explanation

Yes No

{
Explanation

Yes No

{
Explanation

17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reporled on Page 30?

I 8. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

19. Have Pages I and3'7 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page I snd 37
will not be accepted,

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be mada

2l . Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Selices, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28

and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?

Yes No

.f

Explanation

Yes No

Explanation

Yes No

{

{
Explanation:

Page 4 of 4



Client:

Period

1 00000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 01 000-0't 14-00-000-0
't 02000-01 1 4-00-000-0
'1 031 00-0 1 1 4-00-000-0
1 04000-01 1 4-00-000-0
'1 06000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 061 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 07000-0'1 1 4-00-000-0
1 08000-01 '1 4-00-000-0
1 09000-01 '1 4-00-000-0
1 10000-01 14-00-000-0
111000-0114-00-000-0
111200-0114-00-000-0
111300-0114-00-000-0
1 1 1400-01 14-00-000-0
112000-0114-00-000-0
112500-0114-00-000-0
't 1 3000-01 14-00-000-0
't 1 31 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 14000-01'14-00-000-0
115000-0114-00-000-0
1 1 61 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
116200-0114-00-000-0
1 20000-0'1 'l 4-00-000-0
1 21 400-0 1 1 4-00-000-0
1 22200-0'1 14-00-000-0
1 29000-01 '1 4-00-000-0
1 291 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 291 1 0-01 1 4-00-000-0
129200-01 14-00-000-0
1 29300-01 14-00-000-0
1 30000-01 1 4-00-000-0
141000-01 14-00-000-0
14 1 300-01 14-00-000-0
14'1 600-01 I4-00-000-0
'1 4'1 61 0-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 42000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 43000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 45000-01 1 4-00-000-0
1 51000-01 14-00-000-0
1 53000-01 14-00-000-0
1 53600-01 14-00-000-0
1 54000-01 14-00-000-0
1 56000-01 14-00-000-0
1 58000-01 14-00-000-0
163000-01 14-00-000-0
164000-01 14-00-000-0
166000-01 14-00-000-0
1 68000-01 1 4-00-000-0

1 80000-01 1 4-00-000-01\4ARCUM
21 0000-01 1 4-00-000-0
21 1200-01 14-00-000-0
211300-0114-00-000-0
21 1400-0't 14-00-000-0
21 1 4'1 0-01 1 4-00-000-0
211410-0114-99-999-9
220000-01 14-00-000-0
220200-0'l'l 4-00-000-0
221 300-01 'l 4-00-000-0
221 700-01 'l 4-00-000-0
221 760-0'l 'l 4-00-000-0
226200-01 14-00-000-0
226300-01 14-00-000-0
227000-01 14-00-000-0
229400-0 t 14-00-000-0
237000-01 14-00-000-0
240000-01'l 4-00-000-0

Nalio,rbt Inc. (CT)

Cash - Operating-Hebrew Home
Cash - Payroll-Hebrew Home
Cash-Hebrew Home
Cash - SaVngs-Hebrew Home
Petty Cash-Hebrew Home
Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Hebrew Home
Resident Refunds-Hebrew Home
Cash - Patient Funds-Hebrew Home
Restricted Cash
Accounts Receivable-Hebrew Home
A/R Private-Hebrew Home
A/R Comm lns-Hebrew Home
AR Hospice-Hebrew Home
AJR Mgd l\4edicare-Hebrew Home
AJR Medicare Pt A-Hebrew Home
A/R Medicare Pt B-Hebrew Home
AJR [/edicaid-Hebrew Home
AJR N4gd N4edicaid-Hebrew Home
A/R Patient Pticipation-Hebrew Home
tuR VA-Hebrew Home
Medicare Colns Bad DebfHebrew Home
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Expenses-Hebrew Home- - -

Prepaid Workers Comp-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Gen. lns-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Expense Other-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Real Estate Taxes-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Hebrew Home

Prepaid Corporate Taxes-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Hebrew Home
lnventory-Hebrew Home
Loans and Exchange-Hebrew Home
Due from Prior Owner-Hebrew Home
Due from Related-Hebrew Home
Due From Related 2-Hebrew Home
Real Estate Tax lns MIP Escrow-Hebrew Home
Reserw for Replacement-Hebrew Home

Security Deposils-Hebrew Home
Land-Hebrew Home
Building-Hebrew Home
Construction in Prog-Hebrew Home
Lease hold lmpro\€ments-Hebrew Home
Major Movable Equip-Hebrew Home
Organizational Costs-Hebrew Home
Accum Depr Building-Hebrew Home
Accum Depr LHFHebrew Home
Accum Depr MIVIE-Hebrew Home
Accum Amort Organaz Costs-Hebrew Home
Deferrred Rent Receivable
Accounls Payable-Hebrew Home
lvlortgage Payable ST-Hebrew Home
Mortgage Payable LT-Hebrew Home
Equipment Obligation ST-Hebrew Home- - -

Equipment Obligation LT-Hebrew Home- - -

Equipmenl Obligation - ST - Hebrew
Loans and Exchange-Hebrew Home
Unclaimed ADP checks-Hebrew Home
Due to Prior Owner-Hebrew Home- - -

Due to Medicaid-Hebrew Home
Deferred Revenue Rcf-Hebrew Home
Patients Fund-Hebrew Home
Patient Recreation Fund-Hebrew Home- - -

Sec Deposit Privale Patient-Hebrew Home
Loans Payable Officer-Hebrew Home
Disability lns-Hebrew Home- - -
401 K-Hebrew Home

81 3,896.00
2,857.00
1,228.00

40,060.00
682,988.00

1,550.00
1,300.00
2,913.00

196,454.00
0.00

378,641.00
1 85,265.00

65,485.00
352,666.00
330,1 93.00
248,010.00

14,931.00
2,293,798.00

2,892.00
(88,41 8.00)
1 20,099.00

9,006.00
(3e1,408.00)

0.00
53,127.00
76,117.00
77,171 .00

97,606.00
'10,035.00

60,976.00
19,101 .00
85,951 .00

0.00
0.00

1,227 ,761 .00

543,31 7.00
403,352.00
172,417.00

1 1 ,1 20.00
2,800,000.00

14,336,457.00
9'l ,516.00

1,789,482.00
1,914,827 .00

268,467.00
(1.847,81 1.00)

(482,925.00)
(1 .229,799 .40)

(50,625.00)
489,726.00

(1,606,567.00)
(328.268.00)

(8,914,648.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(4,303. oo)
0.00

(286,000.00)
0.00

( 1 96,454.00)
0.00

( 1 3,043.00)
(2, BB0,836.00)

0.00
0.00

Bl 3,896.00
2,857.00
1,228.00

40,060.00
682,988.00

1,550.00
'1,300.00

2,913.00
196,454.00

0.00
378,641.00
1 85,265.00

65,485.00
352,666.00
330,1 93.00
248,010.00

14,931.00
2,293,798.00

2,892.OO
(88,418.00)

1 20,099.00
9,006.00

(381,408.00)
0.00

53,127.O0
76,117.00
77 ,171 .00
97,606.00
10,035.00
60,976.00
19,10'1.00
85,95'l.00

0.00
0.00

I ,227 ,761.00
543,317.00
403,352.00
172,417.00

11,120.00
2,800,000.00

1 4,336,457.00
91 ,516.00

1,789,482.00
1,914,827.00

268,467.00
(1,847,81.1.00)

(482,925.00)
(1 ,229 ,799.00)

(50,625.00)
489,726.00

(1,606,567.00)
( 328,268.00)

(8,91 4,648.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(4,303.00)
0.00

(286,000.00)
0.00

( 1 96,454.00)
0.00

( 1 3,043.00)
(2,880,836.00)

0.00
0.00

2/77/2022
10:59 AM

ADJ

9r30r2021

FINAL

9/30/2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Descliption

1of8



242200-0114-00-000-0
249999-01 14-00-000-0
250000-01 14-00-000-0
250020-01 14-00-000-0
250030-01 1 4-00-000-0
250 1 00-01 14-00-000-0
250200-01 14-00-000-0
251000-01 14-00-000-0
254900-01 14-00-000-0
260900-01 14-00-000-0
271 500-01 14-00-000-0
280200-01 14-00-000-0
295000-01 14-00-000-0
303005-01 14-00-000-0
3031 00-01 14-00-000-0
303700-01 14-00-000-0
303750-01 14-00-000-0
3041 00-01 14-00-000-0
3041 05-01 14-00-000-0
304300-01 14-00-000-0
30430s-01 14-00-000-0
304400-01 14-00-000-0
304405-01 14-00-000-0
304600-01 14-00-000-0
304800-01 14-00-000-0
304805-01 14-00-000-0
304900-01 14-00-000-0
31I000-0114-00-000-0
31I005-0114-00-000-0
31 3005-0 1 14-00-000-0
31 31 00-01 14-00-000-0
31 31 01-01 14-00-000-0
314100-01 14-00-000-0
31 41 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
314300-01 14-00-000-0
314305-01 14-00-000-0
314400-01 14-00-000-0
314405-01 14-00-000-0
314500-01 14-00-000-0
314600-01 l4-00-000-0
314800-01 14-00-000-0
314805-01 14-00-000-0
314900-01 14-00-000-0
315000-01 14-00-000-0
321 000-01 14-00-000-0
321005-01 14-00-000-0
321 006-01 14-00-000-0
321 007-01 1 4-00-000-0
321 008-01 14-00-000-0
321 009-01 1 4-00-000-0
321 01 0-01 1 4-00-000-0
323005-01 14-00-000-0
324100-01 14-00-000-0
3241 05-01 14-00-000-0
324200-01 14-00-000-0
324205-01 14-00-000-0
324300-01 14-00-000-0
324305-01 14-00-000-0
324400-01 14-00-000-0
324405-01 14-00-000-0
324500-01 14-00-000-0
324600-01 14-00-000-0
324800-01 14-00-000-0
324805-01 14-00-000-0
324900-01 14-00-000-0
325000-01 14-00-000-0
328000-01 14-00-000-0
329000-01 14-00-000-0
334300-01 14-00-000-0
334305-01 14-00-000-0
334400-01 14-00-000-0

Home-
Miscellaneous-Hebrew Home
Accrued Expenses-Hebrew Home
Accrued Pension-Hebrew Home
Accrued Worker's Comp-Hebrew Home
Accrued Payroll-Hebrew Home
Accrued Payroll Tax-Hebrew Home
Accrued Purchases-Hebrew Home- - -

CT PET Tax Accrued Expense-Hebrew Home

CT PET Defened Tax-Hebrew Home
Due to Related-Hebrew Home
Shareholders Undis Earn-Hebrew Home
Retained Earnings-Hebrew Home
Hospice Contra Other-Hebrew Home
Hospice Re\€nue-Hebrew Home
Hospice C/A-Hebrew Home
Hospice C/A Prior Year-Hebrew Home- - -

Hospice Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home

Hospice PT-Hebrew Home
Hospice PT Conlra-Hebrew Home
Hospice ST-Hebrew Home
Hospice ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Hospice Lab-Hebrew Home
Hospice OT-Hebrew Home
Hospice OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Hospice Specialty Beds-Hebrew Home
Medicaid Room & Board-Hebrew Home

Medicaid Room & Board Conlra-Hebrew Home

Medicaid Contra Other-Hebrew Home
Medicaid Case MixAdj-Hebrew Hom+ - -

Medicaid Rate Adjustment-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicaid Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home

Medicaid PT-Hebrew Home
Medicaid PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicaid ST-Hebrew Home
Medicaid ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicaid lV Therapy-Hebrew Home
Medicaid Lab-Hebrew Home
Medicaid OT-Hebrew Home
Medicaid OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicaid Specialty Beds-Hebrew Home- - -

Medicaid X-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Room & Board-Hebrew Home

Medicare Pt A R and B Contra-Hebrew Home

Medicare A PT Conlra-Hebrew Home
Medicare A OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare A ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare A NTA Contra-Hebrew Home

Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Contra Other-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home

MCR Pt A Chargeable Med Supp-Hebrew Home- - -

MCR Pt A Charge Med Supp Contra-Hebrew Home-

Medicare Pt A PT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Hebrew Home

Medicare Pt A ST-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pl A ST Contra-Hebrew Home

Medicare Pt A lV Therapy-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Lab-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A OT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Specialty Beds-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A X-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Sequestration-Hebrew Home

Medicare Pt A Seltlement-Hebrew Home

Medicare Pt B PT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B ST-Hebrew Home

(95,529.00)
(708,490.00)

(43,901.00)
(254,624.00)
( 1 33,938.00)
(424,825.00)

0.00
0.00

(223,376.00t
(1,338,077.00)
(2,328,680.00)
(4,628,361.00)

12.00
(2,1 70,859.00)

600,200.00
0.00

(2,238.00)
2,238.0O

(408.00)
24.00

(284.00)
102.00
( 1 2.00)

(2,e62.00)
628.00

0.00
(22,618,709,00',)

7,323,859.00
956.00

0.00
0.00

(49,61 7.00)
49,779.00

(97,055.00)
97,655.00

(25,551.00)

25,551.00
(162.00)
(704.00)

( 1 0e,8e7.00)
109,897.00

0.00
(252.00)

(2,038,235.00)
1,583,368.00
(432,330.00)
(404,981.00)
(211,087.00)
(654,226.00)
(e63,935.00)

25,364.00
( 1 79,263.00)
209,859.00

0.00
0.00

(264,81 0.00)
264,810.00
(65,e98.00)
65,998.00

(30,596.00)
(1 6,363.00)

(302,211.00)
302,21't.00

0.00
(9,002.00)

0.00
(e,006.00)

(65,1 32.00)
11,514.00

(30,702.00)

(95,529.00)
(708,490.00)

(43,901.00)
(254,624.00)
( 1 33,938.00)
(4?4,825.00\

0.00
0.00

(223,376.0o)
(1,338,077.00)
(2,328,680.00)
(4,628,361.00)

12.00
(2,1 70,859.00)

600,200.00
0.00

(2,23e.00)
2,238.00
(468.00)

24.00
(284.00)
102.00
(12.00)

(2,962.00)
628.00

0.00
(22,618,709.00)

7,323,859.00
956.00

0.00
0.00

(49,617.00)

49,779.00
(97,655.00)
97,655.00

(25,551.00)
25,551.00

(162.00)
(704.00)

(1 09,897.00)
109,897.00

0.00
(252.o0)

(2,038,235.00)
1,583,368.00
(432,330.00)
(404,981.00)
(21 1,087.00)
(654,226.00)
(963,935.00)

25,364.00
(1 79,263.00)
209,859.00

0.00
0.00

(264,81 0.00)
264,81 0.00
(65,998.00)
65,998.00

(30,596.00)
(1 6,363.00)

(3o2,211.00)
302,211.00

0.00
(9,002.00)

0.00
(9,006.00)

(65,1 32.00)
11,514.00

(30,702.00)

2/7t/2022
10:59 AM

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t3012021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description

2 ol8



2/tt/2022
10:59 AM

334800-01 14-00-000-0
334805-01 14-00-000-0
335700-01 14-00-000-0
337300-01 14-00-000-0
337305-01 14-00-000-0
337400-01 14-00-000-0
337405-01 14-00-000-0
337800-01't 4-00-000-0
337805-01 14-00-000-0
338000-01 1 4-00-000-0
341 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
341 005-01 1 4-00-000-0
3441 00-01 1 4-00-000-0
3441 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
344300-01 14-00-000-0
344305-01 14-00-000-0
344400-01 14-00-000-0
344600-01 14-00-000-0
344800-01 14-00-000-0
345000-01 14-00-000-0
35't 000-01 14-00-000-0
351 005-01 14-00-000-0
353005-01 14-00-000-0
3541 00-01 14-00-000-0
3541 05-01 14-00-000-0
354300-01 14-00-000-0
354305-01 14-00-000-0
354400-01 14-00-000-0
354405-01 14-00-000-0
354500-01 14-00-000-0
354600-01 14-00-000-0
354800-01 14-00-000-0
354805-0't 14-00-000-0
354900-01 14-00-000-0
355000-01 14-00-000-0
361000-01 14-00-000-0
361 005-01 14-00-000-0
363005-0 1 14-00-000-0
364100-0114-00-000-0
3641 05-01 1 4-00-000-0
364200-01 14-00-000-0
364205-01 14-00-000-0
364300-01 14-00-000-0
364305-01 14-00-000-0
364400-01 14-00-000-0
364405-01 14-00-000-0
364500-0 fi 4-00-000-0
364600-01 14-00-000-0
364800-01 14-00-000-0
364805-01 14-00-000-0
365000-01 14-00-000-0
371 000-01 1 4-00-000-0
371 005-01 1 4-00-000-0
371 006-01 14-00-000-0
371 007-01 14-00-000-0
371 008-01 14-00-000-0
371 009-01 14-00-000-0
37 1 01 0-01 14-00-000-0
373005-01 14-00-000-0
374100-0 1 14-00-000-0
3741 05-01 14-00-000-0
374300-01 14-00-000-0
374305-01 14-00-000-0
374400-01 1 4-00-000-0
374405-01 14-00-000-0
374500-01 14-00-000-0
374600-01 14-00-000-0
374800-01 14-00-000-0
374805-01 14-00-000-0
374900-01 14-00-000-0

Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B PT-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B ST-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Hebrew Home
Pri\,€te Room & Board-Hebrew Home
Pri\ate Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home
Private Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Pri\€te Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home
Pri\€te PT-Hebrew Home
Pri\rate PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Pri\ate ST-Hebrew Home
Private LatsHebrew Home
Pri\iate OT-Hebrew Home
Pri\iate X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
Comm lns Room & Board-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Room & Board Conlra-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Contra Other-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home
Comm lns PT-Hebrew Home
Comm lns PT Conira-Hebrew Home
Comm lns ST-Hebrew Home
Comm lns ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Comm lns lV Therapy-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Lab-Hebrew Home
Comm lns OT-Hebrew Home
Comm lns OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Specialty Beds-Hebrew Home
Comm lns X-Hebrew Home
VA Room & Board-Hebrew Home
VA Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home
VA Contra Other-Hebrew Home
VA Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
VA Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home
VA Chargeable Medical Supplies-Hebrew Home- - -

VA Chargeable Med Supp Contra-Hebrew Home- - -

VA PT-Hebrew Home
VA PT Contra-Hebrew Home
VA ST-Hebrew Home
VA ST Contra-Hebrew Home
VA lV Therapy-Hebrew Home- - -
VA Lab-Hebrew Home
VA OT-Hebrew Home
VA OT Contra-Hebrew Home
VA X-Ray-Hebrew Home- - -
l\rlgd Medicare Room and Board-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Hebre\d Home
Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Contra Other-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare PT-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare ST-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare lV Therapy-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Lab-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare OT-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Specialty Beds-Hebrew Home

(83,283.00)
16,546.00
(3,855.00)

0.00
2,310.00

0.00
0.00

(1,800.00)
999.00

(3.00)
(1,995,284.00)

32,615.00
(1,17s.00)

0.00
1,457.00

0.00
(e6.00)
(73.00)

1,978.00
0.00

(160,812.00)
2,295.00
2,036.00

(1 3,35e.00)
23,638.00

(27,625.00].
27,625.00
(8,993.00)
8,993.00

( 1 0,280.00)
(1,070.00)

(33,146.00)

33,146.00
(21.00)

(e44.00)
(1,041,807.00)

289,409.00
0.00

(46,611.00)
38,999.00

0.00
0.00

(848.00)
848.00

(9,551.00)
9,551.00

0.00
0.00

(6,799.00)
6,799.00

0.00
(1,652,142.O0)

324,813.00
(22,579.00)
(21,167.00)

(e,1 1 2.00)
(32,328.oo)
(42,079.0o)
17,865.00

(141,722.o0t
159,862.00

(248,726.00',)
248,726.00
(55,505.00)
55,505.00

(18,141.00)
(10,890.00)

(299,840.00)
299,840.00

(383.00)

969.00
(83,283,00)
16,546.00
(3,855.00)

0.00
2,310.00

0.00
0.00

(1,800.00)
999.00

(3.00)
(1,995,284.00)

32,615.00
( 1,1 75.00)

0.00
1,457.00

0.00
(96.00)
(73.00)

1,978.00
0.00

(160,812.00)
2,295.00
2,036.00

( 1 3,358.00)
23,638.00

(27,625.oo)
27,62s.00
(8,e93.00)
8,993.00

( 1 0,280.00)
(1,070.00)

(33,1 46.00)
33,146.00

(21.00)
(e44.00)

(1,041,807.00)
289,409.00

0.00
(46,611.00)
38,999.00

0.00
0.00

(848.00)
848.00

(9,551.00)
9,551.00

0.00
0.00

(6,799.00)
6,799.00

0.00
(1,652,142.00)

324,81 3.00
(22,579.oo)
(21,167.oO)

(9,1 1 2.00)
(32,328.0o)
(42,079.00)

1 7,865.00
(141,722.OOt

1 59,862.00
(248,726.00)
248,726.00
(5s,505.00)
55,505.00

(18,141 .00)
(10,890.00)

(29e,840.00)
299,840.00

(383.00)

ADJ

9t301202'l

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description

3of8



375000-01 14-00-000-0
375700-01 14-00-000-0
378000-01 14-00-000-0
3781 00-01 14-00-000-0
3781 05-01 14-00-000-0
3781 20-01 1 4-00-000-0
3781 25-01 1 4-00-000-0
378130-01 I4-00-000-0
3781 35-01 1 4-00-000-0
381000-01 I4-00-000-0
381 005-01 1 4-00-000-0
389010-01 14-00-000-0
390400-01 14-00-000-0
390900-01 14-00-000-0
391100-0114-00-000-0
391 500-01 1 4-00-000-0

391 500-01 1 4-00-000-0MARCuM
391 51 0-01 14-00-000-0
39't 600-01 1 4-00-000-0
392000-01 14-00-000-0
395000-01 14-00-000-0
400000-01 14-03-007-0
400000-01 14-03-009-0
400000-01 14-03-017-0
400000-01 14-03-087-0
400000-01 14-03-1 14-0
400000-01 14-03-1 33-0
400000-01 14-04-002-0
400000-01 14-04-007-0
400000-01 14-04-046-0
400000-01 14-05-065-0
400000-01 14-06-038-0
400000-01 14-06-096-0
400000-01 14-07-038-0
400000-01 14-07-085-0
400000-01 14-07-086-0
400000-01 14-08-018-0
400000-01 14-08-038-0
400000-01 14-08-058-0
400000-01 14-08-061-0
400000-01 14-08-062-0
400000-01 14-08-074-0
400000-01 14-08-101-0
400000-01 14-09-048-0
400000-01 14-09-101-0
400000-01 14-10-051-0
400000-01 14-10-101-0
400000-0 1 14-1 1-01 1-0
400000-01 14- 1 1-038-0
400000-01 14-'l 1-045-0
400000-01 14-'l 2-095-0
400000-01 14-1 3-013-0
400000-01 14-1 3-031-0
400000-01 14-13-034-0
400000-01 14-13-035-0
400000-01 14-1 3-038-0
400000-01 14-1 3-101-0
400000-0114-14-012-0
400000-0 1 14-14-028-0
400000-0114-14-044-0
400000-01 14-14-050-0

(6,5e2.00)
(2,521.00)
3,034.00

(74,774.0o1
45,810.00

(53,050.00)
34,335.00

(90,e75.00)
55,900.00
(5,548.00)
2,656.00

(202,469.00)
0.00

(4,533.00)
(1,385.00)

(88,331.00)
(1 ,1 38,960.00)

0.00
0.00

(848,898.00)
0.00

135,712.00
218,825.00
148,579.00

0.00
1 9,865.00

0.00
0.00

1 38,060.00
0.00

59,932.00
1 39,283.00

4,245.00
62,489.00

0.00
21 0,695.00

0.00
0.00

144,707.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

't52,778.00

728,778.00
56,057.00

126,259.00
0.00

500.00
265,443.00

0.00
0.00

640,800.00
146,767.00

0.00
67,732.00

0.00
366,508.00
145,581.00
131,775.00
1 04,885.00

0.00

94,168.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,260,653.00

92,716.00
92,716.00

218,519.00
218,519.00

55,768.00
55,768.00

2/tt/2022
10:59 AM

3,034.00
(74,774.0o)
45,810.00

(53,050.00)
34,335.00

(90,975.00)
55,900.00
(5,548.00)
2,656.00

(202,469.00)
0.00

(4,533.00)
( 1,385.00)

(88,331.00)
( 1 ,1 38,e60.00)

0.00
0.00

(848,898.00)
0.00

135,712.00
218,825.00
148,579.00

0.00
19,865.00

0.00
0.00

1 38,060.00
0.00

59,932.00
139,283.00

4,245.00
62,489.00

0.00
21 0,695.00

0.00
0.00

144,707.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

152,778.00
728,778.00

56,057.00
1 26,259.00

0.00
500.00

265,443.00
0.00
0.00

640,800.00
146,767.00

0.00
67,732.00

0.00
366,508.00
145,581.00
131,775.00
104,885.00

92,716.00

94,1 68.00
21 8,51 9.00

55,768.00

(2,521
00)
00)

400000-01 14-14-052-0
400000-01 14-14-059-0

Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Pt B PT Contra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B ST-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Pt B STContra-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Care Pt B OT-Hebrew Home
Medicare Mgd Pt B OT Conlra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicaid Room & Board-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home
Patient Revenue Capitation -Hebrew Home
Telephone lncome-Hebrew Home- - -
Cafe lncome-Hebrew Home
lnteresl lncome-Hebrew Home
Misc. Olher lncome-Hebrew Home
Olher re\€nue - COVID stimulus
Misc. Meals-Hebrew Home
Transcription lncome-Hebrew Home
House Renlal lncome-Hebrew Home
Gain on Bargain Purchase
Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Administrati\€-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Administration-Adminislrator-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Adminislration-Asst Administr-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Adminislration-Receptionist-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Adminislration-Program Coordina
Salary-Hebrew Home-Adminislration-Central Sply-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations-A,/R bookkee-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations-Administrat-
Salary-Hebrew Home.Fiscal Operations-Facility Co
Salary-Hebrew Home-Medical Records-Medical Recor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Social service-Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Social servic+Social Worker-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Rec Assl-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Asst Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home.Mainlenance-Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Mainlenance Worke
Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Mechanic 1-

Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance.Mechanic 2-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Mai ntenance-Painter-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Mai ntenance-Supervisor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-SuperMsor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Supervisor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Admissions Coordi n-

Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Admissions-E\€luator-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Securily-Security-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Aide-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Cook-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dietary Technician-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dietician-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dir-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Supervisor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Clerical-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-DN$
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-lnfeclion Contr-

Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-LPN-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-MDS Coordinator-

Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Unit Manager-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Ward Clerk-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Wound Car+
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-CNA-

RJE

RJE

RJE
400000-0114-14-098-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Slaff Dev-

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,260,653.00

ADJ

9130t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description

400000-01 14-14-104-0
400000-01 14-14-107-0
400000-01 14-'14-1 1 1-0
400000-01 14-1 5-021-0
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2/LL/7022
10:59 AM

400000-01 l4-1 5-076-0
400000-01 14-1 5-078-0
400000-01 14-15-092-0

400000-01 14-15-101-0
400000-01'14-18-029-0
400000-01 14-20-100-0
400000-01 14-21-040-0
400000-01 14-21-049-0
400000-01 14-24-139-0
400000-0114-24-157-0
400000-01 14-38-013-0
400000-01 14-38-101-0
400050-01 14-03-007-0
400050-01 14-03-017-0
400050-01 14-04-007-0
400050-01 14-04-046-0
400050-01 14-05-065-0
400050-01 14-06-038-0
400050-01 14-06-096-0
400050-01 14-07-038-0
400050-01 14-07-086-0
400050-01 14-08-058-0
400050-01 14-08-101-0
400050-01 14-09-048-0
400050-01 14-09-101-0
400050-01 14-10-051-0
400050-01 14-1 1-01 1-0

400050-01 14-1 1-038-0
400050-01 14-13-013-0
400050-01 14-13-031-0
400050-0'1 14-13-035-0
400050-01 14-13-101-0
400050-01 14-14-012-0
400050-01 14-14-028-0
400050-0 1 14-14-052-0
400050-01 14-15-021-0
400050-01 14-15-052-0
400050-01 14-15-092-0
400050-01 14-21-040-0
400050-01 14-38-101-0
401000-01 14-29-000-0
401 1 00-01 14-29-000-0
401200-01 14-29-000-0
401 300-01 14-29-000-0
401400-01 14-29-000-0
401700-01 14-29-000-0
401 800-01 14-29-000-0
401 81 0-01 1 4-29-000-0
402000-01 14-03-000-0
410000-01 14-02-000-0
410000-01 14-03-000-0
41 0000-01 14-04-000-0
41 0000-01 14-07-000-0
41 0000-01 14-08-000-0
41 0000-01 14-09-000-0
41 0000-01 14-1 0-000-0
41 0000-01 14-13-000-0
4 1 0000-01 14-15-000-0
41 0000-01 14-18-000-0
410000-01 14-23-000-0
410000-01 14-24-000-0
41001 9-01 14-03-000-0
41 001 9-01 1 4-06-000-0
41 001 9-01 14-07-000-0
41 001 9-01 14-08-000-0
41 001 9-01 14-09-000-0
41 001 9-01 14-10-000-0
41 001 9-01 14-1 3-000-0
41 001 9-0'1"t4-1 5-000-0

Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-LPN-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-PDLPN-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-PDRN-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-RN-

Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-Supervisor-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Marketing-Community Relations-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Purchasing-Store Room Worker-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Human Resources-Dir of Human -

Salary-Hebrew Home-Human Resources-HR Asst
Salary-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Salary-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Salary-Hebrew Home-Cafe-Aide-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Cafe-Supervisor-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-AdministratiGAdministr-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Administratio-Asst Admi-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Fiscal OperalAdmi nistr-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operat-Facility -
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Medical Recor-Medical R-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Social service-Dir-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Social servic-Social Wo-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Dir-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapi-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Maintenance-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-Supervisor-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-Housekeepe-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping-SuperMsor-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Admissions C-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Admissions-Dir-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Aide-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Hom+Dietary-Cook-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Dielician-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Supervisor-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursi ng Admin-Clerical-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursi ng Admin-LPN-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing-CNA-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing-LPN-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing-RN-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Human Resourc-Dir of Hu-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home - Caie Supervisor
FICA-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -
FUFHebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -
SUI-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

Health lns-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

Workers Compensation-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

Pension-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefi ts- -
Union Pension-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

Union Benefit-Hebrew Home-Emp Benefits- -

Holiday Expense-Hebrew Home-Admi nistralion- -
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Admi n Staff- -

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Administration
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Housekeepi ng

Supplies-Hebrew Home-Laundry
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Marketing
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Respi ratory- -

Supplies COVIO-Hebrew Home-Adminislration
Supplies COVlDl9 - Hebrew Home
Supplies COVID-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Supplies COVlDl9 - Hebrew Home
Supplies COVID-Hebrew Home-Housekeepi ng
Supplies COVlDl9 - Hebrew Home
Supplies COVID-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Supplies COVID-Hebrew Home-Nursing

0.00
0.00

1,664,476.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

35,837.00
1,346.00
1,138.00

63.00
1,778.00

'1 1,941.00
5,677.00

(1 0,490.00)
2,669.00

( 1 0,254.00)
(201.oo)

5,017.00
0.00

(1,129.00)
(9,538.00)
(1,220.00)
(7,454.00\
5,623.00
2,798.00

(23.00)
0.00

(6,495.00)
(e42.00)

(2,747.00)
(1,329.00)
(5,1 35.00)
(2,1 05.00)
2,597.00

722.00
(1,073.00)

(24,667.00)
(60,608.00)

(738.00)
1,018.00

839,806.00
13,938.00

112,849.00
1,248,353.00

702,511.00
43,902.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,040.00
23,968.00
6,801.00

37,490.00
61,484.00
4,145.00

82,420.00
1 76,036.00

15,823.00
0.00
0.00

6,270.00
0.00

233.00
0.00

7,710.00
0.00

348.00
192,951.00

(367,003.00)
(367,003.00)

1,897,000.00
0.00
0.00

1,297 ,473.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

35,837.00
1,346.00
1,138.00

63.00
1,778.00

1 1,941.00
5,677.00

(1 0,4e0.00)
2,669.00

(1 0,254.00)
(201.00)

5,017.00
0.00

(1,129.00)
(9,s38.00)
(1,220.00)
(7,454.00)
5,623.00
2,798.00

(23.00)
0.00

(6,495.00)
(e42.oo)

(2,747.00)
(1,329.00)
(5,1 35.00)
(2,1 05.00)
2,597.00

722.00
(1,073.00)

(24,667.00)
(60,608.00)

(738.00)
1 ,018.00

839,806.00
13,938.00

1't2,849.00
1,248,353.00

702,511.00
43,902.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,040.00
23,968.00

6,801.00
37,490.00
61,484.00
4,145.00

82,420.00
1 76,036.00

15,823.00
0.00
0.00

6,270.00
0.00

233.00
0.00

7,710.O0
0.00

348.00
1 92,951 .00

RJE-1

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description
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4 Flu Vaccine-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

Drugs Medicare Pt A-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Anc
House Drugs (OTC)-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

Food-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Food-Hebrew Home-Cafe
Food COVID-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Food Supplements-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Oxygen-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Oxygen Non Billable-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancl
lV Thy Supplies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
Diapers-Hebrew Home-Laundry
Linen-Hebrew Home-Laundry
lvlinor Equip-Hebrew Hom+Administration
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Mainlenance
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Dielary
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Fees-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Fees-Bloomfield-Hebrew Home-Caf+-%
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Social service- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Maintenance- -

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Nursi ng

Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Human Resources
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -

Workes comp consultan!Hebrew Home-Emp Benefit- -

Pharmacy fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllr- -
Accounli ng Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administralion
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administralion
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administration
Shared Services-Hebrew Home-Administration

Computer Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

lT SerVcesAdministration-Hebrew Home-Administrati
lT Rental-Hebrew Home-Administration

Medical Director Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services
Medical Staff Meelings-Hebrew Home-Medical Ser- -

Podiatrist Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

Dental Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical SerMces
Physician Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Services- -

PT Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
OT Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
Speech Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

Radiology Fees-Hebrew Home-Laboratory- -

X-Hebrew Home-Laboratory
Lab Fees-Hebrew Home-Laboratory
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Administration
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Mainlenance
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Laundry
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Security
Purch Services-Hebrew Hom+Dietary
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Purch Services-Hebrew Home-Respiratory- -
Ground Services-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
Purch Services Ambulance-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Cable Expense-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Pest ControFHebrew Home-Maintenance- -
Carling-Hebrew Hom+Maintenance
Rental Expenses-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations

493,858.00
1 4,967.00

948,770.00
6,417.00
6,651.00

64,041.00
0.00

7,709.00
9,043.00

83,710.00
(2,581.00)
1,371.00

605.00
2,331.00

656.00
4,018.00

0.00
678.00

43,031.00
30,808.00

0.00
0.00

215.00
54,921.00
15,000.00
19,800.00

8,366.00
0.00
0.00

25,632.00
50,380.00

7,437 .00
32,716.00
35,298.00

2,540.00
1,1 1 1,378.00

0.00
122,217.00
76,356.00

60,000.00
0.00

1,833.00
7,872.00
3,577.00

426,094.00
472,689.00
124,904.00

0.00
17 ,137.00
39,424.00
4,497.00

32,211.00
1 1 ,871.00

1 95,609.00
1 ,01 1.00

999.00
554.00

50,009.00
554.00

0.00
70,219.00

3,598.00
61,672.00
7,593.00

71,875.00
1,016.00

28,153.00

RJE.2

RJE.2

RJE. 3

(30,808.00)
(30,80e.00)

30,808.00
30,808.00

(6,765.00)
(6,765.00)

0.00
493,858.00

1 4,967.00
948,770.00

6,417.00
6,651.00

64,041.00
0.00

7,709.00
9,043.00

83,710.00
(2,58 1.00)
1,371.00

605.00
2,331.00

656.00
4,018.00

0.00
678.00

43,031.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

215.00
54,921.00
15,000.00
'19,800.00

8,366.00
0.00
0.00

25,632.00
50,380.00

7,437.00
32,716.00
35,298.00

2,540.00
1142,186.00

0.00
122,217.00

69,591.00

60,000.00
0.00

1,833.00
7,872.OO
3,577.00

426,094.00
472,689.00
124,904.00

0.00
17,137.00
39,424.00

4,497.O0
32,211.00
1 1,871 .00

195,609.00
1,011.00

999.00
554.00

50,009.00
554.00

0.00
70,219.00

3,598.00
61,672.00

7,593.00
71,875.00

1,016.00
28,1 53.00

2/7t/2022
10:59 AM

411200-0114-23-000-0
411700-0114-22-000-0
412000-01 14-13-000-0
412000-01 14-38-000-0
412019-01 14-13-000-0
4121 00-01 14-1 3-000-0
41 3000-01 14-23-000-0
41 3001-01 14-23-000-0
41 3500-01 14-23-000-0
414000-01 14-1 0-000-0
414100-01 14-1 0-000-0
420000-01 14-03-000-0
420000-0't 14-04-000-0
420000-01 14-08-000-0
420000-01 14-1 3-000-0
420000-01 14-1 5-000-0
430000-01 14-24-000-0
430000-01 14-38-000-0
431000-01 14-03-000-0
431000-01 14-04-000-0

431000-01 14-06-000-0
431000-01 14-08-000-0
431000-01 14-13-000-0
431 000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
431000-01 14-21-000-0
431000-01 14-22-000-0
431000-01 14-23-000-0
431000-01 14-24-000-0
431001-01 14-29-000-0
431 01 0-01 1 4-23-000-0
432000-01 14-03-000-0
433000-01 14-03-000-0
4331 00-01 1 4-03-000-0
433200-01 14-03-000-0
433300-01 14-03-000-0
434000-01 14-03-000-0

4351 00-01 14-03-000-0
435200-01 14-03-000-0
43521 0-01 1 4-03-000-0

436000-01 14-22-000-0
43601 0-01 1 4-22-000-0
4361 00-01 1 4-22-000-0
43620 0 - 0 1't 4 -22- 000 - O
436300-01 14-22-000-0
437000-01 14-23-000-0
4371 00-01 14-23-000-0
437200-0114-23-000-0
43801 0-01 14-27-000-0
438020-0114-27-000-0
438030-01 14-27-000-0
440000-01 14-03-000-0
440000-01 14-04-000-0
440000-01 14-07-000-0
440000-01 14-08-000-0
440000-01 14-09-000-0
440000-01 14-1 0-000-0
440000-01 14-12-000-0
440000-01 14-1 3-000-0
440000-01 14-1 5-000-0
440000-0114-24-000-0
440001-01 14-08-000-0
44001 0-01 14-1 5-000-0
440050-01 14-07-000-0
442000-01 14-08-000-0
443000-01 14-08-000-0
450000-01 14-08-000-0
452000-01 14-04-000-0

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

Account Description JE Ref# RJE
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14-07-000-0 Equip 87.00
165.00

0.00
0.00

32,658.00
1 0,147.00
45,848.00
60,575.00
4,876.00

189,145.00
't53,627.O0

1,164.00
1 63,327.00

41,289.00
32,840.00

359,91 5.00
0.00

31 5,933.00
0.00

382,306.00
1 39,656.00
296,124.00

0.00
10,892.00
17,604.00

5,487.00
2,1 50.00

0.00
26,251.00

9,340.00
355.00
960.00

0.00
34,342.00

8,576.00
16,274.00

996,786.00
841,162.00

1 3,856.00
2,468.00

1 62,468.00
0.00

5,438.00
14,148.00
46,943.00

(5e2.00)
0.00

450.00
340.00

59,595.00
7,532.OO

1 35,874.00
298,394.00

50,206.00
247,259.00

0.00
1 0,957.00

0.00
20,909.00

151,153.00
0.00

29,620.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 65.00
0.00
0.00

32,658.00
10,147.00
45,848.00
60,575.00
4,876.00

1 89,145.00
153,627.00

1,164.00
163,327.00
41,289.00
32,840.00

359,91 5.00
0.00

31 5,933.00
0.00

382,306.00
1 39,656.00
296,124.00

0.00
10,892.00
17,604.00
5,487.00
2,150.00

0.00
26,251.00

9,340.00
355.00
960.00

0.00
34,342.O0
8,576.00

16,274.00
996,786.00
841,162.00

13,856.00
2,468.00

162,468.00
0_00

5,438.00
14,148.00
46,943.00

(5e2.00)
0.00

450.00
340.00

59,595.00
7,532.00

135,874.00
298,394.00

50,206.00
247,259.00

0.00
10,957.00

0.00
20,909.00

1 51,153.00
0.00

29,620.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2/Lrl2022
10:59 AM

452000-01 14-08-000-0
452000-01 14-09-000-0
452000-01 14-1 3-000-0
452000-01 1 4-1 5-000-0
452000-01 14-23-000-0
452000-01 14-24-000-0
461000-01 14-03-000-0
461100-0114-03-000-0
462000-01 14-25-000-0
463000-01 14-25-000-0
465000-01 14-25-000-0
466000-01 14-25-000-0
472000-01 14-25-000-0
472500-0114-25-000-0
473000-01 1 4-25-000-0
474100-0114-25-000-0
4751 00-01 14-25-000-0
475200-0114-25-000-0
483000-01 14-25-000-0
484000-01 14-25-000-0
486000-01 14-25-000-0
487000-01 14-25-000-0
488000-01 14-25-000-0
491 000-01 14-03-000-0
491 001-01 14-03-000-0
500000-01 14-03-000-0
501 000-01 14-03-000-0
501 1 00-01 14-03-000-0
501 1 00-01 14-1 8-000-0
503000-01 14-03-000-0
5031 00-01 14-03-000-0
5031 00-01 14-25-000-0
503200-01 14-03-000-0
504000-01 14-03-000-0
505000-01 14-03-000-0
507000-01 14-03-000-0
508000-01 14-03-000-0
50801 0-01 14-03-000-0
509000-01 14-03-000-0
510000-01 14-03-000-0
51 1 000-01 14-03-000-0
512000-01 14-03-000-0
51 3000-01 1 4-03-000-0
5't 5000-01 1 4-25-000-0
520000-01 14-03-000-0
5201 00-01 14-03-000-0
521 000-01 1 4-03-000-0
522000-01 14-03-000-0
523000-01 14-03-000-0
52301 9-0'1 14-03-000-0
530000-01 14-1 5-000-0
531 000-01 14-1 5-000-0
532000-01 14-1 5-000-0
533000-01 14-10-000-0
540000-01 14-03-000-0
541000-01 14-03-000-0
541001-01 14-03-000-0
541050-01 14-03-000-0
542000-01 14-03-000-0
542800-01 14-00-000-0
542900-01 14-00-000-0

Marcum 101

Marcum 102
Marcum 103
Marcum 104
Marcum 105
Marcum 106
Marcum 201

Marcum 202
Marcum 203

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Mainlenance
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Dietary- -

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Respiratory
Telephone-Hebrew Home-Administration
Telephone - CelFHebrew Home-Admi nistration
Electric-Hebrew Home-Property
Gas-Hebrew Home-Property
Oil-Hebrew Home-Property
Water-Hebrew Home-Property
Personal Property Taxes-Hebrew Hom+Property
Property lnsurance-Hebrew Home-Property
Real Estate Taxes-Hebrew Home-Property
Sales Tax-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Mortgage Expense-Hebrew Home-Property
Second lnlerest Mortgage-Hebrew Hom+Property- -

Depr Exp Building-Hebrew Home
Depe Exp LHFHebrew Home
Depr Exp MME-Hebrew Home
Amortization of Organizational Costs
Amort ExpHebrew Home-Property
Dues-Hebrew Home-Administration
Subscriptions-Hebrew Home-Administraiion
Licenses and Permits-Hebrew Home-Administration
Ad\ertising Employment-Hebrew Home-Administrai- -

Ad\€rtising PromotionaFHebrew Hom+Administralion
Ad\€rtising Promotional-Hebrew Home-Marketing- -

Penalties-Hebrew Home-Administration
lnlerest-Hebrew Home-Admi nistralion
lnlerest-Hebrew Home-Properly- -

Bank Charges-Hebrew Home-Admi nistration
Postage-Hebrew Homs.Administralion
Background Check-Hebrew Home-Administralion
Re\€nue Assessmen!Hebrew Home-Administration
Bad Debt Expense-Hebrew Homs.Administration
Bad Debt Mdcr-Hebrew Homs.Administration
Seminars-Hebrew Home-Administration
Liability lns-Hebrew Home-Administration
Auto lns-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Umbrella lns-Hebrew Home-Administration
Crime lns-Hebrew Home-Administration
Morlgage lns-Hebrew Home-Property- -

Auto beense-Hebrew Home-Administration
Auto Lease Expens+Hebrew Home-Administralion- -

Travel Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration
Hotel Expense-Hebrew Home-Administralion
Emp Benefi ts-Hebrew Home-Administration
Employee Benefi ls Other COVID-Hebrew Home-Administ
Pool RNs-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Pool LPNs-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Pool CNA-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Outside Services-Hebrew Home-Laundry- -

Donations-Hebrew Home-Administration- -
Misc. Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration- -

Political Contrib -Hebrew Hom+Administration- -

Prior Period Expense-Hebrew Home-Administration
Corporale Tax - State-Hebrew Hom+Administrati- -

CT PET Tax Expense - Current
CT PET Tax Expense - Deferred
Cable TV
Consolidated Billing
Chamber Dues
Leased Equipment
Dietary Equipment Repairs
Management Fee Reclass
Due to Cambridge (Related Parly)
MDS Coordinator
QA Salaries

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

JE Ref# RJEAccount Description
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2/tr/2022
10:59 AM

0.00
0.00 6,765.00

0.00
0.00

6,765.00

ADJ

9t30t2021

FINAL

9t30t2021

Account Description JE Ref# RJE

Marcum 205
Marcum 206

Staff Development
lnfection Control
Admin Equipment Rentals

0.000.00 0.00Total

RJE-3 765.00

Net (lncomel Loss 0.00 0.000.00
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2t11t2022
1 1:00 Alrl

Client:
Engagemenl:
P€riod Ending:
Trial Balance:

Nalional Health Cate Associates, lnc, (CT)
Medicaid. Hebrew Health cate
9n0/2021
401 - fB.ccNH
,.03 - Gtouping Repon

Descriplion ADJ RJEJE Rel # FINAL

9t30t202'l

Oroup | [10-Al
Subgroup : [21
400000-01 t4-03-009-0

Salaries and Wages

Salary-Hebrs Hom€-Administation-Administalor

Subgroup : [31
400000-01 t4-03-0 t7-0
400050-0i 11-03-017-0

218,825.00 0.00 218,825.00
218.826.00 0.00 218,825.00

148,579.00 0.00
0.00

118,579.00
(10,490.00)
138,089.00

(10,490.00)
138,089.00

Salary-Hebril Home-Administation-Asst Adminisf -
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Adminislratio-Asst Admi-

Other AdministEtive Salaries
Salary-Hebrs Hom€-Administation-Administalive-
Salary-Hebrew HomeAdministation-Program Coordina
Salary-Hebrew Home-Fiscal OpeElions-Adminisf a!
Salary-Hebrew Home[4edical Records-Medical RecoF
Salary-HebrilHomeHuman Resources-Dir of Human.
Salary-Hebril Home-Human Re$urces-HR Ass!
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Administhtio-Adminislr-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Fiscal OperaLAdminist-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Fiscal operat-Facility -

Salary- PTo-HebrewHome-Medical RecoFMedical R-
Salary - PTO-HebrewHome-Human Resourc-Dir ot Hu-

Dietary Workers
Salary-Hebril Hom€-Dietary-Aide-
Salary-Hebril Home-Oietary-cook-
Salary - PTo-Hebrew Home-Dietary-Aide-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Dletary-Cook-

0.00

400000-01'14-03-1 14-0
100000-01 14-04-007-0
400000-01 14-05-065-0

400050-01 14-03-007"0
400050-01 14-04-007-0
400050-01 14-04-046-0
400050-01 14-05-065-0
400050-01 14,21-040-0
Subtotal [4] OtherAdministrative Salaries

Subgroup : [5Al
400000-01 11-13-035-0
400050-01 14-13-035-0
Subtotal [5Al Head Dietilian

Head Dietitian
Salary-Hebril HomeDietary-Dietician-
Salary - PTo-HebrewHome'Dietary-Dietician-

Subgroup : [41
400000-01 14-03-007-0

Subgroup : [5Bl
400000-01 14"13-l 01-0
400050-01 14-13-1 01-0
Subtobl lSBl Food Service Supedisor

Subgroup: l8Bl
400000-01 14t0-05't-0

135,712.00
19,865.00

138,050.00
59,932.00
35,837.00

1,346.00
5,677.00
2,669.00

(10,254.00)
(201.00)
1738.00) 0.00

38?,905.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

135,712.00
19,865.00

138,060.00
59,932.00
35,837.00

1,346.00
5,677.00
2,669.00

(10,254.00)
(201.00)
(738.00)

387,905.00

67,732.00 0.00 67,732.00
(1,329.00) (1,329.00)

66,403.00 0.00 G6,403,00

Food Sewice Supewisor
Salary-Hebril HomsDietary-SuperyisoF
Salary- PTO-HebrewHome-Dietary-SupervisoF ______l!J-39!E 0.00 (5,195.00)

361,373.00 ___________9!9_ s61,373.00

0.00 366,508.00

subgroup: lSCl
400000-01 14-t3-01 3-0
400000-01 14"13-031-0
400050-01 14-13-01 3-0
400050-01 14-13-031-0
Subtohl [5Cl Diebry Workers

subgroup : [5Al
400000-01 1 4-09101-0
400050-0'l I 4-09101-0
Subtobl 16Al Head Housel€eper

Head Housekeeper
Salary-Hebrew Home-Houseke€pin g-Supervisotr
Salary - PTo-Hebrew Home-Houskeeping-SuperuisoF

subgroup: f/Bl
400000-01 t4-08-058-0
400050-01 14-08-058-0
Subtolal [7Bl Other Maintenance Wo*ers

366,508.00

(942.00)

12,717.00) 0.00
783,878.00

56,057.00

728,778.00

152,778.00

144,707.00

126,259.00

1,661,476.00
RJE. 1

0.00
0.00
0.00

640.800.00
146,767.00

(942.00)

12,717.00\
783,878.00

56,057.00

728,778.00

152,778.00

144,707.00

126,259.00

1,297,473.00

0.00 (60,608.00)

1367,003.00) 1,236,865.00

640,800.00
146,767.00

2.798.00 0.00 2,798.OO

58,855.00 58,855.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Subgioup I 168l other Housekeeping Wo.keE
400000-01 1 4-09-048-0 Salary-Hebril Home-Housekeeping-Houskeepetr
400050'01 14'09'048-0 Salary - PTO'Hebtew Home-Housekeeping-Housekeepe-
Subtohl [68l olher Housekepihg Workers

Subgroup : f/Al Engineer orchief oI lvlaintenance
100000-01 1 4-08.1 01 -0 Salary-Hebril Home-Maintenanc€-SuperuisoF
400050-01 1 4-08-1 01 -0 Salary - PTo-Hebrew Home'l\raintenance-SupeNisr-
sublobl lTAl Engineer orChief of Maintenance

5,623.00 _____!.S9_ 5,623.00
734.401.00 0.00 734,401.00

(7,454.00) o.oo ______lll!$9l115,324.00 0.00 ',145,324.00

other Mainlenance Workerc
Salary-Hebrew Home-Maintenance-lVainlenanc€ WoIke-
Salary' PTO-Hebrew Home-l\raintenance"Maintenance- (1,220.00) (1,220.00)

143,487.00 143,487.00

100050-01 14-10-051-0
Subtolal [8Bl Other Laundry WorkeE

subgroup: 112Al

Other LaudryWor*eE
Salary-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Laundry Aide
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Laundry-Laundry Ajde- _________GgjE (23.00)

126,236.00 126,236.00

't45,581.00

104,885.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

145,581.00
104,885.00

(2,105.00)
248,361.00

(2,105.00)
248,361.00

400000-01'l 4-l 4-01 2-0 Salary'Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400000-01 1 4-14-044-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-DNs-
400050-01'l 4-l 4"01 2-0 Salary - PTO"Hebrew Home-Nulsing Admin-ADNS-
Subtotal ll2Al Direcfor ol Nu6es/Assistanl Director

subgroup: 1128ll
400000-01 14"1$.092-0

RNs - Direct care
Salary'Hebrew Home-Nurcing-RN-

Salary - PTO-HebrewHome-Nursing-RN-
Subtohl 11281! RNs - Direct Care

Subgroup | [12821
400000-0'l 1 4-11-028-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-CleIical"

Salary-Hebrew HomeNursing Adminlnf ection Cont-

0.00

(367,003.00)
(367,003.00)

(60,608.00)
'l ,603,868,00

400000-0'l 14-11-050-0

400000-01 14-14-059-0

4doooo-0114-14-098-o

400050-01 t4-11-028,0
Sublotal r2B2l RNs - Adminislrative

Subgroup : [12C1]
400000-01 t4J4-052-0
400000-01 14-15-052-0
400050-01 14-14-052-0
400050-01 14-15-052-0
Subtotal 112cll LPNS - Direct Care

Salary-Hebrew Hom&Nursing Admin-M0S CoordinatoF

Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Staff Dev-

Salary - PTo-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Cl€ilcal-

LPNS - Direcl Carc
Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-LPN-
Salary-HebrM Home-Nursing-LPN-
Salary - PTo-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-LPN-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing-LPN-

0.00
92,716.00
92,716.00

218,519.00
218,519.00

55,768.00
55,768.00

131,775.00
92,716,00

21 8,519.00

55,768.00

131,775.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

94,168.00
1,897,000.00

722.00

RJE

RJE

RJE
2,597.00 0.00 2,597.00

134,372.00 367,003.00 _-__-!91t29I9_

0.00 94,168.00
0.00 1,897,000.00
0.00 722.00

(24,667.00)
0.00 1,967,223.00

(24,667.00)
1,967,223.00
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11:00 A[,1

Clienl:
Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:

National Heallh cate Assoclates, lnc, (CT)
Medicald - Hebtew Hslth Cate
9n0n02t
AO1 - T&CCNH
r'.03 - Ctouping Repon

DescriptionAccount ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

9t30tzo21

subgroup: l'l2Dl
400000"01 1 415-021-0
400050-01 14-15-021-0
Subtotal ll2Dl Aides and Afiendanls

Subgroup: 112Hl
400000-01 11-07-038-0
400000-01 14-07-08s0
400050-01 t4-07-038-0
100050-01 14"07-086-0
Subtotal [12H] Recrcation WorkeE

Recreation Wo*eF
Salary-Hebrew HomeRec Therapy-Dk-
salary-Hebrew Home-R€c Therapy-Rec Therapist-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy-Dir-
salary- PTo-HebrewHom€-RecTherapy-R€c Therapi-

subgroup : [12M] Social WotleE/Case Managerunt
400000-01'l 4-06-038-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Sodd seruic€-Dir-
400000-01 14-06"096-0 Salary-Hebrew Home-Social seruice-Social Workets
400050-011 4-06-038-0 Salary ' PTO-Heb{ew Home-Social seruice'Dir-
Sublotal 112Ml Social Worke6/Case Mahagerenl

Aides and Afrendants
salary-Hebrew Hone-Nursing-cNA-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Nursing-CNA-

Othet
salary-Hebr€w HomsAdmisions-Admi$ions coordin-
salary-Hebrew HomsAdmi$ions-Dtr
Salary-Hebr€w Home-R6piratory- -
Salary-Hebr$ Home-Resphatory- -
salary-Hebrew Home-caf e-Aide-
Salary-Hebrew Home-Caf e-Superuisor
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home-Admi$ions-Dir-
Salary - PTO-Hebrew Home - Cafe Supedisor

Professlonal Fees
Dielitian
consulllno Fe6-Hebrew Home-Dielary

Dentist
Oental Fees-Hebrew Home-Medcal SeNices

Phalmcist
Pharmacy fe6-HebrewHome-Rehab Tpy and Anclk- -

Olher
CoNU'ling Fees-Hebrew Home-Nursing
Consulling Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical Setuices
consull,ng Fees-Hebrew Home-Reheb Tpy and Ancllry

Expenditures Olher ihan Salaries
Wo*ren's Compensalion
Worke6 Conpenstion-Hebrew Home-Emp Benelits-

139,283.00
4,245.00

0.00
0.00

139,283.00
4,245.00

5,017.00 5,912.99
148.545.00 0.00 148,515.00

Group: [13-Bl
Subgroup: l'll
431000-01 14J3-00G0
subtobl [1] Dielilian

subqroup I l2l
436200-011 4-22-00GO
subtobl l2l Dentist

Subg.oup : [31
431010-01 14-23-000-0

(9,538.00)
262,517,0O

1,018.00
275,386.00

___!r!1e9!9_

215.00
---------15"0-d-

7,872.00
7,872.00

25,632.00
25,G32.00

1,833.00

_____-1?91949_
426,094.00

60,000.00
60,000.00

124,904.00
124,904,00

472,689.00
472,689,00

135,874.00
135,874,00

298,394.00
298,394,00

50,206.00
50,206.00

0.00
0.00---- 0.00

0.00

-TTE- 0.00- 0.00

3,260,653.00
(1,073.00)

3,259,580.00

(1,129.00)
(e,538.00)

262,517,oO

(6,495.00)
|,018.00

275,386,00

___11,9!1f3!!9-

215.00
215-00

7,872.OO
7,872,00

25,632.00
26,632.0O

1,833.00

426,094.00
126,094.00

60,000.00
60,000.00

124,904.00
124,904.00

172,689.00
472,689.00

135,874.00
135,874.00

298,391.00

50,206.00
60,206.00

54,921.00
19,800.00
8,356.00

83,087.00

____1,99919919_

13,938.00

3,260,653.00
(1,073.00)

3,269,580.00

0.00

62.489.00
210,695.00

(r,129.00)

54,921.00
19,800.00

__-____-9.!9q99-
83,087.00

____!!!9!99!9-

0.00
------------656-

0.00
0"00

0.00
0.00
0.00

62,489.00
210.695.00

subgroup: [1201
400000-01 141't-01 1-0

400000-01 t1-1 1-038-0
100000-01 14-24-1 39-0
400000-01 11-24-1 57-0
400000-01 14-38-01 3-0

400000-01 11-38-1 01-0
400050-01 141't-038-0
400050-01 11,38-1 01"0
Subrohl 112Ol Olhet
Total [10-Al Salaries and Wages

500.00
265,443.00

I,138.00
63.00

1,778.00
1 1,941.00
(6,495.00)

500.00
265,143.00

1,138.00
63.00

1,778.00
11,911.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Podiatrist
Podiakist Fees-Hebrew Home-Medical seryics-

subgroup i l5Al
437000-01 14-23-000-0
Subtobl [5AI PT - Resident Care

PT - Resident Carc
PT Fees-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -

subgroup | [8AI
436000-0't 1 4-22-000,0
Subtobl [8Al l4edical Director

Medical Director
Medical Drrector Fees-Hebrew Home-llledical Seruices

subgroup | [9Al
437200-01 14-23-00G0
Subtobl [9Al sT - R*ident Care

ST - Rosident Carc
Spe€ch Fees-HebrewHome-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry-

subgroup: [10A1
437100,01 14-23-000-0

OT . Residont Care
oT Fees-Hebr€wHome-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry-

Subtobl 110Al OT - Resident Car€

subgroup: [114il
530000-01 1415-00G0
subtobl ltlAll RN's - Dired care

RN's - Dircct Caro
Pool RNeHebrew Home-Nursing

subsroup: 111B1l
531 000-01 14-1 5-000-0

LPN's - Direcl Carc
Pool LPNs-Hebrew Home-Nursin0

subtolal [1'l81l LPN'S - Direct care

Subgroup: [11CI
532000-01 14-1 5-000-0
Sublobl 111Cl Aides

Aides
Pool CNA-Hebrew Hone-Nursing

subgroup | [14
431 000-01 14-15-000-0

Subtobl l3l Phamacist

subgroup : l4l
435100-01 14-22-000-0
Subtobl l4l Podiatrisi

431 000-01 11-22-000-0
431000-01't4-23-000-0
Subtohl F2l Other
Tobl 113-Bl Professional Fees

0.00------------nm-

0.00
0.00

0.00- 030

0.00
0.00

0.00

- 

on6-

0.00

-d:66-
0.00
0.00

0.00

--- 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00-----------T:0E-

Group : llq
subgroup: [1A11
401d00-01 t4-29-000-0
subtotal [1All Wottmen'3 compensation

subgroup: [1A31
401 100-01 14-29-00G0
4012m-01 14-29-000-0
Subtotal 11A3l Unemployrent lnsurance

702,511.00 o.0o 702,511.00
70r,511.00 o.oo 702,51'l.oo

Unemployment lnsurance
FUI-Hebrew HomeEmp Benellts- -

SUI-Hebr€w Home-Emp Benef ts- -
13,938.00 0.00

1 12.849.00 0.00 1 12,849.00
126,787,00 0.00 126,787,00

Subgroup
401000-01

: llA4l
14-29-000-0

Social Security (FICA)
FlcA-Hebr€w Home-Emp Beneiits- 839,806.00 0.00 839,806.00
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1 1:00 A[,1

Cli€nt:
Engagement:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaperl

National Heallh cate Associales, lnc. (CT)

Medicald - Hebrcw Heanh Cile
9n0n021
AOl . TB.CCNH
A03 - Grouplng Report

Desctiption ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

Subtohl [1A4! social Security {FICA)

subgro!p : llAsl
401 300,0't 1 4-29-000-0
sublohl llASl Health lnsuEnce

Heallh lnsurance
Heallh lns-Hebrs Hone-Emp Benelits-

Penslons
Pension-Hebrew Home-Emp Benelib-

mr,to6.oo

1,248,353.00
1,248,353.00

43,902.00
43,902.00

16,274.00
16,2?4.O0

841,162.00
13.856.00

-----C5pls"o-o

50,380.00
50,380.00

0.00-----------dIE-

0.00

-- 

o3o

0.00

- 

o]o

0.00
0.00------ 
0.00

0.00

---- 030

gtJOtZ9Z1
------ft5Fo6"oo

1,248,353.00
1,248,353.00

43,902.00
43,902.00

16,274.00

______lsg!.00-

841,162.00

______.19.956!!_
855,018.00

_-_____i9t!9!9_
50,380,00

9t30t2021

subgroup: llATl
401700-0114-29-000-0

subgroup | [1cl
508000-0 1 1 4-03-00G0
508010-01 14-03-00G0
Sublobl [1Cl Bad DebG

Subgroup : llDl
432000-01'14-03-00G0
Subtotal l'lDl Accounlihg and Auditing

Subgroup: [1El
433000-0't i4-03-00G0
433100-01 14-03-000-0
433200-01 14-03,000-0
433300-01 11-03-000-0
Subtoial llEl Legal

Subtotal l1A7l Pehsions

Subgroup: [1Agl
505000-01 14-03-000-0
Subtobl [1A9] Other

Subgroup: [1Gl
4 1 0000-0 I 1 4-03-00G0
4 1 0000-0 1 1 4-04-000-0
410019-01'14-03-00G0
420000-01 t4-03-00G0
420000-0 I 1 4-04-00G0
lllarcum 206

S!bgroup i lM3l
410000-01 14-18-000-0
501 100,01 11-03-000-0
501 100,01 14-18-000-0
Subtotal lM3l Advenising Other

Other
Background check-Hebrew Home-Adminislration

Bsd Debts
Bad Debt Expense-Hebtew Home-Adminisf aton
Bad Debt MdcFHebrew Home-Administation

Accounling ahd Auditing
Accounling FeesHebrew Hom€-Administation

Legal
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Adminislration
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administation
Legal Fees-Hebrew Home-Administation
Legal Fees-Hebril Home-Adminiskation

Office Supplles
supplles-Hebrew Home-Administation
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Fis@l Operations
supplies covlDHebrew Home-Administation
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Adminislration
Mlnor Equip-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations
Admin Equlpmeni Rentals

0.00 7,437.00
0.00 32,716.00
0.00 35.298.00
0.00 2,540,00
0.00 77,991,00

2,540.00
77,991.00

-------tzEae-

60,575.00
60,375.00

4,876.00
4,876.00

15't,153.00
151,153.00

29,620.00
29,620.00

996,786.00
99€,788.00

____!,4219990

59,595.00
59,595.00

450.00
340.00
790.00

2,468.00
2,468.00

7,437.00
32,716.00
35,298.00

15,823.00
26,251.OO

-______9J!!.99_6,765,00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00--- 0J0

0.00------------o:d6-

0.00-----i.o-d-
-------T76md-

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0-00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00-- 0.00

0.00- 
o.0o

---40,o-iE5d-

60,575.00
60,575.00

_______LC76i9_
4.876.00

_____l_9!_!3is-
'15'1,153.00

-------?9f?9!9-29,620.00

996,786.00
996,786.00

-_--ff4pr.qg-

59,595.00
69,695.00

450.00
340.00

-- 

79o.oo

2,468.00

15,823.00
26,251,00

9,340.00
51,414.00

8,576.00
8,575.00

17,604.00
17,604,00

--------944!-5,487.00

1,040.00
23,966.00

6,270.00
1,371.00

605.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,765.00

1,040.00
23,968.00

6,270.00
1,371.00

605.00
6,765.00

RJE.3
Subtobl rGl Oftice Supplies

subgroup : llHll Telophone and Telegraph
461 OOO-OI I 4-03-000"0 Telephone-Hebrew Home-Administation
subtohl IlHll Telephone and Telegraph

subgrcup : llH2l cellulai Phones and BePeE
461 1OO-01 14-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Hebtew Home-Adminislralion

subtotal 11H2l cellular Phones and geepers

Subgroup: [1Jl
542000-01 14-03-000-0
Sublohl llJl Corpotation Business Taxes

Coapodion Business Tdes
Coryohte Tax - Stale-Hebrew Home-Adminisrat'

subgroup | [1Kll
542900-01 14"0G000-0
Subtobl [1Kll OtherTiles - Income

subg.oup I llK3l
507000-0 1 1 4-03-000-0
Subtohl
Tobl Oherthan Salaries

subgroup l 141

52 1 000-0 1 't 4-03-00G0
522000,0 1 I 4-03-000-0
Subtotal [4] Employe Travel

CT PETTax Expense - Defered

Resident Day t set Fee

croup r 116l
Subgroup : I3l
523000-0 1 1 4-03-000-0
Subtoral [3] Gifts lo Slqftand Residents

Gitls to Shftand Residents
Emp Benelils-HebrM Home-Adminiskalion

Subgtoup I I5l
509000-01 14"03-000-0
Subtohl [q Education Expense

Expenditures Othorthan salaties (cont'd) .Admin. and GeneEl

Employe Travel
Travel Erpense-Hebrew Home'Administalion
Holel Expense-Hebrew Home-Adminishalion

Educaiion Expense
SeminarsHebrew Home-Administralion

Adverlising Olher
supplieeHebrew Home-[Iarketing
Adv€rlising Promotional-H€brew Home-Administation
Advedising Promolional-Hebrew Home-l\jlarketing- -

Subscriptions
SubscriptioN-Hebrew Home-Administration

Seruices Prcvided by Conihct
Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Adminisf aton
Consulting Fes-Hebrew Home-Fis€l Operalions

subgroup: IMTI Postsge
504000-01 I 4-03-00G0 Postage-Hebrew Home'Adminislralion
subtotal lMTl Postage

Subgtoup : IMOI Dues and MembeEhiP F*s lo Professiohal Associations
4S1 0OO-O1 1 4-03-000-0 Dues-Hebrew Home-Administralion
subtotal lM8l Dues and Memberehip Fees to Protessional Associations

Subgroup : lMgl
491 001-0't 1 4-03-000-0
Subtotal lMgl Subsctiptiohs

9,340.00
5'1,414.00

8,576.00
8,576.00

17,604.00
'i7,604,00

5,487.00
5,487.00

0.00 43.031.00
0_00

Subgroup: [Mlll
431 000-01'14-03-00G0
431 000-0114-04-000-0

43,031.00
30,808.00 (30,808,00)
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1t:00 A[,,1

Client:
Engagement:
Period Endina;
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

National Health Carc Atsociates' lnc. (Cf)
Medicaid - Hehrew Heallh cate
9n0/2021
AO1 . TB.CCNH
/-03 - Ctouping Repod

Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL

Otherlhan Salaries (cont'd) - Admin. and General

Non-Food supplies
Supplies-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Supplis covlO-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-DietarY

Subtotal l2A2l Non-Food suPPlies

subgroup | 12Bl Purchased sewices
44OOOO-O1 1 4-1 3-000-0 Purch Seruic6-H€brew Home-Oietary
Sublolal [2Bl Purchased Sorvices
Tobl [18] Dletary Basis lorAllocation ol Costs

Laundry-Basis tor Allocation of Cosls

Other
FeesBloomlield-Hebrd HomeCaf +-%

Licenses and Permits-Hebrew Hom€-Adminisf alion
penalties-Hebrew Home-Adminisf aton
Bank charges-Hebrew Home-Administation
l\risc. Expense-Hebril Home.Administalion- -

Prior Period Expens€-Hebrew Home-Administalion

Houseke€ping and Resident Cate Basis torAllocation of Costs
ln-House Care supplies
S!pplies-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping
Supplies COVID'Hebril Home-Housekeeping

Purchased Seruices
Purch Servics-Hebrew Home-Housekeeping

Own Phamacy
Drus Medicare Pl A-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Anc

Medicine cabinet Drugs
Hous€ Drugs (OTC)-Hebrew Home-l\4edical SeNices- -

X-Rays and related radiological
X-Hebrew Home-Laboratory

Laboralory
Lab Fees-Hebrew Home-Laboratory

678.00
2,150.00

355.00
34,342.00
10,957.00

678.00
2,150.00

355.00
34,342.00
10,957.00

20,909.00 20,909.00-------939i.oo o,oo 69,391.00
- 1,5-'E55E.00 o.oo 1,578,6eq4q

948,770.00
6,417.00
6,651.00

64.041.00

9t3012021

30,808.00 1,142,186.00
30,808.00
30.808,00 '1.142,186.00

0.00 7,532.00
0.00 1.033.411,00

656.00- ml{a-oo

9t30tzgz1

1,111,378.00

-iJiI57s"oo

4,t45.00

61,484.00
7,710.00

69,194.00

1,011.00

_-_____1q49-

493,858.00
493,858.00

14,967.00
't4,967.00

176,036,00
176,036.00

3,598.00
3,598,00

7,709.00
7,709,00

i7,137.00
17,137.00

39,424.00
39,424.00

0.00------ 0-06-

000------------6:66-

0.00------------650

0.00------------610--

0.00
0-00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00- o.0o

61,484.00
7,710.00

69,194.00

't,01't.00

-------1,91149-

493,858.00
493,858,00

14,967.00
14,967.00

176,036.00
176,036.00

3,598.00

7,709.00
7,709.00

17,137.00
17,137.00

39,424.00
s9,424.00

RJE.2

RJE.2

(30,808.00)

431000-0114-21-OOO-O Consulling Fees-HebrewHome'Human Resources

435200-01 1 4-03-000-0 lT SeruicesAdministalion-Hebrew Home-Administali

436300-0114'22-OO0-O Physician Fees-Hebrew Home'l\redical Services- -

110000-0 1 'l 4-03-000-0 Pu rch SeNices-Hebrew Home-Administation

440000-0111-04-000-0 Purch SeNices-HebrewHome'Fj$al Operations

44OO0O-01 1 4-12-00G0 Purch Seryices-Hebrew Home-Secuiiy

Subtohl lMl1l Seruices Provided by Contract

Subgroup: lM12l
434000,0114-03-00G0

AdministGlive lvanagement seruices

Subtobl IMl2l AdministEtive lvlanagemenl Seryices

subgroup: [M131
430000-01 14-38-00G0

15,000.00
122,217.00

3,577.00
4,497.00

32,211.00

15,000.00
122,217.00

3,577.00
4,497.00

32,211.O0

554.00 0.00

-75r"s9530 
--l50"B0s.oot - ,r|,o}r.n

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

82i20.00
348.00

0.00
0.00

Group i l'l8l
subgroup: l2A1l
412000-0111"13-000-0
412000-0114-38-000-0
412019-01 1413-000-0
4't2100-0114-13-000,0
523019-01 14-03-000-0
Subtohl l2AU Raw Food

subgroup : [2421
410000-01 14-13-00G0
410019-01 14-13-00G0
420000-01 14-13-000-0

Diebry Basis forAllocation of Costs
Raw Food
Food-Hebrew Home-Dielary
FooSHebrew Home-Cafe
Food COVID-Hebrew Hone-Dietary
Food Supplements-Hebrew Home-Dietary
Employee Benelits olher COVID-Hebrew Home-Administ

500000-01 14-03-000-0
503000-0 1 1 4-03-000-0
503200-01 1 4-03-000-0
541000-01 14-03-000-0
541050-01 14-03-000-0
subtolal llrl3l othet
Total ll6l Expenditures

Group i ll9l
Subgroup : [3Bl
440000-01 t4-10-00G0
533000-01 14-10-000-0
Sublobl [3Bl Purchased Seruices

948.770.00
6,417.00
6,651.00

64,041.00
7,532.00

1,033,411.00

82,420,00
348.00
656.00

--l3rli"oo

-------fl,99C99-60,009.00

--l,l!!,91L99-

0.00------------6t6-

0.0099S.00

0.00

o.oo _______!q999q_0.110 50,009.00
0.00 1,166,844.00

Purch S€ryic6-Hebrew Home-Laundry
Outside Sedic6-Hebrew Home-Laundry_ 217,259.00 247'25-900

24a258.00 0,00 218,258'00

s99.00

4,145.00
Subgroup: [3C! other
4 1 o0o0-01 1 4- l 0-000-0 suppli es-Hebrew Home-Laundry
41400G01 1 1-l 0-000-0 oiapersHebrew Home-Laundry
Subtobl [3Cl other
Tobl [19] La!ndry"Basis lorAllocation of cosls

83.710.00 0.00 83,710.00- 8ru5i00 0.00 87,855.00

-Ts713i-0- 
----EL- 

- @

croup : l20l
subgroup : l4A'll
4't 0000-01 I 4-09-000-0
4't0019-0114-09-000-0
Subtotal [4All ln-House care Supplies

Subgroup : [4Bl
440000-01 14-09-000-0
Subtohl l4Bl Purchased Sedices

subgroup : [6All
4't 1 200-01 1 4-23-000-0
Subtotal 15A11 Own Phamacy

Subgroup : [5Bl
411700"011 4-22-000-0
subtokl lSBl Medicine cabinet Drugs

Subgroup : ISFI
438020-01 14-27-000-0
subiotal l6Fl x-Rays and r€laled radiological

Subgroup : lSHl
438030-01 14-27-000-0

0.00

Subgroup : [5cl lvledical and Thetapeutic supplies
41 0000-01 1 415-000-0 supplieeHebrew Home-Nursing
Sublotal [5Cl Medical and Theapeutic supplies

oxygen . Other
oxygen Non Billabl€-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ahcl

Subtotal l5E2l Oxygen - Other

subgroup I lSDl
440010-01 1415-000-0
Sublohl [5Dl Ambulance/Limousine

Ambulance/Limousine
Purch seryicesAmbulance-HebrewHome-Nursing

Subgroup | [5E21
413001-01 14-23-00G0

Subiotal [6Hl Labotatory

Subgroup i lsll Recreaiion

4 ofg



2t11t2022
11:00 A[/

Client:
Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:

Nallonal Heallh czre ksociates, Inc, (CT)
Medicaid - Hebrew Heallh cate
9/i0/2021
A"O1 . TB.CCNH
A.03 - Ctoupihg Repon

D*criPtion

6,801.00

1 1,871.00
61,672.00

JE Ret # RJE FINAL

-

0.00 6,801.00
0.00 233.00
0.00 11,87i.00
0.00 61,672.00

AOJ

410000-01 14-07-00G0
4r0019-01 14-07-000-0
440000-0 1 1 4-07-00G0
140050-0 1 1 4-07-000-0
452000-01 14-07-000-0
Subtobl [5ll Recrealion

subgroup : lsLl
410019-01 14-15-00G0
413500-01 14,23-000-0
420000-01 14-15-000-0
440000-01 14-15-000-0
452000-01 14-'t5-00G0
452000-01 14-23-000-0
452000-01 11-24,00G0
Subtotal [5Ll Other

Group : [221
Subgroup: 169l
463000-0114-25-00G0
465000,01 14-25-00G0
Sublobl [68l Heal

Subgroup: [6Cl
462000-01 t4-25-00G0
Sublotal [€Cl Light & Power

Subgroup: [6Dl
466000-01 t4-25,00G0
Subiotal [60l Water

subgroup: l6El
435210-01 t4-03-00G0

Supplie$Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Supplies COVID-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Purch services-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy
Cable Expens-HebrewHome-RecTherapy
Equip Renlal-Hebrew Home-Rec Therapy 87.00 0.00 87.00

---s0,664"00 
-- 0,oo 

---s6$64"00

Tobl [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation ot Cosls

Othet
Supplies COVI0-Hebrew Home-Nutsing
lV Thy supplies-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Anclky
Minor Equip-Hebrfl Home-Nursing
Purch seruices-Hebrew Home-Nursing

Renlal-Hebrw Home-Nursing
Renlal-Hebrew Home-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry
RentalHebrew Home-Respiratory

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Equip
Equip
Equip

192.S51.00
9,043.00
4,018.00

554.00
32,658.00
10,147.00

192,951.00
9,013.00
4,0't8.00

554.00
32,658.00
10,147.00

45.848.00 0.00 45,818.00
295.219.00 o.oo 2s5,219.00

1,198,817.00 o,oo 1,198,817.00

Maintenance and Property
Heat
Gas-Hebrew Home-Property
Oil-Hebrew Home-Propeiy

000153,627.00
1,164.00

154,791.00

189,145.00
189,145.00

163,327.00
163,327,00

76,356.00

28,153.00
104,509,00

37,490.00

0.00------ o-00

0.00- 000

(6,765.00)
(6,765.00)

153,627.00
1,164.00

154,791,00

189,145.00
'189,145.00

163,327.00
163,327,00

000------- 0i0

452000-01 t4-01-00G0
Sublotal I6El Equipment Lease

Subgrolp: [6R
410000-01 14-08-00G0

Light & Power
Eleclric-Hebrew Home-Property

WatetsHebrew Home-Property

Equipm€nt Lease
lT RentalHebrew Home-Administation

Equip Rental-Hebrew Home-Fiscal OperalioN

Other
Suppli€s-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
Minor Equip-Hebrew Home-Maintenance
Purch SeNics-Hebr€w Home-l\,lainlenance

Pest CohlrolHebrew Home-Mainlenance- -
Carting'Hebril Home-Mainlenance
Rental Erpens6-Hebrew Home-Malnlenance

Leasehold lmprcvemenb
Depe Exp LHI-HebrewHome

RJE.3
69,591.00

0.00 28,153.00
(6,765,00) 97,744,00

37,490.00
2,331.00

't95,609.00

70,219.00
7,593.00

71,875.00
1,016.00

0.00
0.00

0.00- o.oo

0.00
0J0

0.00------------fi6-

0.00
0J0

0.00
0Jo

------16t6536t

0.00
0.00------------ar6-

0.00-- 0.00

165.00
s6,tr3.06-

382,306.00
382,306,00

296,124.00

10,892.00
10,892,00

139,656.00
'139,656.00

359,915.00
359,916.00

41,289.00
41,289,00

___J221-,487-no_

315,933.00
315,933.00
315,933.00

960.00
960.m

32,810.00
46,943.00
79,783.00

5,438.00

420000-01 14-08-00G0
410000-01 14-08-00G0
440001-01 14-08-000-0
442000-0114-08-00G0
443000-01 14-08-000"0
450000-01 t4-08-00G0
452000-01 14-0&000-0
Subiohl [6Fl Olher

Subtotal [8Al Organi:arion Expense

Subgroup : l8cl
4&000-01 14-25-000-0
Subtobl IScl Leasehold lmprovemenb

2,33'1.00
195,609.00
70,219.00

7,593.00
71,875.00

|,016.00
165.00

s6,25656-

382,306.00
382,306.00

296,124.00
29€,'124.00

10,892.00
'10,892,00

139,656.00
139,656.00

359,915.00
359,916.00

41,289.00
41,289,00

----?228-e!!-

315,933.00
315,933.00
316,933.00

960.00

-----itr-I6-

5,438.00
5,438.00

0.00

subgrolp : FBI Building & Building lmprovemhls
I 83000-01 1 4-25-000-0 Depr Ex p Building-Hebrew Home
Sublobl lTBl Buildihg & guilding lmprovements

subgroup: FDI
486000-01 t4-25-000-0
subtotal lTOl Movable Equipment

Movable
Depr Exp

Equipment
MME-HebrewHome

subgroup : [8Al
488000-01 14-25-0000

Organization Expense
Amort ExlHebrew Home-Properly

subgroup : ll0Bl Real estale taxes paid by lessor
473000-0 1 1 4-25-000-0 Real Estate Tax es-Hebril Home-Property
Subtobl [108] Real esble bxes paid by lessor

tlmbJella

Subg.oup: [10c1
472000-01 14-25"00G.0

Subtobl [10c] Personal propedy hes
Tolal [22] Maintenahce and P.opefry

PeFohal property bxes
Property Taxes-Hebr€w Home-Property

Group : [261
Subgroup | [124'il
475100-01 14-25-00G0
Subtolal [12A1l Fi6t Mofgage
Tolal 126l lnterest

lnterest
FiEt Mofrgage
Morlgage Expense-Hebrew Home-Property

Group : l27l
Subgroup: [12O1
503100-01 t4-03,000-0
Sublotal [120] Olher lntercst ExpenBe

lnterest and lnsurance
Othe. lnt€rest Erpense
lnler€s!Hebrew Home-Admihistralion

Subgroup: [14A1
472500-01 l1-25-000-0
515000-01 14-25'000-0
Subtobl 114Al lnsurance on Property

lnsunnce on Propedy
Property lnsurance"Hebrew Home-Properly
Mongage lns-Hebrew Hom€-Property- -

Subgroup: [14cll
512000-01 14-03-000-0
Subtotal l14c'll Umbrella

0.0032,840.00
46,943.00
79,783.00

Subqroup: l'l4C3l Other

0.00

-Itr6-
0.00--- 0.00
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Accouil DesctiPtioh _.iDJ _-
9t30t2021

510000-01 11"03-00G0
513000-01 14-03-00G0

162,468.00

Subiotal Othet
Total

Client:
Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

9n0/2021
A.O1 . |B.CCNH
A03. Grouping Repon

Group : [301
s!bgroup: l'lAl
31 1000-01 14-00-000-0
Subtohl [1Al Medicald Residenis (CT ohly)

Natonal Health Care Assoclales, lnc. (CT)

Privaie-pay tesidents and other
Hospic€ Revenue-Hebrew Home
Private Room & BoardHebrew Home
comm lns Room & Board-Hebrew Home

Mgd Medicaid Room & Boar+HebrewHome

Physical Thetapy - Non.mdicare
Hospice Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Hospice PT-HebrewHome
Medicaid PT-Hebrew Home
[.,lgd Medicare Pt B PT Contra-Hebrs Home

comm lns PT-Hebrew Home
VA PT-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare PT-HebrewHome
Medicare l\rgd Care Pt I PT-Hebrew Home

Physical TheEpy. Non,redicate Contnctual Allowance
Hosplce Pharmacy Conta-Hebtew Home
Hosplce PT conta-Hebrs Home
Medicaid PT Conta-Hebr4 Home
comm lns PT conka-Hebrew Home
VA PT Conlra-Hebrew Home

JE Ref # RJE FINAL

2r11t2022
11:00 A[,,1

Uability lneHebrew Home-Administalion
crime lns-Hebr€w Home-Adminisl6tion 14.148.00 0.00 11,148.00

--176,61'6"00 9.99 !19,919.99- m 0.00 262,797,00

Medicaid ResidenG (CT only)
M€dicaid Room & Board-Hebrew Home (22,618.70s.00) 0.00 q?,919,i99.99)

-(22,614709-001 

0.00 {22,618,709.00)

Subgroup : nBl
31 1 005-01 14-00-000-0
313005-01 14-00-000-0

Medicaid room and board contraclual allowance
Medicald Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home
iledicaid Conta OlhetsHebrew Home

7,323,859.00
956.00

----i,3r4-,3i866-

(2,038,235.00)
(2,038,235.00)

1,583,368.00
25,354.00

't,608,732.00

0.00------------d30-

0.00------------616-

162,468.00

7,323,859.00
956.00----|@fritr

(2,038,235.00)
(2,038,235.00)

0.00

0.00

Subtobl llBl Medicaid room and board conlnctual allowance

Subgrolp : l3Al
321000-01 t1-00-000-0

Medicare R€sidenk (All inclusivel
Medicare R A Room & Board-HebrewHom€

Subiohl l3At Medicare Residents (All inclusive)

Subgroup I l3Bl Medicare room and board contraciual allowance
321 OO5-01 1 4-00-OOGO Medicale Pl A R and B Contra'Hebrew Home

323005-0114-00-000-0 Medicare RA Conra Other-HebrewHome

Subtolal l3Bl Medicarc room end board conttactual allowanco

subgroup | [4Al
303100-01 11-00-000-0
341 000-01 14-00-000-0
351000-01 l4-00-000-0

1,583,368.00
0.00 25,364.00- o.oo - 1,6ost3r"o6-

0.00

(2,170,859.00)
(1,995,281.00)

(160,8r2.00)

0,041,807.00)
(1,652,142.00)

600,200.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

----------d56-

0.00-----------d36-

0.00------------656-

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

----------036-

600,200.00
32,615,00

2,295.00
2,036.00

289,409.00
324,813.00

17,865.00
2,656.00

't ,271,889.00

(179,263.00)

____iz!tg!!E

209,859.00

_____299,9.9199_

(49,617.00)
(1,175.00)

(13,358.00)
(46,611.00)

(141,722.00\
(252,483.001

(2,170,859.00)
(1,995,284.00)

(160,812.00)

2,238.00
24.00

97,655.00
27,625.00

848.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00371000-0111-00-000-0

381000-01 t4-00-000-0
Sublotal [4Al Private-pay rcsidenb and other

subgroup i I4Bl
303700-0,| 14-00-00G0
341005-01 14-00-000-0

(1,041,807.00)
(r,652,142.00)

(5,518.00) o.oo €,q!.sE
17.0-26.{52.001 - 0.00 ---irur6'4-5r'0-0t

Pdvate-pay room and board coniEctual 6llowance
Hospice c/A-Hebrew Home
Pdvale Room & Board Conta-Hebrew Home
Comm lns Room & Board Contra-Hebrew Home

32,615.00
2,295.00

353005-01 14-00-000-0 Comm lns Conlra OtherHebrew Home

361 005-0i 1 4-00-00G0 VA Room a Board conra-Hebr€w Home

371005-0114-00-00G0 Mgd Medicare Room & Board Conlra-HebrewHome

373005-0114-00-00G0 l\rgd Medicare Conta Other-HebrewHome
381005-0114-00-o0Go Mgd Medicaid Room & Board conta-HebrewHome
Subtohl [4Bl Private'pay room and board cohlEdual allowahce

subgroup I ISAI Prescription Drugs - Medicarc
Medlcare Pt A Pharmacy-HeblewHome

Sublobl [5Al Prescription Drugs - Medi@re

Subgroup : l58l Prc3cription Drugs - l\ledicare Contradual Allowance
3241 05-01 I 1-00-OO0-0 Medicare R A Pharmacy Contra"Hebrew Home

Subtohl lSBl Prescriplion Drugs - Medicarc ContEctual Allowance

subgroup : [6cl Prcscription Orugs - Non-medicare
Medi6aid Pharmacy-Hebrew Home
Private Phermacy-Hebrew Home

35,{100"01 14-00-000-0 comm lns Pharmacy'Hebrew Home

364100-01 14-00-00G0 VA Pharmacy'Hebrew Home
374IOO-0114-00-00G0 Mgd llredicare Pharmacy-HebrewHome
Subtobl lscl Prescriprion Drugs - Non-redicarc

Subgroup I lSDl Presc.iption Drugs . Non'medicarc Conlraclual Allowance
314i 05-01 14-oG00G0 Medicaid Pharmacy conlra-Hebrew Home

3541 05-01 14-00-00G0 Comm lns Pharmacy Conta-Hebr€w Home

3641 05-01 14-00-000-0 VA Pharmacy conlra-Hebrew Home

374105-0114-00-00G0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-HebrewHome

Subtotal ISDI Prescription Drugs - Non-mdicare ConlEclual Allowance

subgroup | [tAl
324300-01't 4-0G00G0
334300,01 14-00-000"0
Subtohl [7Al Physical Therapy - Medl€rc

Physlcal TheEpy - Medicarc

Subgroup : ftBl Physical TheEpy . Medicarc contractual Allowance
321006-0114"00-00G0 M€dlcare A PT conta-Hebrew Home

321305-01 1 4-00-000-0 Medicare R A PT Conta-Hebrew Home
334305-0114-00-OOGO Medicare R B PT Conta'HebrewHome
subrokl [7BI Physical Tho]apy - Medicare contndual Allowanco

49,779.00
23,638.00
38,999.00

49,779.00
23,638.00
38,S99,00

15s,862.00 0.00 119,99? 99

--n4n8.N 
0.00 272,278'00

(251,810.00) 0.00 (264,810.00)
(65,132.00) o.oo (65,132.00)

(rr,r4taat o.oo 1329,942.00)

(432,330.00)
264,810.00

0.00 (432,330.00)
0.00 264,810.00
0.00 

-----ll,!149-0.00 1155.006.00)
I 1,514.00

(156,006.00)

---_JJ!lnnoL(252,183.00)

________?fg9i!-
1,271,889.00

{179.263.00)
----irr,-Z655oi

209,859.00
209,859.00

2,036.00
289,409.00
324,8'13.00

17,865.00

(4e,617.00)
(r,175.00)

{r3,358.00)
(46,611.00)

subgroup: ftcl
304't00-0114-00-00G0
304300-0'114-00-00G0
314300-0',t14-00-00G0
337305-01 i4-00-00G0
344300-01 14-00-000-0
354300-0114-00-00G0
364300-01 11-00-00G0
374300-0,| 14-00-00G0
378100-01 14-00-000-0

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

---- 
0.oo

(848.00)

1248,726 .001

174,7?4.oo\
1448,567.00)

(2,238.00)
(468.00)

(97,655.00)

(2,238.00].
(468.00)

(97,655.00)
2,310.00
1,457.00

127,625.00].

2,310.00
1,457.00

(27,625.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(848.00)
(248,726.00)

174,774.001
(448,567.00)subtohl Pcl Physical Therapy - Non.redicare

subgroup : f/Dl
304't 05-01 1 1-00-000-0
304305-01 11-00-00G0
314305-01 14-00-000-0
354305-01 14-00-000-0
364305-01 14-00-000-0

2,238.00
21.00

s7,655.00
27,625.00

848.00

6ofg



2t11t2022
1 1:00 AM

Client:
Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

Natiohal Health Care Assoclales, lnc. (CT)
Medicaid - Hehrcw H6lth Carc
9n0/2021
,.01 . T&CCNH
A03 - Ctouping Repon

Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL

371 006-01 1 4-00-00G0 Mgd l4edicare PT Conta-Hebrew Home
374305-0114-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-HebrewHome
378105-0114-0G00G0 Medicare Msd Pl B PT Conta-HebrewHome
Subiobl lTDl Physical Therapy - Non-redicare conlraclual Allowance

122,579.00)
248,726.00

45,810.00
400,347.00

(65,998.00)
(30,702.00)
(96,700.001

9t30t2021

(211,087.00)
65,998.00

(8,993.00)
(9,551.00)

(55,505,00)
(53,050.00)

(15:1,030.00)

0,00
0.00

9t30t2021
(22,579.00)
248,7^.00

0,00 45,810.00

-------- o.oo 

-1oo-3ifu00.00 (65,998.00)
0.00 (30,702.00)
0.00 (96,700.00)

o.oo (211,087.00)
0.00 65.998.00
0.00 969.00------------!36- ---144-;i7o5ot

Subgroup i lSAl
324400-0 1 'l 4-00-00G0

Speech Therapy - lvedicarc
Medicare R A ST-Hebrew Home

334400-0 1 't 4-00-000-0
Sublolal lSAl Spech Therapy - M€dicare

Subgroup : [8Bl Speech lherapy - lredicarc cohlradual Allowance
321008-0114-00-00G0 Medi@reAST Cont+HebrewHome
324405-01 I 4-00-000-0 Mediere ft A ST Contra-Hebrew Home

334405-01 I 4-00-00G0 Medi€re ft B ST Contra-Hebrew Hom€

Sublotal [8Bl Sp*ch Therapy - Medicare conlractual Allowance

I\rgd Care R B ST-HebrewHome

Subgroup i lSOl Speech TheEpy - Nonfiedicare Conlndual Allowanco
304405-0114-00-000-0 Hospice ST Conta-HebrewHome
314405-01 1 4-00-000-0 iledi€id ST Conta-Hebrew Home
351405-0'1 14-00-000-0 Comm lns ST Conra-Hebrew Home
364405-01 1 4-00-000-0 VA ST Conta-Hebrew Home
371 008-01 1 4-00-000-0 [,lgd Medicare ST Conta-Heblew Home
374405-01 1 4-00-000-0 l\rgd Mediere ST Contra-Hebrew Home
3781 25'01 1 4-00-000-0 llledi@re Mod Pt B STconlra-Hebrew Home
Subtobl lSDl Spach Thehpy - Non-medicarc Cohlmctual Allowance

Spech TheEpy - Nonfiedicare
Hospice ST-Hebrew Home
Medi@id sT-HebrewHome
Pilvat€ ST-Hebrew Home
Comm lns ST-HebrewHome
VA ST-Hebrew Home

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1 02.00
25,551,00

8,993.00
9,551.00

(9,112.00)
55,505.00

102.00
25,551.00

8,993.00
9,551.00

(9,1 12.00)
55,505.00

Subgroup : [8Cl
304400-0 1 't 4-00-00G0
314400-01 t4-00-00G0
344400-01 14-00-000-0
354400-01 14,00,00G0
364400-01 14-00-000-0
374400-01 14,00-000-0
378120-01 14-00-000-0
Subtotal [8Cl Spech Therapy - Non-medicare

Subgroup: l'1041
321 009-01 t4-00-00G0
321 010-01 14-00,00G0
324 500-01 't 4-00-00G0
324600-01 14-00-000-0
325000-01 1 4-00-000-0
338000-01 14-00-000-0

969.00---l4ai6:d6t

(284.00)
(25,551.00)

(96.00)

(284.00)
(2s,551.00)

{96.00)
(8,993.00)
(9,551.00)

(55,505.00)

0.00

0.00
0.00

(404,981.00)
302,21 1.00

(53,050.00)
(153,030.00)

subgroup : l9Al occupational Therapy - Medicare
324800-01 14-00-000-0 l\,,ledicare Pt A OT-Heb.ew Home
334800-01 l4-00-00G0 l\redicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home
Subtohl [9Al Occupational The]apy - M€dicarc

Subgroup : [9Bl occupational Thetapy - Medicare ContEctual Allowance
321007-0,114-00-000-0 l\redicare A OT Contra-HebrewHome
324805-01 1 4"00-000-0 Medicare Pt A OT Conta-Hebrew Home
334805-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B oT Contra-HebrewHome
Subtokl [98] Occupational Therapy - Medicare contractual Allowance

Subgroup : lgcl Occupational TheEpy - Non-medicare
304800-01 1 4-00-000-0 Hospice OT-Hebrew Home
314800-01 1 4-00-00G0 Medicaid oT-Hebrew Home
337800-01'l 4-00-00G0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT-Hebrew Home
337805-01 1 4-00-00G0 Mgd Medicere Pl B OT Conlra-Hebrew Home
344800-01 1 4-00-00G0 Private OT-Hebrew Home
354800-0114-00-000-0 Comm lns OT-HebrewHome
364800-01 14-00-000-0 VA OT-Hebrew Home
374800-01 14-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Hebrew Home
378130-0114-00-000-0 Medicare l\rgd Care Pl B OT-Hebrew Home
Subtobl lgCl Occupaiional Therapy - Non-medicare

Subg.oup | [gDl occupationalTherapy- Non-medicarccontractual Allowance
Hospice OT Contra-Hebrew Home
llledicaid OT Conka-Hebrew Home

354805-0114-00-000-0 Comm lns OT Conira-HebrewHome
364805-0114-00-000-0 VA oT Conba-HebrewHome
371007-0114-00-000-0 i,,lsd Medicare OT Conra-Hebrew Home
374805-01 14-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Conta"Hebrs Home
378135-0114-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B OT Conlra-HebrewHome
Subtolal lgDl Occupational Therapy - Non-medicarc Contraclual Allowance

628.00
109,897.00
33,146.00

6,799.00
(2r,167.00)
239,840.00

628.00
109,897.00
33.146.00
6,799.00

_______91t9!!9_
124,926.00

(302,211.00)
(83,283.00)

1385,494.00)

16,546.00 __________-9.99_186.22{.00) 0.00

12,962.00)
(109,897.00)

(1,800.00)
999.00

1,978.00

(404,981.00)
302,211.00

16,546.00
(86,224.00t

(2,962.00)
(109,897.00)

(1,800.00)
s99.00

1,978.00
(33,146.00)

___________9!9_ 34,335.00
0.00 _____J4pN!!_

o.oo (302,211.00)
0.00 (83,283.00)

__3C!d91!E

(963,935.00)
(30,596.00)
(16,363.00)
(9,002.00)

(3.00)
(1,674,r25.00)

(12.00)
(162.00)
(704.00)
(252.00)

(9,006.00)

(33,146.00)
(6,799.00)

(299,840.00)
(6,799.00)

(299,840.00)
(90,975.00)

_-__151242.0!r

(21,167.00)
299,840.00

_______!!f99!9_
485,043,00

(654,226.00)

12.00

(3,855.00)
(73.00)

('t0,280.00)
(1,070.00)

(21.00)
(944.00)

(32,328.00)
(42,079.00)
(18,141.00)
(10,890.00)

(383.00)

Other - Medlcarc
Medicare A NTA Conta-Hebrew Home
Medicare A Nsno comp Conta-HebrewHome
Medicar€ Pt A lV Therapy-Hebrew Home
Medicare Pt A Lab-Hebrew Home

(654,226.00)
(963,935.00)

(30,596.00)

Medicare R B Prior Peilod-Hebrew Home

(90,975.00) 0,00

1542,442.001

55,900.00
485.043.00 0.00

06,363.00)
(9,002.00)

(3.00)

11,674,126.001 0.00

12.00

(944.00)
(32,328.00)

Subgroup: [1081
303005-01 t4-00-00G0
304600-0114-00-000-0
314500-01 14-00-000-0
314600-01 14-00-000-0
315000-01 11-00-00G0
329000-01 14-00-00G0
335700-01 t1-00-00G0
344600-0 1 't 4-00-00G0
354500-01 14-00-00G0
351600-01 14-00-000-0
354900-01 1 4-00-00G0
355000-01 14-00-000-0
371009-01 14-00-000-0
371010-01 14-00-00G0
374500-01 14,00-000-0
374600-0t 14-00-000-0
374900-01 14,00-000-0

(704.00)
(252.00)

I\redicare R B Flu/Pneumonia-Hebrew Home
Pdvale Lab-Hebrew Home
comm lns lV Thempy-Hebrew Home
conm lns Lab-Hebrew Home

(9,006.00)
(3,855.00)

(73.00)
(10,280.00)

{1,070.00)
(21.00)

Other- Nohfiedicaro
Hospice Conta OtheFHebril Home
Hospice LatsHebrewHome
Medicaid lV Therapy-Hebrew Home

112.00',
(162.00)

Comm lns Specialty
comm lns X-Hebrew Home

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Mgd Medicare NTA Conlra-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Conlra-HebrewHone
Mgd Medicare lV The.apy-Hebrew Home
Mgd Medicare Lab-Hebr€w Home
Mgd Medicare Specially Beds-Hebrew Home

(42,079.00)
(18,141.00)
(10,890.00)

(383.00)

Tofg



2t1112022
1 l:00 AM

Client:
Engagement:
Pe.iod Ending:
Trial Balance:

National Health care Associates, lnc, (cT)
Medicaid - Hebrcw Heallh Carc
980/2021
401 - fB.ccNH
AO3 . Grouplng Repofl

Description ADJ JE Ref, RJE FINAL

(6,s92.00)
(2,521.00)
3.034.00

(202,169.00)

1338,736.00)

(1,385.00)
(1,385.00)

(4,533.00)
(88,331.00)

(1,138,960.00)
(848,898.00)

(2,581.00)
(592.00)

12,08s,895.00)
(26.857.920.00)

8i3,896.00
2,857.00
1,228.00

40,060.00
682,988.00

2,913.00

I ,227 ,761 .00

543,317.00
1,771 ,078,0O

85,951.00

_______c.rp4!9_

0.00
0.00
0.00

9t30t202'l
(6,592.00)
(2,521.00)
3,034.00

9t30t2gz1

375000-01 i4-00-000-0
375700-01 14-00"000-0
378000-01 14-00-000-0
389010-01 11-00-000-0
Sublobl 110Bl other- Non-rudicare

Mgd Medicare X-Hebrd Home
Mgd MedicareFlu/Pneumonia-HebrewHome
Mqd Medica.e Prio. Period-HebrewHome
Patient Revenue Capilation -Hebrew Home

lnlerest lncome

(202,469.00)
0.00 (338,736.00)

(1,385.00)
0,00 (1,386,001

Subgrolp i 11q
391 100-01 14-00-00G0

Subgrolp: [181

Subtolal Other Revenue
Tohl

391 500-01 I 4-00-000-0MARCUM
392000-01 14-00-00G0
414100-011410-000.0
520000-01 14,03-00G0

Subqroup I lA2l
1 10000-01 14-00-000-0
111000,0114-00-00G0
1 11200-0114-00-000-0
I 1 1300,01 11-00-000-0
1 1 1400-01 14-0G000-0
1 12000-01 14-00-000-0

Other Revenue
cafe lncome-Hebrd Home
Misc. Olh€r lncome-Hebrew Home
olher revenu€ - covlD slimulus
House Rental lncome-HebrewHome
unen-Hebrew Home-Laundry
Auto ExpenseHebrew HomFAdministation

Accounts Receivable-Hebrew Home
A/R Private-Hebrew Home
Py'R Comm lns-Hebrew Home
AR HGpice-Hebrew Home
Py'R Mgd Medicare-Hebrew Home
A/R llredi@re R A-Hebrew Home

378,641.00
185,265.00
65,485.00

352,666.00
330,193.00
248,0t0.00

14,931.00
2,293,798.00

2,892.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(4,533.00)
(88,331.00)

(1,138,960.00)
(848,898.00)

(2,581.00)

Cash - Savin0s-HebrewHome
Petty C4h-Hebrew Home
Petty CNh - Reident FundlHebrew Home
Resident Ref unds-Hebrew Home
cash - Patient Funds-Hebrew Home

Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid Worke.s Comp-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Gen. lns-Hebrew Home
Prepaid Expens OlheFl_lebrew Home
Prepald Real Eslale Tdes-HebrewHome
Prepaid Personal Propedy Tdes-Hebrew Home
Prepaid CorpoFte Taxs-Hebrew Hom€
Prepaid Mgmt AsselsHebrew Home

Land

Movable Equipmnt
I\rajor Movable Equip-Hebrew Home
Accum Depr MME-Hebril Home

Conskuclion in Prog.Hebrew Home

(592.00)

{2,083,895.001

--l?9,9!2,9?!j9l

813,8S6.00
2,857.00
1,228.00

40,060.00
682,988.00

1,550.00
1,300.00
2,913.00

_____l_99M_99_ 0.00 ,.196,1q199't,743,216.OO 0.00 1,743,246.00

9,006.00
(38r,408.00)

3,531,'t60.00

378,641.00
185.265.00
65,485.00

352,666.00
330,193.00
248.010.00

14,931.00
2,293,798.00

2,892.00
(88,418.00)
120.099.00

9.006.00

0'00
0.00

Group:131-32!
Subgroup : lAll
100000-01 11-00-00G0
101000-01 14-00-000-0
102000-01 t4-00-00G.0
103100-01 11-00-000-0
104000-01 14-00-00G.0

106000-01 11-00-000-0
106100-01 14-00-000.0
107000-01 11-00-000,0
1 08000-01 14-00-000-0
Subtobl [A'll Cash

Assts
cash
Cash'HebrewHome
Cash -
Cash -

opehling-Hebrew Home
Payroll-H€brew Home

1,550.00
1,300.00

(88,418.00)
120,099.00

1 131 00-01 14-00-000"0
1 14000-01 14-00,000-0
1 15000-01 14-00-000.0
1 161 00-01 11-00,000-0
1 1620G.01 14-00-000-0

A/R Mgd Medicaid-Hebrew Home
,y'R Patient Ricipation-Hebrew Hone

Medica.e Colns Bad DeblH€brew Hone
AlloMnce for ooublful Accounls-Hebrew Home

subgroup : [A3l
141600-01 14-00-00G0
141 610-01 14-00-000-0
Subtohl [A3l otherAccounls Receivable

Other Accounb Receivable
Due trom Related-Hebrew Home
Due From Related 2-Hebrew Home

Subgrolp : lA4l
1 30000-0114-00-000-0

lnventodes
lnventory-Hebrew Home

Sublobl lA4l lnventories

0.00
0.00------------0.06-

0.00

--- 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00- 0"00

0.00
0"00

1 ,227,761 .O0

543,317.00
1,771,O78.00

85,951.00
85,95't.00

53,127.00
76,117.OO
77,t7t.00
97,606.00
10,035.00
60,976.00

______l-9J_91!!_
394,133.00

2,800,000.00
2,800,000,00

0.00 14,336,457.00

Subgroup : [A5l
121400,01 14-00-00G0
122200,01 14-00-00G0
1 2900G01'l 1,00-00G0
1291 00-01 14-00-00G0
1291 10-01 11-00,00G0
1 29200,01 't 4-00-000-0
129300-01 14-00,000,0
Subtobl [Aq Prepaid Expehses

Subgroup : [B1l
151 000-01 14,00-000,0
Subtohl [B1l Land

Subgroup: [B3l
153000-01 14-00,000-0
163000-01 14"00-000-0

53,127.00
76,1 17.00
77,171.00
97,606.00
10,035.00
60,976.00
19,i01.00

______3911-9!!9_

2,800,000.00
2,800,000.00

14,336,457.00
Buildings
Building-Hebrew Home
Accum Depr Building-Hebrew Home

Subgroup : [B4l
154000-01 14-00-000-0
164000-01 14-00-000-0
Subtobl lB4l Lealehold lmptoverenG

Leasehold lmptovemsts
Leas€ hold lmprovementsHebrew Home
Accum Depr LHI-Hebrew Home

Subg.oup : [861
156000-01 14-00-000-0
't 66000-01 14-00-000-0
subtobl lBBl lvovable Equipment

Subgioup | [S9l
1 53600-01 14-00-000-0

(1,847,811.00) 0.00 (1,847,81 1.00)
't2,488,646.00 o.oo 12,488,646.00

't,789,482.00 0.00
0.00

1,789,482.00

_-__3!?.94!9I
'1,306,667,00

1,914,827.00
(1,229,799.00)

685,028.00

91,516.00
91,516.00

172,417.00

0.00
(482,925.00)

1,306,557.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00- 0.00

1,914,827.00
(1 ,229 ,799 .00)

685,028.00

91,516.00
91,516.00

172,417.000.00
Subgroup | [Oll
143000-01 14-00-00G0
1 80000-01 1 4-00-000-0MARcuM
Sublotal lDll Defered Deposits

Deferred Ooposits
Resrye for ReplacemenLHebrew Home
Def enred Rent Receivable 489,726.00 0.00 489,726.00

662.143.00 0.00 662,143,00

Sofg
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Clienti
Engagemenl:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

9nu2021
AOl . T&CCNH
403 - Ctouplng Repof,

Natiohal Health Care Associales, lnc, (CT)

DescriptionAccount ADJ JE Ret # RJE FINAL

9ts0t202l

Subtotal [D2l Escrow Deposits

Subgroup : [D3l
158000-01 14-00-000-0
168000-01 14-00-000-0

Organizalion Expense
organizalional cosls-Hebrew Home
Accum Amoat Organaz Cosls-Hebrew Home

Subgroup : [D2l
142000-01 14-00-00G0

Sublohl lD3l Organization Expense

Escrcw Deposib
Real Estate Tax lns MIP EscrwHebrew Home

Moilgage Payablo
Mortgage Payabl€ sT-Hebrew Home

Sum ot Account Groups

Net (lncome) Loss

0.00 403.352.00

------o.oo--40-*62"0-0

403,352.00
403,352,00

268,467.00
(50,625.00)
217,842.OO

1 1,120.00
11,120.00

___26le1ll2.M

(1,606,5€7.00)
(1,506,567.00)

(133,938.00)
(133,938.00)

(421,825 .00\
(424,825.001

(328,268,00)
(328,268.00)

1254,624 .ool
(223,376.00)

(1,825,720.00)

(8,914,618.00)

18,914,648.00)

0.00------------b.oo

0.00

-----n-oo
0.00

-_--fi6-
0.00

---...-Ttr6-

(1.606,567.00)

{1,606,567.00)

(133,938.00)

1424,825.00\
(424,825.00)

(328,268.00)
(328,2C8.00)

(4,303.00)

1254,624.00]

0.00 268.467.00
(50,625.00)

0,00 217,842.00

0.00 11,120.00
0.00 11,120.00

___________9.q0 -_8fr1il3!9_

Subgroup : lDTl
145000-01 14-00-000-0
sublotal 104 oiherAssels
lotal [31{21 Assels

OtherAssets
Security Depcits-Hebrew Home

croup : [33.341
Subgroup : IAll
210000-01 14-00-000-0
Subtobl [A1l TEdeAccounts Payable

Liabilities
TEde Accounts Payable
Accounls Payable-Hebrew Home

Subgroup : [A4l
250100-0114-00-00G.0

Accrued Payroll
Accrued Pay.oll-Hebrew Home

Subtobl [A4l Accrued Payroll

Subg.oup : IA6l Accded Paybll Ttxes Payable
250200-0'114-00-00G0 Accrued Payroll Tax-Hebrew Home

subtobl lA6l Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable

Subgroup : [Agl
21 1200-0114-00-000-0
Subtohl lAgl Mortgage Payable

s!bgroup I lA12l
220200-0 1 1 4-00-000-0
22 1 700-0 1 I 4-00-00G0
226200-0 1 I 4-00-000-0
227000-01 l4-00-00G0
249999-0 1 I 4-00-000-0
250000-0 I 1 4-00-000-0
250020-01 1 4-00-000-0
250030-01 1 4-00-000-0
260900-01 14-00-00G0
Subtohl lAl2l Other Curent Liabilities

Other Curent Liabilities
Unclaimed ADP checks'Hebrew Home
Due to Medicaid-Hebrew Home

Sec Deposit Private PalienlHebrew Home
Miscellaneous-Hebrew Home
Accrued Expenses-Hebrew Home

(95,529.00)
(708,490.00)

(43,901.00)
Accrued Worker's comp-Hebrew Home
CT PET Defered Tax-HebrewHome

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

Subg.oup: lB2l Morlqages Payable
211300-0114-00-00S0 Mortgaoe Payable LT-H€br€wHome
Subtohl lB2l Mortgages Payable

subgroup : lB3l Loans ttom ownoE or Related Panies
229400-0'114-00-00G0 Loans Payable OfliceFHebrew Home
271500-0114-00-00G0 Dueto Relate&HebrewHome
Subtobl [B3l Loans trom OwneE or Related Patties
Tobl [33-3q Liabilitiot

Group : l35l
subgroup I 186l
280200-01 I4-00-000-0
295000-0 1 1 4-00-000-0
Subtotal [Bq Cumulated Eamlngs
Total I35l Equity

Equity
Curulated Eamings
Shareholders Undis Earn-Hebrew Home
Retained Earnin0s-Hebrew Home

o,oo ____-(??9,!Zg.o!l0.00 (r,825,720.00)

o.oo ___lcp.u'61!.0q0.00 18.914.648.00)

(1,338,077.00)
(4,218,913.00)

l.17 ,452,879,001

(2,880,836.00)
(1,338,077.00)

{4,218,913.00)
l'17,152,879.00)

(2,328,680.00)
(4,628,361.00)
(6,957,041.00)

___19,9.92r11!9t

(2,328,680.00)

__3f?9.991!q
(6,957,041.00)

___$,9919{{E

0,00

0.00

(2,880,836.00)0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00------------616-

---------- 016-

0.00

0.00

0.00

---_630-

0.00

0.00

9otg



Client:
Engagement:
Period Ending:
Trial Balance:
Workpaper:

Account

211112022

11:11 AM

National Health Care Associates, lnc, (CT)
Medicaid - Hebrew Health Care
9/30/2021
A,O1 . TB.CCNH
H,02 - Reclassffying Journal Entries Reporl

Description WP Ref Debit Credit

Reclassiffing Journal Entries JE # 1

To reclass nursing Admin frm Nursing RN

100000-01 1 4-14-050-l Salary-Hebrew Home-N ursing Admin-lnfection Contr-
100000-0 1 14-1 4-059-l Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-MDS Coordinator-
100000-01 14-14-098JSalary-Hebrew Home-Nursing Admin-Staff Dev-

100000-01 1 4-1 5-092-l Salary-Hebrew Home-Nursing-RN-
Total

Reclassiffing Journal Entries JE # 2
To reclass management fees into correct line of the cost report

134000-01 1 4-03-000-l Sharcd Services-Hebrew Home-Administration
131 000-01 14-04-000-t Consulting Fees-Hebrew Home-Fiscal Operations
Total

Reclassiffing Journal Entries JE # 3
To reclass lT seNices out of leased equipment

Marcum 206 Admin Equipment Rentals
13521 0-01 1 4-03-000-l lT Rental-Hebrew Home-Administration
Total

D.01 - Tab J

J,01a

D.01 - Tab V

92,716.00
21 8,51 9.00

55,768.00

367,003.00

-
30,808.00

6,765.00

6,765.00

357,003.00
.003.00

30,808.00
30,808,00

6,765.00

___.9i65.!!_

1of 3
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Workpaper Index:
Prepared By:

Revierved By:

Workpaper Date:

Run Date:

211112022

2ll1/2022Provider Narne:

Provider Nulber:
Period Ended:

Hebrew Home for Health and Rehab, LLC d/b/a Hebrew Center for Health and Rehab

000009720
9l30l2t Name of W VHCL CKLST

COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No rt Filed at? lssued?

1 Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Reguesf insurance cards and
cu rrent ve hicl e reg i stration.

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?2

J Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

4 Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

5 Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

6 Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

7 Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

8 Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:
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